
LIUKI 
Button Attaching Indexer 
IK9 /1\fl11 /7'=\=--ft 

ACF-164-1851 

PARTS LIST 

29039104 
No.0633·02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ IX 

I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (!) ....... ,. .. • .. . . • . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
il!irul9U~ fill 1* C I ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. . 2 
illill!l'l Ytlil! 1* ( 2 ) 

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPON&'ITS (3) .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. • .. .. .. .. • • .. .. .. .. • 3 
i!ftllll'lYtlillffi ( 3 ) 

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. • .. • .. .. • .. .. • .. • • • • .. • .. .. .. • 4 
lt:Mtlil!f* 

5. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS • .. .. • ... • .. .. .. • .. .. • .. . • • .. .. • .... • .... .. • 5 
*ll)ljf-fil!f* 

6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. • • .. • • .. .. .. • .. .. • • • .. .. .. .. .... • ... • .. .. • .. .. .. .. 7 
*lU111tilil!f* 

7. MAIN SHAFT & SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COlWONENTS •.••••.••••••.•••••••••••••••••.• 9 
J:$l!l•T$l!llil!f* 

8. KNOTTY!NG COMPONENTS ......................................................... 10 
*k:tirflil!f* 

9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................................... 11 
lisl)fil!f* 

10. STOP-MOTION MECHfu~ISM COMPONENTS •.•••••••.•.••.••.••.•.••.••••••••••••••.•.•• 13 
l!f!lllTilliJ~Iil!f* 

11. BUTTON SENSOR COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. • • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 14 
:f<!lY~;Jlfil!ffi 

12. BUTTON CLAMP COMP~~ENTS (ZI68 ATTACHMENT FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS) ••••••••••• 15 
¥9Y~v~fii!-(Z168~¥!lYmT!l,~j~~) 

13. LUBRICATJO,~ MECHANISM COMPONENTS • .. • .. .. • .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. • • .. .. • .. .. • • .. .. • .. • 15 
~lmlil!il\ 

14. LK-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES .................................................... 16 
LK-1851V~-A-~7~7A 
(1)LK-185J-556 (2)LK-1852-557 (S)LK-1851-558 

15. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS (Zl67 ATTACHMENT FOR SMALL BUTTn~S) •••••••••••••••••• 17 
¥5':;; ':JV ~ lil!f* ( Z 1 6 7 Jj\¥.9 YmT .9 'J ~ j ~ f.) 

16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) •.•.........................•.•.•••••• 19 
>!{ 5' ~1' I) t ~l!llf* C I ) 

17. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ...................................... 21 
¥9 /T IJ {,~fill· ( 2) 

18. DR l VE CAM COMPONENTS • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. • • 23 
jJJ,.fil!if: 

19. INDEX COMPONENTS (I) ......................................................... 25 
.{ :.-7', ~Alii!. (I) 

20. INDEX COMPONENTS (2) • . • • • • . . • . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . • • . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
.{ ~T·y ~Alii!. (2) 

21. FEEDER BOWL COMPONENTS • • .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. • • .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. • • .. .. • .. .. • .. .. .. • 29 
7 1 -!I¥-Jl,fil!. 

22. ACCESSORIES COMPONEN'TS ........................................................ 31 
ftl\ll,f,fil!ffi 

28. FRAME COMPONENTS • • • • .. .. • .. • • • • • • .. • .. • • • • .. • • .. • • • .. • .. • .. .. • • .. .. • • .. • • .. • • 33 
~allllf* 

24. COVER COMPONENTS .. • • .. .. • • .. • • • . • .. • .. .. • • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. • .. .. .. • .. .. 35 
jJJ{-I!Il. 

25. COVER & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 37 
jJr(- • ~A-1 •y ~fill· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. SOLENOID VALVE & REGULATOR COMPON&~TS ••.••••••.••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.•• 39 
l!tilf# • V¥"" v - 7 fl!lff; 

27. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... ~ .............................. 41 
!IQ:ilifl!lff; 

28. PEED MECHANISM DRIVE & SWITCH CQ~ONENTS •••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••••••.••. 43 
MUIW:JifJ • A 1 'Y 1- fl!lff; 

29. CLAMP ARM COMPONENTS ................................ ~ .. .. • • .. .. .. .. • • • .. .. • .. 45 
:7 7 :rfT - .£,. fl!lff; 

30. SET PLATE COMPONENTS • .. .. • . .. • .. .. • .. • • . • . • • .. • .. .. .. .. • • . • .. . • • .. • .. • .. .. .. . 47 
t 'Y HJii fl!l fK; 

31. GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS .. .. • .. .. • .. .. .. .. • .. .. • .. • .. .. .. • • .. .. • .. • .. 49 
'f- :J • A~ •y 7J- jJ- ~fl!lfr\ 

32. CONVEYOR COMPONENTS .......................................................... 51 
::1/-"'.Tfl!lff; 

33. STACKER COMPONENTS . • . .. .. .. • • .. . • .. • • • .. .. .. .. • . • . . • • • .. • • .. . • . . • . • . • .. • .. • • • 53 
.A>' ·1 tl-:ffi'ltt.&-sfl!IW. 

34. MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS ..................................................... 55 
~ v :;-r- :t Jvfl!lfl\ 

35. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. • .. .. .. • .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. 57 
Jli~;J\' 'Y :7 Afl!lfr\ 

36. PANE!- CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS • .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. • .. .. .. .. • • .. • .. • .. .. • • .. • 59 
;{:jut-ll;fjj( • U£t&'fl!ll* 

37. ASSISTANT CLAMP, LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP & LEAD CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL) •.•• , 61 
~~:77Y:1·~~:75/:t·~ZM~:75/:ffl!lff;(~:1V3/) 

36. BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS • • .. .. • .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • • .. • .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. • .. • 63 
BRUfl!lff; 

39. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ................................................. 64 
CPU£f&fl!IW. 

40. l/0 C !RCU IT BOARD COMPONENTS 00 .. 00 .......... 00 .... 00 .. 00 • 00 ....... 00 .. .. • .. • • 65 
1/0tli~fl!lff; 

41. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS ................................. 00 ............. 00 ... 00 .. 66 
~~* Jlt;J\' •y ~ Afl!lff; 

42. STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS ............. 00 ............ 00 ................ 00 ... 67 
A .9 'Y '}J- v l) / Yll!IW. 

43. ASS l STA~T FEED PLATE COMPONENTS ................... 00 .. 00.................. 68 
till JliJ ~ f) i:l'i 00 iii\ 

44. No. 2 PRESSER COMPONENTS .. .. .. • • .. .. .. .. • .. • .. • • .. .. .. .. • .. • • .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. 69 
~2jljl~;{fl!lfr\ 

45. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ....... 00 .. • • .. • • • .. • • .. • .. • • • • • • • • • .. .. .. • .. • • .. .. • .. 70 
*.ll"C!ttl.lllll* 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..................................................... 71 
wm 

I Other parts list related to this model. I 
I ;::<Dilf!il::lllli!I!T-01~-·y 1) A H:: L"CTl!C.<DJ~-·y IJ A 1'-:b'~ I) <*T. I 
I I 
I 1. LK-·1850 SERIES (No. 0540) I 
I High speed 1-needle cylinder bed lockstitch bar tacking industrial I 
I sewing mchine I 
I ~al*~*~~~Mtt~"v:; I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 
ill $91-~l!ll «'\ ( l ) 

___ L. __ _ 

i7 

t1~5 
i3 rr 

112 
H 

10 
_. ____ J 

7 5 

·~ s----~ 0 

4 

co 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T 1 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
lfi 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

138-05106 
138-05205 
138-05304 
138-16756 
138-16608 
WP-0612056-SD 
SS-7110910-SP 
MAZ-165360AO 
MAZ-1B7710AO 
83120-372-000 
SS-4110715-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SD-0600401-SD 
B3125-155-000 
IIP-0650876-SD 
MAZ-16772000 
PS-0200062-KH 
SS-4110715-SP 
05426-162-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
82702-210-000 
IIAZ-167840AO 
B2703-210-000 
SS-7090850-SP 
182-10005 
182-09106 

BED COVER B 
BELT COVER 
STOPPER 
FACE COVER ASII. 
BALANCE COYER 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 
SCREW 
GUIDE PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE ASH. 
SAFETY PLATE 
SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 
DISC SPRING 
\IASIIER 6.5X13X0.8 
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SAFETY PLATE BASE 
NUT 3/16-32 
GUIDE PLATE 
SENSOR S\11TCH ASM. 
BUSHING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
FRAME SPACER 
FRAIIE BASE 

- 1-

·~ 
II 
\ 

2 

f(~~e 
25 -L 

AMT. 

'l"·,r:bii"-(Bl 1 
'~"~r:bn"- 1 
~'\~r'h!>"-tBl::n~ll"- 1 
~'.r)"'}Jr."-'H 1 
'iYt..,?/~1\"~ 

t'l'I":IJ"1 6.lX18.5X2 1 
~~t'i¥:'1" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
iH~>' 'b"·H"i~ ~~ 1 
y:;t•:- 7"~-H?<l 1 
lYt~Y 1~~-f (LL_ 
h "i<>'" 11/64-40 L=? (2) 
t'""J1"~ 4.5XlOX0.8 (2) 
}">i<:'l" 0=6 H=4 (1) 
'11 11"1 (1) 
tWii't 6.fiX13X0.8 Ol 
r01t";, 1' v·r J.IJ~~ilt 01 
;<7" 'IO!'J"!::";; 2X6 (1) 
t~ ·~v· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
Y~t''l7° ~-~ r'i'Jr~·, o J 
09t~t11- 3/16-.. '!~2~~~~-··JJ.L 
1H~TOIH~ 'll" 1r" I 
iH'v ~~f SW('J~) 1 
1HH~f I.'J':/1 1 
<~t7¥;;" 9/64-40 L=S 1 
1k-4Z1°_, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRA~E & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
i1Jtl!ll9J..~OO~ ( 2 ) 

1 

r-~--------- ~--J 
16 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 HAZ-165230AO ARH COVER COMPL. 
2 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING 
3 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 
4 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN 1/li!DER BASE 

_!i~ __ __J!p...:i)Jl.:i.JJllill.:, SH W/,S~EE (}.fl~llXl 
() SS-8110520-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
7 B3211-2JO-OOO BOBB ltl Wlt!DER ~HEEL 
8 B3212-210-000 FR lCTION VHEEL 
9 B3206-210-000 SCRE\1 STUD 

Hl B32Qll-21Q-QOQ ;m 1 ~!l.JL ... 
11 83208-210-000 SPRING A 
12 PS-0150065-KP SPR!!Hl PIN 1.5X6 
13 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCII 
14 02430-555-BOO SNAP RING 
Hi ·---·-.J!S-6 II 053!2-SI' UUI liLBHQ 
16 83208-280-000 BOBBlll \III!DER ADJUSTING SCRE~ 
17 83201-210-0AO STOP LATCH ASH, 
18 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=JO 
19 83203-210-000 CAM 

21 IIAZ-165250AO THREAD GUIDE B,\SE ASH. 
22 HAZ-16525000 THREAD GUIDE BASE 
23 83219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 
24 ll3214-047-000 BOBBIH WJNOER TENSION DISC 
25 B32Hl.:.2.3.2:.QOQ BQBBlll WIHQER IEIISEW SeR!Uli 
26 B3216-047-000 BOBB!H WINDER TEHS!otl HUT 
27 HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 
28 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=IO 
29 MAZ-16523000 ARM COVER 
30 MAZ-lfi524QQQ BASE 
31 SS-7110710-SP SCRE~ 11/54-40 L=7 
32 MAZ-16538000 SPACER 

- 2-

AMT. 

?- !. ~,.· -'r'JJ" ~ 1 
*"1::")> 1-#"¥ (1) 
11-<~~·7 (!) 
1~<~V'''J9-" 1 (1) 

~"~":Jf''t G.GXJIXl m 
f ~*". 11/l\4-40 L"4. 5 (2) 
<;·<~?· ~7 (]) 
1H~ ?~~7" ?,< (1) 
H<~:OJ''J}'1 UV"? (1) 

lf'H f'l?t ?.H .. J.I.~-~ .. Jl 
1f<~ '"~~~~1 "'* A (I) 
;rJ''•J~?''I::''';; 1.5X6 ( 1) 
1H~ H?t?~1 (1) 

tw-7 v''l c•J;;;· (J) 

Q2~Zt2f ll/61-1Q (j) 
~.'e"'l HI t,";t (!) 
;t;'t")H1 7' (1) 

uHn"JH 11/64-40 L=10 (l) 
·H,4il~ (1) 

1f~f 1f7)1{~"{ ?' ( l 
·HH HY!It1]''1 (1) 
1f<f 1HEJ-~;t."- ( 1) 
1fH-~ '" (2) 

u il:N- $1 ..!Ct .... 
1H1-0I t1f (1) 

01:IJ?t')f 11/64-40 (1) 
t~"tY 9/64-40 L=lO (2) 
7-~M"- (1) 

' " 

<~t'lt~· 11/64-40 L=7 w 
1f<f 1frYt19"1 ~~o_, (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) 
iiJ!flll~1?tlll!~ ( 3) 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 M 

1 MAZ-16534000 SENSOR MOUNT BASE 
2 MAZ-16533000 SENSOR MOUNT PLATE 
3 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
4 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

_jj_ H-JQ3QI:\Ol-SC SCREW M3 1.=8 
B HX-0033300-00 CORD CLAMP 
7 MAZ-167810AO SVITCH ASM. 

-3-

AMT. 

t~t J-1}'1~~·1 1 
t~~ ;•J'JH~ 1 
~~~1*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
~~t1¥~' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
t•J:Jt/ H3XO. 5 1.=8 l 
101t>JI0 

-'} 3 
~~y ~y~•y SW(1~) 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
**00* 

4 
7 

~ 
2~ 

8 
.~ s I 

~@ 
1 9 

10 
11~ 

12 

REF .llO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 D1405-M7W-FOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE JIIJ;!;·- 1VJ'Yt1 
2 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 "1~\::H~· 1/8-44 l.=4.5 
3 Dl901-L7V-VBO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~Y'l fy~;•; 7' 
4 D1904-L7V-VOO LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY Y1tJa~ tYI::~Y77Y7t"y 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

--':'5'--___ JLDI._,9""0"'B-J.l.'"-7V:'----'V~OOv__~S;u;E~T ~EW ----~-C<CY'c:l::~:;ill_?ey un;t 
6 138-12102 BOBBIN :~;•~;:•:; 1 
7 81828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASH. (RACING PREVE ;t,•e•yt-;; ?'< ('J?fY~.·-$1) 1 
8 D1401-L7V-VOO NEEDLE BAR A~*·- 1 
9 Hl)P-170Bl400 NEEDLE DPX17 U14 h1! DPX17 rt14 1 

_lQ ____ ____!!rt~OJ:---:M~DCLP-::-;1:!;70Jll600 NEEDLE DPXU ~16 ·····--· All DPX17Jllu,_________ L 
11 «01 MC-3720009-00 NEEDLE !35X17 «90 JIIJ SY3355 90 1 
12 «01 MC-3720010-00 NEEDL~ SY3355 100 A'J SY3355 100 1 

Note ( i:UG )«01. ..••• SELECTIVE PARTS ~lRflllJ!i\ 
*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF HODEL LK-1850. 

J:: iliJ JiH'f. cD llllliHt , LK -1850 <: :JI; ll <.' 'to 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'llNTS AD TENSION RELEASE COMPON 5 THRE 
. "'iilt'f [!!! * 

1 

- 5 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N AHT. 

I 138-05601 COili1ECT!tiG SllAi'T ~;H"vYT1~~ I 
2 1:!8-05700 CAM ROLL v'l~ ·~v!tr1?1'" :w 1 
3 138-05809 HOVIIlG PLATE ~.-~;,?b$1;!;"9 H "?I~ 1 
4 135-41305 CONNECTING ARM vYV'-vWJ<iT" I 

~5'--~---"C"-S--'I.~~.oo,._,JLliOCLll"---":SJl-II_T-':'H~R~US~T'-"'COJJ.I • .uL~AR'-:c~ ~~--~--'Z'-'7"'c:lt~M: .. -==--==----------,~ 
6 VP-0621026-SP \IASIIER 6.2X9.5Xl l'Wt•1 6.2X9.5XI 1 
7 HAZ-165390AO \IJPER AS!!. 'HJ\"-(~~) I 
8 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 '<11.1:7~;· 11/64·40 L= 5 2 
9 S0-07gl271-SP HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 11=12.7 ~·y*~· 0=7.94 11=12.7 1 

_1'-'0'----~-· __ )38-06005 SPRING ..::l.il\0 ·1f?'r !\"¥ 1 
11 SS-5060310-SP SCREY 3/32·56 L-=72.-=8~---- f'?:l1$1" 3/32-56 L=2. 8 1 
12 138-07052 COHHECTJIIG SIIAFT ASM. H?~V J;yt1;f;"? 7~3"? 1 
13 138-07102 HOVING LINK ~~'lt$1 H"')1)7'1 1 
14 138-07201 I!OUIIT!IIG PLATE ~?'J~$1 fV171l< 1 

-'-""--- ~......Ll3.u;llc::·,_07u;3"'oo,__---'M""O"'UNllJTu.lmNG.L!UlBASJL... 17?111 •J Y, r •mr 1 
15 138-07409 SPRING HOOK '""~~ ~·*t7 1 
17 138·07508 HOVING PLATE t'i'l~$1 'H~?1~ 1 
18 SS-8860610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 ~~*"" 1/4-40 L=fi 2 
19 105-19205 SPRHlG t'IIJVII"-l:~J\¢1)11'1 1 
20 IIAZ-167310AO THREAD TENSION 110.2 COIIPI.. ~·12 iHo?1 t'IJ'? 1 
21 82313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE iHa-$' ;f;"')~"1 (1) 
22 82303·220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS 1P-~~ ')'f•;t.•;t (1) 
23 B3112·76!-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H')J\"-l< (! l 
24 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER .ftf3-l!H Hl (1) 
25 138-1740L. __ ::--_I:!:H~R~EA~D'-::-!;'TE":'N~S~IO~tl~N!"Uu.T_~· ~-_:~1:"-ttl.l"CL~1-c2o--:t:z.•'':-r-:::-:-:-o-:------7:+-
26 B3120·125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1rf3-l!~'i H;:;~ ·~ (1) 
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEHS!OH DISK irf3-li'7 (2) 
28 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSIOtl SPRING 1H3-li ~·1 (1) 
29 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1rfa-li '7tfi (1) 

-~-~--~~SS~-~8~09~0~6~10~-~SP~~S~C~RE~V~9/~6~4~-4~0~1~.~~5~.9~ __________ Lr~~*~li~·~9~/~64L-~4Q~I.~=f~>.~9------~(~1{-) 
31 G2303·270-000 THREAD RELEASE PIN .fr 2~;1 l:0 Y (1) 
32 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1'b,t7f 11/64-40 1 
33 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 U'llJ'Jt1r 11/64-40 1 
34 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~·v1;;• 0=6.35 H=3.2 1 
35 SD-0640326-TP H I NGE SCR Ell i. Yf:.c' ·:-::-~-=:--::--::--------........L-
36 S0-0640602-SP lliNuE SCREW D= 6, 35 H= 6. 0 l>">1$1" D~6. 35 H•6 1 
37 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=\l ti\'1$1• 3/16-28 L=9 1 
38 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9 ti\'t$1" 3/16-28 L=9 2 
39 SS-6121050-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ~7*~· 3/16-28 L=9.5 1 

..;47:0'-----.,:1 ~38"::-!!07~9~0';-4 ::--::::--- .1:1iREAD IR l HHER ARM SHAFT --"1.J:;H:w'lc:'~.a_1 o"?"!-r:-'· v':::·--:-7-:-::--:--""7--····--1-
41 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~tH$1' 11/64-40 L= 4 2 
42 SS-9111013-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=9.5 n~il'l;t;'M 11/64·40 L=9.5 I 

Note ( iUG ):)ALL PARIS OTHER THAll ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850 • 
.UGW.?1-0Jil~/ii',!;t, LK-1850 l::!li:ill!C'To 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS * ~l!lill!l-1* 

6 

5 

- 7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

1 138-08159 THREAD TENSION LEVER ASI.f. iHil>lt~J,I\'- ('J~) 1 
2 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~Wii'?' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
3 WP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 !::'"·~·* 5.5X22Xl.6 1 
4 138-09009 SPRING 1H3?to/t.A'-U'"J\'~ 1 

~5L_ ______ ~S~S-~7~1~10~5~JO~-~SLP. --~KE~Y~l~l/~G~4-?4~0~1~.=~5----------~~~~~!::c~,t~y~·~1~lu/6~4~-4~0~1.=~5 ____ ~1~ 
6 138-011157 THREAD TEllS!Otl ASH. 1H'l>/t1 iH'l>l? 7~ 2 
7 83218-232-000 BOBBIN \IlNDER TENSION SPRING 1H'l-, Jn. 1 
8 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Il'IJJ'1t'n 11/64-40 (2) 
9 83218-232-000 BOBBIN 1/IHDER TENSIOII SPRING 1~H-~ 11'1 (l) 

_l.__Q,___ ______ _.,B,32ul"'4::.;-0a4"-7 -"'0"""00 BOBBIN \II NDER_lE.IlS10.1LJHSc~cC ______ _:JiLt""f3c-.L)-'iJ'1'i __ ~~--~ (2! ~· 
l 1 B2351-18Q-QQQ STUD JJ:tV~ itH-ji;J;·- (l) 
12 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B )H~l'l H •'.11~ !Jy'JII'*!Jl'B I 
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 u~JJ'Jt'Jt 3/16-28 1 
14 SS-7150740-SP SCREII 15/64-28 L=7 <Wi·W' 15/64-28 L=7 2 

_J,s,___ ______ _.,s~s-=-"6"'1 ~1 o~&~J o~-_~.T._P __ s~c;::R~EW..,_""11l':/c"-64:ic-c"4""o :-.1L;::="=6 c=:-----------"t"'-'112:' 1llfi4 -40 1.=6 1 
16 138-08506 THREAD TENSIOil STOPPER 1!-h?t? ;H·>A0

- l 
17 138-08852 THREAD TENSION BASE ASM. 1HO!'Jt7l!'f('J~) 1 
18 03162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE ~"1111!-13-);J;"- r;;t~i 1 
19 SS-6110610-TP SCREII 11/64-40 L=6 t7H" ll/64-40 1=6 1 
20 1 38-08407 THREAD TE tiS I otL1iU.u!_.,DEIL..~------......::iu:tLf3;w?C£tL'l ~1~tlL;;Y'-Lt.:L1 c-:-----~---~---!---
21 HS-6110350-SP HUT 11/64-40 O'I~7Hr 11/64-40 1 
22 138-08902 THREAD TEtlSIOH COVER 1H>>)t9 '}]!\'- 1 
23 SS-6110610-TP SCREW ll/B4-40 L=G btl~" 11/64-40 L=B 1 
24 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE ~·111 1'7:-N 1 

_2lL H S -61 50 31 0 c.sl' _ __lll!IlliLJ/B~4c;:-~28~-:-:::~----~~~--liULJ"I'ilu'I.Lt';uH:._j,Jlli~/:"B,:4 -J-2&8 ___ __]_~ 
26 138-08308. THREAD TENS!Otl ARH ·itf>?t1 'If' 1 
27 SS-6120620-TP SCREW b *V' 2 
28 137-37507 SUSPENS!Otl SCREY B l'~1t~'J ~f"'l·i'l !Jy'ln'?ilrB 1 

Note ( iHc hALL PARTS OTHER THAt! ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF HODEL LK-1850. 
J:: ea w. )1. (I)~~~ liiJ (j; , L K -1s so 1:: .tt; Ji!i <:' ·r o 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3-··· 

7 

\ ~ 
I ' 

~ 
2 

6 

ri(id/ ~ ;~ ! 

~\\~ 0 ~~/1 I 

\~--~/~/ I J ~~~------~~ / l 
, ___ , _ ____- '~' 

\ 
7 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 138·06203 VORH 18 STITCHES 18~03~ ?t·J. 
2 138-06302 FEED CAH 18 STITCHES >Jt?V bt.(lB>;;o?) 
3 138·06450 CAK SIIAFT ASH. jJI/1'7 t'JJ''n· 
4 138·06559 ~ORK VHEEL 18 STITCHES J8~o3? ?t-t. A?' t• (?<) 

6 i~~l~~~~5-ooo~ORIVING VHEEL m;\"";"''<l'"'?7'~::,:----
7 SS-81116!0-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L~15.5 ;;t>' 11/64-40 L=15.5 
8 81262·980-0AO 1HRUST COLLAR ASH. ??>·? ;"~f?; (?~) 
9 HAZ-16742000 MJUSTIHG PLATE ??1WI1 SV fi?t?1!J 

I 
I 
I 
I 

..L.. 
I 
2 
I 
I 

:!:llL---~~~§:mm~~--~PER POS!TIOII SENSOR SV ASH:-·· mm;s~~?t'PJ.iL.., __ .J.l 
12 SH-6030802-TP SCREV M3X0.5 Lo8 U?~~1t*·~; H3X0.5 L=8 2 
13 VS-0310002-KN SPRING VASIIER 113 A't9'll'* 3.1X5.9XO. 7 2 
14 VP-0320501-SC VAS!IER 113 1:7~·;;·;. 3.2X1X0.5 2 
15 SH,1020801-SD SCREV !H>• 1 

Nate ( i.tlo );ALL PARTS OTHER THAN A80VE ARE SAKE THOSE OF HODEl. LK-1850. 
J:ief..\;91-<l)!lll/i\!t, LK-1350 ~:Jl<.iii<'To 

- 9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. KNOTTYING COMPONENTS 
**liUil!f~ 

12-\ 
15j:, 

I 
17-----A 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

138-12508 NOTCH 18 STITCHES 
138-12607 BEARING 
138-12706 MOVING ARM 
138-12805 CONNECTING SHAFT 
138-12904 CONNECTING PLATE 
138-13001 CONNECTING PLATE BOSS 
138-13159 KNOT THE THREAD LEVER ASH. 
138-13209 KNOT THE THREAD LINK 
138-13308 SPRING 
138-13407 HOVING SHAFT 
B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 
B2423-280-00D HOVING KNIFE WASHER D 
B3518-352-000 OIL DRAIN SCREW 
D2427-555-BOO-B CAM ROLLER 
D2713-H1 Y-CAO KNOT TYl NG PLATE ASH. 
NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 
SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 
SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREV 0=6 H=3.2 
138-13506 STOPPER 
SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
SS-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0,5 

~20 

t y '). 1 

1•Axt"J,f(18,Y3~) 
1•Axt"Jn,·'J 
1•Axt"H ·~~f" 
1.A:lt"ltyJ-1~y 
1fl,zt"vYt'11> 
1•A:lt.vYt119 *":l 
1.A:lt"ltA"- ('J~) 
1• A:lt "IJ y'J 
1•Axt"U"'A"j< 
1•Azt"t•·,,,.,.'7 
Ht'J •Jo'IJI.i<H 
•"-J.:l t":IJ"i< D 
M2i<,. 
nw-'i 
1•A:lt"1$< n 
U1Mt1• 9/64-40 
$<"yi<'" D=5 H=0.9 
$<"yi<'" 0=5.5 H=2.7 
$<"Yi<'" 0=6 H=3.2 
1' tbZl.:: '' ;.H·'JJ\0 

t'ii<'" 9/64-40 L=5 
U1~'Jt·~· 11/64-40 L=5.3 
t'it":IJ"i< 4.5X8X0.5 

Note ( il~~ )':<ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF HODEL LK-1850. 
J:~~JiA7j.OJg~.ll,t;t, LK-1850 t;t!<i«!"l.'To 

- 10-

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. FBBD MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
z l:lll!Hf. 

31 

. 33 

- 11 -

1 

48 49 I 
I 
I 

~~~--~~J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, IW NOTE PART llO. D E S C R I P T 1 0 N 1\HT. 

1 138-09306 LENGTHVISE PEED ARI·I ~H,'I ~'i" 1 
2 138-09405 LENGTHWISE PEED SHAFT ~H~'I F'Y'J 1 
3 138-09553 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASil. l>H'I1Jvn'-'n 1 
4 138-09207 LENGTHY !SE STOPPER Ht'J'I :<>~A'- {[) 
~--- _13!!.-09504 LENGTHIIISE FEED LEVER !91'111 W- I 

6 138-09801 LE!IGTHIIISE FEED REGULATOR STUD t'f~ '1 11 VDV' 'J I il 
7 138-09900 ADJUSTING GRADUATE PLATE t'it71J f1'l~''i WHt Ill 
8 138-10007 LEHGTHIIISE ADJUSTIIIG LEVER A t'i1'J'J h'l~'ll-1\"-A Ill 
9 138-10106 LENGTHWISE ADJUSTING LEVER B Ht?•J 7>?t1~1\"-B (J l 

_.liLm 1 3 5 -174Q4~77:~.rtH1..ll N!11G E. ... SIUD Yi 7'1i'.i 9'1':1~' 'I 
11 B1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 171'/'lt';; ~·11·~ (J l 
12 83125-155-000 DISC SPRlllG ~7 A"i< (1 l 
13 tlS-6150350-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1t'lt1> 15/64-28 (1) 
14 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1t'Jt·n 15/64-28 (ll 
15 Sll-0640241-SP IIIMGE SCREW D- B. 35 H= 2. 4 ~";>W 0=6. 35 H.=2..._1__. 
16 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=4 to•iW 9/54-40 L=4 ---'(.L:2)'-
17 SS-4110515-SP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L=5 t'l•i'Y 11/64-40 L=5 (2) 
18 SS-6111140-SP SCREV il/64-40 L=ll tHY 11/64-40 L=11 (1) 
19 WP-0482086-SD ~ASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 t'Wt•i< 4.8Xl1.5X2 (ll 
20 VP=I1501016-SD \/ASHER 5X10.5Xl t'W"IJ•J 5XJ0.5XJ (]) 
21 1/P-0702026-SP \/ASHER 7X15X2 t?~·t·r 7X15X2 (1) 
22 VZ-0641510-KP \lAVED \lASHER 6.4X11X0.3 N~·~r:il"¥ 6.4XllX0.3 (1) 
23 138-09603 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SHAPT l!'if'l'J t-1\•-l>·~ 1 
24 138-09702 LENGTHWISE FEED BUSH ~tt~'J vA"-:;,"7 7"'>h 1 
25 138-1020.5 -~C!!'RO~S~S!'-:IIl~S~E:-':F~EJ:JED:u:A~RI!~----~---··J.:!t22:c'l-'2'!;'i,-" ___ _ 
26 135-16505 FEED REGULATOR STUD t'J')Y'i~~·~ 1 
27 135-17206 SLIDE BUJCK STUD ~317'1 ;J<$'•? l 
28 n01 81414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 1\>J:J;"-l!"t rYH:w 1 
29 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK :IJ?::t'< 1 

..3.Q SD-0530221-SP HINGE S.C.:REW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 1·':1·W D=5,3 H=2,2 1 
31 SS-6151142-TP SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 01:ii'J7t;t.'M 15/64-28 1 
32 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11. 5 t7¥l>" 15/64-28 L=ll. 5 1 
33 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=12 O'l:iln.·~; 1/4-40 L=12 2 
34 HAZ-165300AO FIXED LEVER ADJUSTHF.NT ASH. 'JYJ!~fa::tt'JlJ f:l~t~V~f(?~) 1 
35 GAF cOl 0020BO F l XEIJ LEVER PLATE ASM.~·-::-:----_.,.3J'!'tu2:L11 ::'t~3"'?t~'c::'J;:.;-*'::-::-::-----_ilL 
36 S0-0640321-SP lllllGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 3.2 J!·:/f~" 0=6.35 11=3.2 (1) 
37 1/P-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5Xl1Xl l:7't·~·i' 6.5X11Xl (1) 
38 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.5 l::'itl>' 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1) 
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING :i:'J>}3'i·{ln (1) 
_AL··-~- GAF-01009_QQ..Q __ ---!P':':L~AT~E~:-::::=-::---~ 3Jj-'Jll f32t,;,:"-------:.:'f-

41 WP-0611626-SP \lASHER 15X6X1.6 l:'W"IJ•i' (1) 
42 HAZ -16530000 LEVER EI:Jt'J•J 7 a"!t,~ll'- (1) 
43 SS-7110410-SP SCRE\1 11/1\4-40 L=4 '?JU::7H' 11/04-40 L= 4 (1) 
44 MAZ-16531000 KNOB ~·,,>"ill\'- A 1~~ (1) 
45 HAZ-1 6535000 BED COVER A ?Y~·>fuA•-gry 'I ··,UII•-A (]) 
46 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 l.= 8.5 ?n,t'ltl>' 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2) 
47 GAF-01012000 BED COVER INSTALLING PLATE ~·1rill\'- PJ1H$1 (1) 
48 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Ht7*~· 11/54-40 L= 4 (1) 
41l MAZ-16532000 SPRING ~··1r~I\'-A A.* (1) 
50 SS-7111410-TP SCREV 11/M-40 L=14 '<Ji,t'i¥~' 11/64-40 L=14 (1) 

Note ( tt~c )UOl ••.••. SELECTIVE PART 

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850 • 
..tilt:J;Uj.O)l!~liHL LK-1850 t ~.llll-C'T. 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~filT$fJIMJ Ill!* 

REF. NO liOTE 

l 
2 
3 

PART NO. 

138-13704 
138-13803 
138-13605 

D E S C R l P T l 0 N 

STOP l!OTIOtl CONTROL CAM 
STOP MO'flOII FEED CAH 
STOP MOTIOU FRAME 

~v~"Yt14'·1~k 
j/f,.Y 101~>J1Jb 

h~·:-n~J, 

Note ( ttf.G )*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1850. 
l:f.tlJ;Uj.OJil~tll,l;l:' LK-1850 1.: ;jl;)ilj <.' T G 

- 13-

AilT. 

l 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BUTTON SENSOR COMPONENTS 
>it9~~~~~~~~ 

25 

25 l21627 29 

~~27 ~"' 
~ 7 6 J" 
!.,.11~/ 28 

r
7 

· ., l 16 
2~ 13 ;.l'K 14 21--f: . I 2----i(Wl 12 ~~ ~' 231 l @r$Y 

! I ~fo>·"tf<"i'+ . I 0 ~ I 11 I . ' '_,., ~ 
v 10 """ . 

~ 1 4 "· ~· "-; /"' 

s .~ ®~< •. ··1~ 
f~ 7 
I 17 23-

18 22~ 
24--e 

REF. HO !lOTE PART t!O. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 MAZ-16727000 UHK SHAFT >JC;'J ;t.•q 1 
2 MAZ-08921000 LINK SCREW, B >JC;'J'i$'• B 2 
3 NlHl8o0003-SC NUT 112.6 V'!Mt•n M2.6 3"1 1 
4 MAZ-08919000 SLIDER l.INK :<~1r••J:;'J 1 
5 HAZ-16722000 PlATE ' 11•• __ l_ 
6 WP-0320501-SC WASHER H3 t•Wt'l< 3.2X7X0.5 1 
7 WS-0310002-KN SPRIIIG WASHER M3 ~·l<,.:IJ'!; 3.1X5.9XO. 7 1 
8 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 U'11l~1t~'~f H3X0.5 !.=6 l 
9 HAZ-16726000 PLATE :l'Hr· 1JY'J PJ?'r.f~ 1 

.... llL ................. _ _,N,Scc-6"'0"'8"'02"'1J£0.c.-S1.LP_JlN11_1lT'-:cJ.JJ/co8cc-4..,4.__ _______ ___,t""'l'lc;:N-'c7t;-''l_,t,._,lLL/"-8-:-'4"'4 _____ ~2~ 
11 MAZ-16723000 BEAR!IW :l'i1V 1JY'J q~ 2 
12 VP-0451026-SH WASHER en·~·t 2 
13 S0-0450403-TP Hll!GE SCREW ,.;;*V 2 
14 03149-141-EOO SPRING 1~ >Ji,~ n·~ J\•* 1 
15 MAZ -l!l718000 PLATE 1J;" i':t t;;t r>m-1~ l_ 
16 HH-7030510-SA NUT M3 ~97J?7?Ut'H M3 1 
17 PA-0601004-AO AIR CYLHIDER l1-V•J;;~·(6-10J 1 
18 PJ-0450525-03 HOSE ELB0\1 Jl;-:l U;J;" 1 
19 SS-4080610-SP SCRE\1 1/8-44 L=6.4 H"l<V 1/8-44 L=6. 4 · 2 

~2""0"--~ ...... \IS.c.03.lJ)Q.0"'2~-ruKI"-l ~SI.LP.aR:'"INwG_,.WfLI:Aw.SwHE""R_Mn.3'--:-~--~~~fl.J\'_j'J<'"'t7*:!JIL"~l<-c3~.J.lruX5"-'•"'9X"'0'7•L7 ___ ~2~ 
21 SS·611Hl20-SP SCREW 11/64-40 LoJ6.0 !.:?*V 11/64-40 L•l6 2 
22 \IS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ~·l<,"JJ"l< 4.5X8.5Xl 2 
23 WP-0451026-SH WASHER l.:'Wt"¥ 4 
24 HS-(1110420-SP HUT 11/64-40 o~Mt"H 11/64-40 2 
25 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 l.:?i<2" 118-44 1.=8 -·-.... ---~;L_ 
26 WS-0310002-K!l SPRIHG WASHER M3 J\'if"~·t 3.1X5. 9XO. 7 3 
27 WP-0320501-SC \lASHER M3 1.:7~·~·¥ 3.2X7X0.5 3 
28 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ~-;• ~?1!-11° 1 
29 HAZ-167820AO SENSOR SWITCH ASH. ~·~y tYf SW ('J'I) 1 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. BUTTON CLAMP COAWONBNTS (ZI68 ATTACHMENT FOR MBDIUM~SIZED BUTTONS) 
#9~7v~~-(ZI68~#9~ffl79,~J~~) 

5'0.. 8 \~" l 7~ ;J ~. r--3 

, ·w· ! 
2 

I 
[ _______________ ) 

-- -------------i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 

I 
t----10 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
1--<3) 

I 
----------·-··-~ 

___ ) 
REF. NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C ! l P T I 0 N 

1 HAZ -!560 1000 GU!OE ll-1}1111.1'1' .. 
2 HAZ ·15002000 PRESSURE PLATE JJ:tfl P~.fi 
3 HAZ·168140AO N BUTTON CLAMP JAV LEVER ASH.L 1.:t>'J*'"'~!t'J::t.u'::t l;;:~"'l} }'}:! • ., 

4 HAZ-16814000 H BUTTON CLAMP JAV LEVER. LEFT ~~>);f; ... $1!r!19-*.,.$1~>J~~1P t$1"'"1) 

5 SS-1090110-Se SCREW 9LGHO 1,= 3.JL ~&~ii~~ 9Lfi4-!Q I =3 5 
6 HAZ-08910000 LINK SCREY A IJY7*~'"" A 
7 82559-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LOCATING rill ~~~1~ 1~h..,_* t~1t•~oy 

8 HAZ-08917000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT *~9~~q~J~ {jA•t t~·~ 
9 UAZ-16715000 SENSOR LEVER 1!11 VII'""-

lQ HAZ-166Q1QBO H BIIIIQH CI,6MP ,!AW !.Em ASH.R 1~~~·~~32'~Sl~3i~~~~·~ 
II UAZ-166070AO H BUTTON CLAHP JAV LEVER ASH.R 1~~t~9~3~ ~~~1~ ~~~?~ 
12 HAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT *~~~1~~1~ ~~h~it~~·) 

13 SS-7090410-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L~ 3.5 <~tHV 9/64-40 1.=3.5 
14 62559-372-600 BUTTON CLAHP LOCATING PIN 1~~Y~ 19~~1 »·1~•t0 Y 

AUT. 

I 
1 
I 

(1) 
m 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
m 
(l) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 

Note ( il!G )*ALL PARTS OTHER THAll ABOVE ARE SAHE THOSE OF HODEL Zl65 ATTACHMENTS. 
J:IG~J.l'i-(l)ll!llii'.tt, Zl65 ,J,>ttcl!:.-lll1'9"''f-::J.:.- !- ti!l<ill!c>i". 

13. LUBRICATION MBCHANISM COMPONENTS 
l*lili!l!l~ 

REP .HO NOTE PART HO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 

HAZ-16526000 CLAHP 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LK-1851 SERIES SUBCLASSES 
LK l851V~-~-~~7~~ 
(l)LK-1851-556 (Z)LK-1852-557 (3)LK-l85H58 

LK-1851-556 
--2 

1 

'. I 

~~ 
·0- '( . 

~~---~..=:=:--~-------

!21 LK-1852-557 

4 

I 

~ 

r) lHB51~5\1 
I 12 

' 

~~ 
~~1)1) 
-----~4 -- ~ 
~-

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T 1 0 N AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

138-15105 WORM 1/HEEL 16 STITCHES 16~/'l~ <'J•-1• 1 
138-15451 1/0RM WHEEL ASH. 16 STITCHES 16:1)'1•i 'it-!, ·~·~1~~~) 1 
138-14207 FEED CAH 16 STITCHES >Jt7 1a/,(16:iY Z>i3'7) 1 
138-15204 VORM 1/HEEL 22 STITCHES 2201Y><'J 'lrL 1 

.. JL~ ____ ll8.:J.!i.i!i5f~JQ,___~~V.!l.RH WHEEL ASl{. 22 STITC~'""'ES,____~ .. '-'22':-";;7:;,;'-'1"~'li::l· M'*<(2' J._ 
6 138-14306 FEED CAH 22 STITCHES ~Jt71J1JL(22:);; JJ:)~J13>'J) 1 
7 138-14702 STOP HOT!Oll FEED CAM :lv~·;; l!·H"•:IIb 1 
8 138-14900 STOP MOTION FEED CAH )~~--~ 1 ~>~tA 1 
9 138-14504 NOTCH 22 ST! TCHES 1rL:<t:" ht !22"l'l3>l'l I 

1 0 ~--l.u3w8""--1""5"-70"'9'--=-c-:--_...r.PR£S.S.l!RE PLATE J.Jt'J')J2:ii ___ ~ ·---_1__ 
11 B1240-980-000 BALL PUSHING SPRJIIG t"-.1- t"l'Jtn"* 1 
12 138-14108 FEED CAH 18 STITCHES J./t'J1J1JA(l8;.7XJ.13?) 1 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO IIOTE 

I 
2 
.1 
4 
r-

PART 110. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H 

MAZ-16714060 S BUTTOll CLAHP HECHAN!SM ASH. ~~"*''V3ry 'I<<'I'Jf ''11"" 1 
HAZ-155030BO CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE ASH. 1<U~ >'J1~~'1(~?3"iJ) (1) 
HAZ-155030AO CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE ASH. 7<'7~ f 1J'I'I~'1('1<l (1) 
HAZ-15503000 CLAMP JAW LEVER BASE 1<,1!1 f 1J7,~"1 (ll 
D2505-232cD':"O!"O'---~S!!!UP::;Pc'!'OR~T--;:-!"BO~S~S-;;;:;:::;;:C'C -::7:::::-~---lllJ:ti:Lil;"tcA;:2___ -~~---J2L 

6 HAZ-15504000 BUTTON CL,\HP HECHAlllSM BASE 9~!i.'l•H PI'H~"1 (1) 
7 02502-232-000 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 7<":1-f f'J,~j;'? 11) 
8 RE-0700000-KO E-SIIAPED SNAP R !NG (7HHl E~'H:l? 7 (2l 
9 SS-9091010-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=IO U'~'Jt-*H 9/64-40 L=10 (2l 

10 02572-HlY-COf LIHK S!!PPORTJNG PLATE l):;'J!'!l1~ 

11 02548-232-DOO SNAP RIHG,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3JJ1J t."-:'1 A:'/'1 f:l'J (]) 
12 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK !lJ7~t.'?:l ~~~'"' (1) 
13 HAZ-15517000 SLIDE BRACKET tfctA'* hiJt1?"'J ?11~ (1) 
14 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 !l'I~'Jt.*M 3/16-32 L=l3.5 (2l 
15 \IP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XJO.f>Xl .2.tTt f>Xl0,5KJ (2) 
16 GBR-01607000 SPRING !lOOK J:I" 1J:t'J' "J?'J (2) 
17 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 U'I~'Jt?f 1/8-44 (2) 
18 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING llil-'3 H'l!h'-i (1) 
19 HAZ-088270AO CLAHP PELEASE LINK ASH. '17v7"HOI':l1Jv'J(n) (1) 

..2ll.... SS -7091480 ::S~P _S~C"!R!'::EIJ!--!'9/:::.!6~4:;;-4~0u..;l. =:.~l£4 ~ nW D= 3, 6 H =ll. 5 (Jl 
21 82549-372-ROO CLAMP SCREW A t7~J,h*- f>i<l-" A (1) 
22 SD-0500404-SP SCREV ~·~-iV' (1) 
23 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER ?~od1H~'3 vi>*- (]) 
24 82548-372-RAO BUTTON CLAHP STOP LEVER ASH. 'i<UP t?~v~·- IJ'I (1) 

~2~5c___ __ _cN~Sc-':"!l0~9~03,.,1C>!Q"'-S":P-~ti-'O:IJT'.-:="9L64-40 U1~im 9/64-40 (1 l 
26 SD-0550303-SP IIIHGE SCREW l>"vi<>" (]) 
27 MAZ-15505000 BUTTON CLAMP JAV LEVER BASE t."l>~,~~n >'1,~9·1 (I) 
28 HAZ-167140AO S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L ~J~t.'i<Y~<UO> t~"') ~~J·ry (1) 
29 MAZ-16714000 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LEFT )•~$"9~3~;J;·)ly~<U) 1::9' 11 (1) 

~3~0'----~~~~SS'7:-:-'-7'!"09~0":"4~1 0~-~SPc.__--;S~C~RE~W':::ll~/64 -40 I.= 3 , 5 _ .... <~til<)" 9/64 c4.,0e-l"'' ="'3~, r-,_, ~~--'(~! 7--l 
31 UAZ-08916000 LINK SCREV A >J~np· A (!) 
32 82559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN 'l<'ln 1'JA'* :IJ'1''t'~ (I) 
33 UAZ-08917000 BUTTON HOLDING SPR!JIG,LEFT t')~'I'<U'~ 1'/.A"t c)''l (1) 
34 HAZ-16715000 SENSOR LEVER ~-v1 M"- (I) 
~3~5'---~~~HAZ -16507080 _.S BUTTON CLAMP .!A \I LEVER ASH, R l'<IU' ~yg; ?<E2H.":;:-:'e~:'I,.J"-">'J'----7:(1-!-) 

36 HAZ-165070AO S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R ~a?t')~g; 'lx'ln~~·,~ (1) 
37 SS-7090410-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 <J.cn~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1) 
38 82559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN '1<~7~ il>JI"-i il.-if"I:0 Y (1) 
39 HAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGIIT *''JY'I<H) ~"i<(H') (I) 

_,4;-;'Q'------ _,B~2~5f~>3..::-~37~_.<2.::-0"-'0'"0~JJ.HIIlJIT'=~· ·:.v jj'1t'J'~ lUlt" B (]) 
41 82560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN '1<<1:) c'i4t';t (2) 
42 HAZ-16522000 SLIDE GUIDE t'<;:<~·1f"1~ (1) 
43 HAZ-15518000 SCREV ;!;*ji;,,,<Yl> Ht~· (2) 
44 82561-372-000 BUTTON CLAHP SPRING :t'l!y ~<<!'~ ''* (1) 

.. ..4" .~HS~-;u6:-:J f~>~0"!-3J~Ot:;-~SP::._-:N!!!U~T.15/ll4-28 U'lb?tn 15/64-28 (1) 
46 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE ~t>'lf'J'I'r1l! (l) 
47 135-40901 STATlONitW BLOCK SHAH ~JJ~A;t·-~ ~f>~ (1) 
48 SS-9110543-CP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5.3 n~~?~.·~; 11/64-40 L•5.3 (2) 
49 WP-0612516-SD WASIIER 6.1X15.2X2.5 t7J'i1*¥ 6.1X15.2X2.5 1 

.Ji0.-~~-1~3~8.:.-1~0~40"'3~-~P~R'E~S..,S!':IJR,...E'::'P!:-'!"',A.uTE'-- ~117'1 HH? 
51 138-10304 FEED PLATE ~Jt?IJ1~ 1 
52 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER tn~·* ~'r19 ~1 1 
53 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING Hll\"? l 
54 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 1~l:H~- 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2 
r _ 02527-232-DOQ . ..->Sll;I."'EE,~V"-E -~- U.!A"j< Uli\.0~0;:---_____ _L_ 
56 02528-232-DOO SHAFT HlA'* t3-t1V'J 1 
57 B3125-012-000 TIIREAD TENSION NUT 1fH-V t•!f 2 
58 GBR-01161000 NUT U-'i .:lt?f 1 
59 GBR-01160000 ROLLER n-'l I 
60 182-07605 HOOK ---~··--·-~·---- :Vt,11't'J12 .. ____1 __ 
61 182-09007 HOOK !!OLDER 7·;'Jt.\<~· 1 
62 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll n~b?;f;"H 15/64-28 L=ll 2 
63 VP-OB12516•SO WASIIER 6.1Xl5.2K2.5 tif"~ .. ~ 6.1X15.2X2.5 2 
64 182-08900 HOLDER BRACKET t~~·r?t~• 1 
.illi..-~--~SH~;,-""'60~4~1~20~27-T~P~-!S""C~RE!!II~M~4;aX~0.~7'::'1!:',="'1"'2 ______ __.n'-<'J.!Lt1u.1..Lt;t,.':->+"'"··------~~ 
66 HAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE >JHI ~~1~ 1 
67 HAZ-15801000 GUIDE )llJ1t:IJ'if • I 
68 SS-9110543-CP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5. 3 U'l~'l*" ~· 11/64-40 L=5. 3 1 
69 1/P-0501016-SD VASHER 5X10.5X1 l::'l,·~·¥ 5X10.5X1 1 
70 SS-9151120-CP SCREII 15/64-28 L~ll P'I~WM 15/64-28 L=ll 1 
71 ~01 65520-164-AOO SUPPORT PLATE (FOR MAN) n~'i~'li;i;*'J~1~(~~:)JtJo?) 1 
12 ~OJ G5521-164-AOO SUPPORT PLATE (FOR WOHAHl n~n'!4'>'JOI1~(;~·;,v3?) 1 

Note ( lHc ) #01. ..... OPTIONAL PARTS 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.~O NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT 7-J,'J•'J 1 
2 182-19709 RUBBIIIG UP AND DOWN LEVt:R ;~ 1H~~g~J<'l~J\·- 1 
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP AND DOWN LINK ;<1Hi;'J•<l:I91J:t'J 1 
4 165-57209 Pill HJ:liJl:'OIE'JOI'J•n 1 

J_ .. _---.JRE.-0200000-KO_HlNG .... ~~-~--~~~~--"E1Lt~2.__ _.2.__ 
6 SD-0600341-TP HlllGE SCREW 0=6.0 H=3.4 J>·;;;w· 1 
7 182-27850 UP MD DOWN LEVER ASIL v·'I'Jt•vi\·-n I 
8 SM-8050602-TP SCREW H5 L=6 Hi'V M5X0.8 L=6 2 
9 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR 7-A!;·'J~~- I 

_llL ____ .::.:~0::.!1~__!1.!L82<.:-:.~.lw98~0>JL8 ___ .liRmUB~BulruNG~R Owi.J...I.LJERL-~--~---~<1' c>.'3.!' Uc-:27 --~---- _L_ 
11 ~01 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 ~-;*V" D=6 H=4 1 
12 SD-0601021-SP BINGE SCREW D=6 1!=10.2 l!';t.j<)" D=6 1!=10.2 1 
13 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 'W1~)"~1J'I 2 
14 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARH >JHI)':~'i'I"J'-1, 1 

~1L::5L_ ___ .;,.S~~:H~.G052502-TP m SCREW H5J(IlJLJ.c2!L_ 112Ml't~(~&~~-.-::c:--:~ . . ,.,=----- L_ 
16 \IS-0510002-KN SPRltlG \lASHER ~"H'Ti< 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
17 182-27702 HAIN BODY ;t.OI$t11ld 1 
18 SH-6063002-TP SCREW H6 L=30 J\Y~IJH )"~~'J Hi')" 3 
19 165-56706 BEARING :·r'H'l''JO>?" 1 
20 __ ___!1Q8f'-.:>-:i!5!i.4!0JJ.0>JL8 __ ~SIP:llR..t.INi11GL...._ \:•JJ\

0 
l)J\" i 

21 165-53208 SPRING ~~H)" aiJ),•)J>"i' 1 
22 165-53307 HOOK :<1H>.7·''J 1 
23 HH-6050001-SC NUT H5 o~tJ?t~r H5XO. 8 1 )~ 1 
24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER A t;t~1~J\·- A 1 

_,2w;5L..-__ m_ l65-5B805 .. __ _JCw,Oil.Lwi.AlllR-----c ___ 1 .. ~ 
26 SM-6042002-TP SCREW l~4XO. 7 L=20 U~b'J7t;f;" ~~ 1 
27 VS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER 1\,H'Ti' M4 1 
28 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t•n"b"i' :lb"~<~ 114 2 
29 NH-6040001-SC NUT 114 ll?b'lt'l~ li4XO. 7 1li~ 1 

_...32_ ___ ~.L<l6!ll5::;-5u7i.>l508l6c_ ~--'I&.EJ'JVE..,Rc-»JSHlllAlLFTLllH"-RTuAll..L _____ ~ __ _.tL~b!!:l1Lilv'>..J\·_:_-Lit-','-';!""!&.__ ____ _.2~ 
31 165-54503 SHAFT Pv7~ 1 
32 165-59007 TURNING ARH i!YIHY-A 1 
33 SH-8040602-TP SCREW li4XO. 7 L=6 ~~:?Y 2 
34 182-17752 CLAHP RELEASE ASH. 'J7017"JJ1$'"~7i\ 1 
35 165-57605 SHAFT BIJSIJIHG _ '17Y'/0 trJ.')• i.tzli_:_·?u~CL!&"--------'--
36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARM 'J101f JJ1li" •Y-A 1 
37 Sli-6050802-TP SCRE\1 li5X0.8 L=8 o~~'l7t;J;"~~ li5XO. 7 L=8 2 
38 GBR-11101000 SUPPORT PLATE J\1~11 ~t~'7 1 
39 SM-6041002-TP SCRE\1 114 L=!O n~:l!777t"H 114XO. 7 L=!O 1 
. .'l.41LO ___ _j\IG>.ScJ1!!!.41ilOillO!!i02:::-AK!i.H __;SMP:KRJ.JIN:ruGc_'ilUA~;>Sl!IHECJ~R:.._ _______ lll\•_.iiat_:":IJ'L'-"j<_j}~l'J4_ ~~-- ----'-~ 
41 IIP-0430800-SC 1/ASIIER t::?f''IJ•-7' 2:11'51~~ 114 1 
42 165-54008 SPRING l::,n' ')!\•* l 
43 GBR-10852000 MAGNET A'H~'IJJ<7<'7• it·?~ 1 
44 GBR-11 104000 SENSOR BRACKET tYn 1JH~t7* 1 

_45_ ____ __.JI.GwBR~.:..Ll.ulllt!i4JJ70.uAl!LO~ _JlllER & !.OllER SENSOR ASII. 3-)YtU )!"3<7);1?1:!11 SVi'\ ....... _1___ 
4& GBR -11102000 SENSOR BRACKET HJ ~·,q;),.,ty~ ~~J~Ht'J' 1 
47 GBR-21103000 SENSOR BRACKET tY:I!1Y-htYt ~'i'J'f:l!t'J' A 1 
48 G5153-17J-OOO SENSOR PLATE 'r"y'fy t;tt H11 1 
49 GBR-218420AO SVITCH ASll. t:t:1!1 Y-b t"O>;);t S\1?~ 1 
50 m ____ SH-6031002-TP liEXAGOHAl BOLT 113 X !0 U'l~'llt;t"M H3X0.5 1.=10 4 
51 VS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER H3 J\"*'t'~"cl< 3.1X5. 9XO. 7 4 
52 WP-0320501-SC WASHER H3 t'i~·n·* 3.2X7X0.5 4 
53 165-59601 WASHER ~'T* 3 
54 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 ~·*~"t'* H6 3 

-""-'"L-~.___182=lall!00&BL-_ __up_..\l_rP..t.IIILI-'~4"'-*ll.!J4'------- ~----'OaWJCI:0 Y 4,)}4 
56 SH-6031402-TP SCREW UWll'tt."~r 2 
57 VS-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER 1!3 Jl·i<r:ll·* 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
58 \IP-0320500-SC 111\SHER Jj3 l:H"il"* :~:IJ·~~.!< M3 2 
59 SM-8050502-TP SCREV M5 L=5 ~;*~· 1 

__M_ __ runOu2_.11lllBCl:>-:;J.53il!c4lll0ll.!i_ HJIIGE .SCRE\1 (2) ' ~;J2kA.-$1.2i'~·z 
61 H02 165-53505 ROLLER ;;'JI'<O-?- 1 
62 H02 HI!-6040001-SC HUT 1!4 U9:1Jjt'Jr MXO. 7 B~ 1 

Note ( iHi! )#OL ..... ADDlTION FROM '91.9 
H02 •••••. DEL!TlON FROM '91.9 

-20-

' 91. 9 .1: 'J jfj 1J!l 
' g 1. 9 .1: 'J jljlj ll1i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-42. 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO llOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N Alff. 

1 182·06003 TURtliNG LEVER BOSS t~·hiv""- 1 
2 SH-8050602-TP SCRE~ H5 L;6 H1:1• M5X0.8 L=6 1 
3 NH-5050001-SC NUT M5 U'I~'Jt'H M5XO. 8 Bl 1 
4 165·57407 ARM SHAFT METAL t:.-~1~-/,:l''l~M 2 

__ ,lL 182-27959 TU.KlilllG HEAD ASIL~--~~----·-t:rH:'I'-!~-:'-r '2'J-'--< ____ ---~-_L_ 
6 182-05906 TURNING SHAFT tYlJi:/•7 1 
7 182-06409 STOPPER f>!lt-i::!bll¢ 1 
8 SIH\031202-TP SCREV M3XO. 5 L=12 U'llJ'Il't:t" M 1 
9 GBR-11108000 CARRIER fiXED BOLT ~•'JJ' :JH*"M 1 

_lL SH-6042502-TP SCREW li4X0 ••. 7 1.=25 oH,nl'," &t 1{4XQ,7-'--"L"'=2"'5----:_--l _ 
ll 165-57308 HETAL iJ'O;l;!~~ 2 
12 182-06656 CONNECTING PLATE ASH. v:JTH$'20 n 1 
13 182-05708 SCREW h?Ji:-~·~ry;-;J;·~r 2 
14 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER HS A*~~'T¥ H5 1 
15 182-06201 ROTATING ROD ~ DOzt" 
16 165-51905 HOOK )";'J'f*·i'J~ 1 
17 165-58801 0-RING b-l''iYO•yf"O'I>'~· 1 
18 182·05609 STOPPER HOLDER ~r·7A0 M~" 1 
19 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 t#:l" 2 
20 165·52309 STOPPER I u~· iVzt·JI\0

- l 
21 182-05401 SPRitlG HOOK ;;~-tJJ/,U")II"¥·11~ 1 
22 SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L"8 D~il'll't;J;• M- 2 
23 IIS-0410002-KM SPRING \/ASHER '"*~·JJ·i< ll4 2 
24 IIP-0430800-SC \/ASHER t'l~"JJ*i< jiJ.l<<.!< H4 2 
25 SII-6041002-TP SCREW 1!4 1.=10 P'I;IJ?'rtt.•u 114X0,7 1.=10.~-~-
26 \/S-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER J\"H"1l"i' H4 3 
27 WP-0430800-SC \lASHER t7~*:1J"? :lJJ"jtq~ 1!4 3 
28 165-51806 SPRING tYJHY-J,U "j!A"t 1 
29 165-56607 Lli GUIDE LII:IJ" --W 1 
30 SM-6041402-TP SCREII H4 1.=14 ~~~~-"'U221!!'£!7L7t-'-'*':::'·.!leuL11H4"--~~--~-_j_ 
31 SM-6031402-TP SCREW n1:1J?Ytt"~t 4 
32 165-50204 CONNECT BIG ROD !tY?'~o~t" 1 
33 165-56409 ROD END U·1t1Yt"V",')?' 1 
34 165-56300 ROD END O•J.Dt ")",??' 1 
35 165-50402 COLLAR B P·1t "1%t *i]'l-B 1 
36 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) ?-,n·,H~HV>?) 1 
37 Nll-6040001-SC HUT 114 o~:IJ'lt~t H4XO. 7 1jl:t 3 
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING II ASHER Jn•J"1J"1 1!4 1 
39 \IP-0430800-SC \lASHER l::?lJ"in jiJ"jt;r~ 1!4 1 
40 165-57902 BIITIOH CARRIER A __,.;!.-:-c"jt'"'~"-frxc'I'=Y.u.A~-----,--::-:-:-~~~~~1-
41 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT D1t'Dt" t'Jt tjt" 1J 1 
42 GBR-108550AO DC MOTOR ASII. ~9t<DC'f-~'l' 1 
43 SII-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 r~*~· 1 
44 SH-6042002-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=20 n,'b'll't;J;•H 2 
45 WP-0430800-S{; ___ liASHER t'W:b"i' :J10<& H4 

-4~6~~~~~W!.:-S-~0~4:"10~0~02~-~KN SPRING WASHER Jl•tr~·t 114 2 
47 \IS-0310002-KN SPRING \lASHER M3 l\"i'1•t•i' 3.1X5. 9XO. 7 4 
48 PH-0300125-SO PIN '11:Jvl:"Y 1 
49 GIIR-11110000 PINION, A ;l'I'HD"Jr"A'J'~< A 1 
50 GBR-Jlii]OOO PIHIOH, Jl Z1HW•,l"M"Jt< B 1 
51 GBR-1!114000 WASHER ::!'i:>it'h:l• 3 
52 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P. S V'J?~ 2 
53 SH-1031401-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L=14 H:Jt~· H3X0.5 L=14 3 
54 111-10707 WIPER HIIIGE SCREW COLLAR 'Jill" ~-~i'Vt'i- 3 
r. r. GBR -llll2Q.QO DRIVING ARH ~"'-U'"C' t-::-'7-:?t:-:·;L??~i':::.-:-:---:-:--:-----~~~~l. 
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 l:'WlJ"i <t.'l'<-1- 114 1 
57 1/S-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER A"'l-t·~·t W4 1 
58 NS-611031)()-SP NUT U1'll?t?' 1 
59 GBR-11109000 BRACKET .:<'J'f~t-St 7'7~·>~ 1 

.Ji!L.. SP-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW l!"~f;( D=6 H=G~--c-----c--~~-"---
61 Sli-6030602-TP SCREW W3X0.5 L=6 U1~?Yt;J;"~> W3X0.5 L=6 1 
62 81649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t?J\0 1JA•f/c f'l·t~i<$1• 1 
63 NS-6110360-SP NUT n'Jll'Jt1> 1 
64 GBR-11113000 LINK ~~H~'JY' 1 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. DRIVE CAV COMPONENiS 
tJJ,III!ffi 

- 23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. 110 NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H A!H. 

1 GBR -01120000 COLL,\R ~"1- 1 
2 RC-2500001-KP RETA!Il!HG RIIlG 25 c~·~u9 25 1 
3 182-17950 START TIMING CPJ.I ASH. 1>-r>H"'''JJ/.~~ 1 
4 165-62803 HOOK 1>"fl11.tH7"7·'? 1 

__L_~~~C:'·lt:ll040001-SC NULM,"::c=::---~~-
6 165-62902 HlllGE SCREW 

u•)iM'it M4X0,7 Dl__ ___L_ 
~~"/H·Jf~"y'J']o)~·· 1 

7 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U'IJJ? t1f M5XO. 8 1:'1 1 
8 182-12506 TENSION SPRillG ~··r~JJHJ-')I>"IA 1 
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM I1SH. ~JHH'r"!JI,?i: l 

_JQ__····· _ GBR-01 126QQQ:A____I£llSJOil SPRUIG~~--~-······ J},p 1'"' A.:Ct"" ;I t~l~~--lj)l,.. _.' _ _L 
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM ??<n>·r ~!J!. 1 
12 SM-8050612-TP SCREW H5X6 f >W' M5XO. 8 L=o 1 
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT lih)y'Jlo 1 
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 !n)"7!1'i"1 1 
15 165-!\H\07 SPlllNER OSCILLATING ARH CAM t~rbJ?-J.nh 

16 SM-8050812-TP SCRE\1 H5X8 f;l\<) .. H5X0.8 1.=8 1 
17 GBR-01 Hl8000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 =-1-"~~·r•J:;?* 2 
18 165-62001 WORM \IHEEL <),-J,;t,,-~ 1 
19 165-62407 SCREW U·,JJ?1t9H )!~)" 1 

..2Q__ 165-62308 NEDOLE BEAK lNG =- t .. !'I "71/';2". . ... 1.._ 
21 GBR-11107000 SENSOR DOCK bb)"'J t>t-f ·.,,.. 1 
22 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 tii'P* 1 
23 165-!\2100 \lOR!! GEAR <u.-M"r- 1 
24 SM-8050842-TP SETSCRE\1 f;.tW' 1 
25 05418-164:000 Slii.LEY "' t .. >)tJ.if/32 7° -•1- 1. 
26 SK-3381301-SC \1000 SCREW -<~t?i'V" 1 
27 GBR-108590AO DC MOTOR ASH. t/:IJ-lr-ADC't-1<-?< 1 
28 HD-0003!\00-00 PHOTO MICRO SEilSOR 7H '1-l?n t'Jt 1 
29 SL-4031081-SC SCRE\1 H3 X 10 t~"*:l" l:A::< H3 L=10 2 
30 S!l-8040402-TP _.SCREW H4X0.7 L=L,_~~~- }~tV H4X0,7 L=4 ··---~"-
31 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW 1-;.t\<)" 1 
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 !Jb:l" ?!17-2 1 
33 SM-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L=20 n?Ji?Ft*" ~f H6 L=20 4 
34 \IS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 !l'ff":ll"* H6 4 

" lJP-0641600-SC \lA SHEII 6. 4X12. 5Xl. 6 
36 St~-8050602-TP SCRE\1 M5 L=B 1 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. INDEX COMPONENTS (I) 
1 /r, 7 ;;z.flll.fii < 1 ) 

59 

2 

- 25-

32~ 

31--tl 
' 32~ 

6 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO I!OTE PART 110. D E S C R I P T 1 0 N 

I 165-66507 CHECK DOG '??.>>'17 
2 SH-0040601-SC SCREV H4XO. 7 1.=6 f'>~1~~- H4XO. 7 L=6 
3 165-74105 DOG AlJ<:,tO<H-·;7· 
4 165-66002 SPIHNER CAH 1H.;lM, 

....... ~--- ---~1~Gf:::'·"35~32~08 --~S.uP:.>~R.;lt.w!G~---,-------~ ...... a'! OJ;- rlb?~.! 
6 182-18909 DW PIN 4*12 D~c··:; 4''12 
7 165-65707 SHAFT (1) ~·'l!lJ 
8 B2107-816-000 WASHER U?f • ,-~1 
9 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO U?~'lrt*•H M4XO. 7 L=JO 

AHT. 

1 
4 
1 
l 

...lQ.____ 165-66606 STOPPER 1\KT ifi.;l,;lf,,,.'..::ll!-";L-::;:------+--
11 SH-8042502-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 1.=25 f:!il<• H4XO. 7 L=25 1 
12 NH-6040001-SC NUT H4 u~n?t?f H4X0.7 1~1 1 
13 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L~8 u~~'lrtt•n M4XO. 7 1.~8 2 
14 165-67000 BRACKET (Jl 7'7t·,Hll I 
15 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 = P7'ii?ZWH H4X0.7 1.~10 2 
16 ~S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\··~·t•* H4 2 
17 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t·W~·* Jh'~?~ H4 2 
!8 165-74006 BRACKET :! 1HUY'7.7b~ I 
19 GI\R-l08440AO BUTTOil SENSOR SWITCH ASH. 1f~·~~·~;;t!lf:!i11?' 1 

.20 SH-Oll.f)1201-SA SCREW fnt;,• 
21 GBR-IOS430AO RUB COMPLETION SVITCH ASH. X11Hn011J~~:t17fn 1 
22 SH-0861201-SA SCREW rnl<~· (!) 
23 SH-604!002-TP SCREW H4 1.=10 n?n"n·~r H4XO. 7 1.~10 2 
24 165-72406 METAL ;·:-~::19~ 2 

..2li_ ____ _j1ol16-"'5-~Grn6"'40'-'8 c-=_UUK I EVER ·~- •J;'J~A·---cc-~- ___ __...L._ 
26 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=12 U9~~1t~·~r 1 
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 9'7"t~Hf'lli1•*2 I 
28 182-18008 SHAFT (2) Y'l(2) I 
29 WP-0430800-SC VASl!ER t'W~·* :l#·~~t H4 I 

-;3:!':0'-----~--· 1~8~2--:-0~2~1.':':50~-~CH.ECK ASH., A 31VAz~~ ==:::-:-------!--
31 165-57209 PIN f~?3~l:'YE11!!7'~~ 1 
32 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E~·~f:l9 2 2 
33 SH-6061602-TP SCREW H6 L=l6 D~:ll'l?t$·~; 1 
34 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. !XI2.2Xl.5 J\•1t·~·· H6 1 
35 1/P-OMHIOO-SC IIASHEV fi 4Xl2.~,f;u•Xul..J,6o___ _____ -!:l:::C21:-;•-:'!b'-:'1~~-------+-J _ 
36 RE-1200000-KO SNAP RING 12 E:lJ.H:I? 12 1 
37 165-65400 H lNG PIN (2) l:!!~'l:' :> (2) 2 
38 165-65509 HING PIN (1) ~:;;~·~:';;(!) 1 
39 SH-8030402-TP SCREW H3X0.5 1.~4 t#~· 1 

165-67166 S!!!!TTER PI.ATE ASH. ~~2~-1~ n 
41 SH-G041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1.=12 D?~~n;J;-~f 1 
42 YS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A*'lf.h''l H4 l 
43 182-04107 PIN ~1J~l:'~ 2 
44 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER ~;,~~;<f·,J\0 l 
45 SH-!1041202-TP ~-SCREW H4X0.7 L~l2 _______ ~D7112i'iii•H -~~-L 
46 182-19204 OW PIN 4*18 DVt":- 4*18 1 
47 165-54008 SPRING l:·M' 11h'.f 1 
48 182-17505 TOP PLATE 'tY-i~ 1 
49 165-67802 LINK PLATE ')"'J-ill 1 
50 165-72505 E-Rl!!G ...... t•fA·~;t-4}"l' 
51 RE-0250000-KO E-SHAPEO SNAP RING (2.5HH) E:!J.JI>~ry 2.5 2 
52 165-67901 HING SCREV t:-~· -~· 1 
53 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK :!~ '!Jj 1 
54 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASIIER A····~·· H4 1 
55 !!H-60400QlcSC l!UT H4 P'l#7t'!f H4XO, 7 1 ~~'7--:-::---~~ 
56 SH-6041002-TP SCREV H4 L=IO n?~~rt;;•H H4XO. 7 1.=10 2 
57 VS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER A'*f-~''1 H4 2 
58 WP-0430800-SC WASHER l:<CW~·· J~·~·~ H4 2 
59 GBR~ 10853000 MAGNET ~ .. ~-•?•*"' l 

.JlQ___ 165-68201i _ BRACKET (2) 7•7bH2) 1 
Iii 182-09403 SUPPORT PLATE Hl1~ 1 
62 GBR-10854000 MAGNET 11~';l•~·hf 1 
63 VP-0430800-SC WASHER ~7t·~·* 3*·~·~ H4 2 
64 ~S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER •·n·~-· M4 2 
65 WS-0410002-KN.. srRU!G . .ll~AS:nN~IlR":-:-::---- II'U-rtJ!L 
66 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 U'l~~rtt.•n -------!:3 
67 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER A'1rt•* M4 4 
68 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t?t·~·· Jb·~·~ H4 4 
69 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 U1~?yt;J;•H I 
70 SH-!1040802-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=8 Q'JjMt;J;'U ··-·· .. -----~ 
71 VS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ••1f't•* H4 2 
72 VP-0430800-SC WASHER t'Wh'i jb'~?~ H4 2 
73 HH-6040001-SC HUT M4 n'~7t7f M4X0.7 1~1 2 
74 VS-0410002-K!! SPRING VAStiER A'i'''b•t H4 1 
75 165-65905 CUPLIHG A~A I 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS (2) 20. !NOB~ CO. "Ri* ( 2 ) 
.{ /r ·:~ 7 ;:z,,.. 

- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .110 NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T J D H AMT. 

1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASH. A ~~~11~ fJ~~1~1 A 7:;, 1 
2 165-73701 R lNG hH1Jy'J• (J) 
3 Sll-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=G rHJ.f~· H4X0.7 L=6 (21 
4 !82-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE f1'JHf~ (1) 

__li_ 'H-4040801-SE .. -~sC,-,R"'E.!LW:c'M"'4~XO,_. • .r.7-'I.::.=.<L8 __ . ____ . __ tL:~L·"":1jt"'$J,_,.--'H1,4cc..XO"".J.7_l~.e.=""8--~···JJL 
6 182-01905 FEED PLATE A t? 1H~ A []) 
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A ~·~:;y~·•xr A (8) 
8 SH-4860501-SC SCREW M 2.6 X 5 t•c:1¥~" M2.6 L=5 (8) 
9 YP-0280500-SC VASHER t7,·~·t 1t·~<t H2.5 (8) 

_l\L... ___ J 6[,-73800 SCREll ___!l~!CL1H>:.. Oi<-"--
11 165-69204 REST h 1 
12 SH-1041201-SC SCREW H4 L=12 t"31~" H4X0.7 L=l2 2 
13 SM-1040601-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=G ~7J1y* M4X0.7 l=G 1 
14 165-73008 COLLAR ~?t?- 2 

J;:c-5 ------.,1~6:"57-7,~1~90~3~::::--·C~!~.!,_p ___________ ,,L-L21~h'fc"/,--0 ---- __L_ 
16 PH-0300185-SO PIN ~111)t0 CJ 1 
17 165-69600 GEAR y;I)A~'~1 1 
18 165-69501 GENEVA t"l<n· 1 
19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 01~2rtt·~~ H3X0.5 L=8 2 
20 182-l950.~l __ ~D~I~Y.,:.:ID:ul.uN,._G_.,H"'A"'IN'--"'SHwAu..f_,_T ___ ---~'J'~W:%0!•01"2 ----·-··-~-
21 165-70103 WHEEL t"i<A"t1~~ 1 
22 165-70202 SCREW ~h7•UY~"'J 2 
23 165-70301 COLLAR t"i<A"~7- 2 
24 NH-6040001-SC NUT H4 U1~'Jt1~ H4X0.7 IV> 2 

_Zli ____ J82-04503 \liNG BO f>I);J;•~,t ·~------ .l_ 
26 165-68909 COVER CAP h>/0 (t•'H 1 
27 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. t~ 1J1~<~!6?:; 1 
28 165-72703 METAL >!? 1Jn:n,<:l~~ (1) 
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 t?91~ 16 (1) 

_3~0'--------~1&65~-~0~84~0~4~=--LF~ER~R~IIlw,E~DLIS~C~~---------------Xu7'L7~~~~~~----_L_ 
31 SK-6052002-TP SCRE\1 1!5 l.=20 a~~'J7t*·~· l!5X0.8 L=20 l 
32 \IS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER A"'f'I":IJ.* 1!4 I 
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXt:;,-;·7~>· 1 
34 SH-6040802-TR SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 DY»?Yt*·~· H4X0.7 L=8 1 

....3.lL IIS-041 QQ·"'02o.::-:.t~cKlJLI ~SuP.rcR !JCI NLII.G--'W'-"A,SHlLE.r..R _________ __,,_"j<;t "IJ"l< 114 
36 IIP-0430800-SC VASHER t?,·:IJ"t 1~·~,~ 114 1 
37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) ~·~;t"(l) l 
38 SH-6041202-TP SCRE\1 114X0.7 L=l2 nU'Jrt;J;·~r 1 
39 SII-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 l=l2 U1~~1tt.•~r H5X0.8 L=l2 1 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

6 

SB-1100004-00 
H\5-71507 
SH-8050842-TP 
1 65 -71!\M_ .... 
165-73909 
GBR-108560AO 
165-70509 
1!15-71408 
165-70657 
SH-8040402-TP 

_M 
51---·-~~~ 

52 ~01 
53 
54 

_lili 
56 
57 
58 
59 »01 
60 
61 
62 »01 
63 
64 

182-01103 
SM-6051202-TP 
SH-6041002-TP 
B2107-Sl6-000 
SM-6030802-TP 
WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320500-SC 
165-68651 
165-68602 .. 
165-72703 
182-00956 
182-00907 
165-72703 

BALL BEARING 
VORM WHEEL 
SETSCREV 
BEARING .. 
THRUST COLLAR 
OC MOTOR ASH. 
THRUST COLLAR 
NEEDLE BEARING 
TURNING SHAFT ASH, 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 
HOLDING PLATE (SHALL) 
SCREW H5XO.S L=12 
SCREV H4 L=lO 
!lASHER 
SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 
SPRING WASHER H3 
WASHER M3 
r'EEO PLATE 228 ASH. 
EEED EI.AIE 22B 
METAL 
FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASH. 
FEED PLATE 12.5 
METAl. 

182-12902 SENSOR COVER 
SM-0861201-SA SCREW 

_lili 66-------;;~~~-;:;-:-~~_ld.I):.LJl __ 

67 
68 
69 

uBR-108450AO INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASH. 
HX-0033900-00 STUD 
83052-816-000 VASIIER 

Note ( i±iii! Jn01 ...... 0PTIONAL PARTS 

- 28-

H 
t·-~~·y>)~~· 1 
"*-h;l;{··~ 1 
t.:!*~· 1 
~'22~8 ·--· 
lllDEX~'i- 2 
1Y'i"n~Dn-1Wl. 1 
HlDEH-~-~7- 1 
~.&~·~:~f·~~·y~y?' l 
)J.~ ... .,t>''b-{;i"'Jl ,3& 
f~*~· M4XO. 7 L=4 2 
ry?'f'7(~;ry) 1 
U1~7Ytt.•&f H5X0.8 L=12 1 
U1b77tm·~~ H4X0.7 L=10 1 
P2~-.. !-..11~ 

U~b~Yt*'~f H3X0.5 L=8 4 
A·~f·~·j< 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
t7~·~·l< )~·~1~ M3 4 
~'J'J1n2B'J< ! 

_ti~1n2B 
t'I'Jn'J·~~J~~ (1) 
;t'J 1HH~13.52:;, 1 
>1'11119 12.5 (1) 
t'JI)n'J·~<~M (l) 

_____ _:1Yt'•17Zt/!ti1!1·- .l_ 
f7H~· l 
1~7~~~A~~~f~11~f?~ 1 
~1'\"'?JJ\o-1 ·2 
'Jf ·-qt ,-~·* 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Zl. FEEDER B 7 -f - '/~L COMPONENTS 
,, , - Ml!l«i 

13 

11-··· 

18"'-

• 

(0'>---22 

®--21 

- 29-

~27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.IIO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 II 

165~77009 FEEDER BOWL 7<~"~*·~~ 
GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE l'YN1~ 
SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/M-40 L~S t~·~~· 11/64-40 L~8 

AMT. 

1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STAtiDHlG PREVENT PLATE ;J;"~YH *"-~!~ 1 

NIHOBOOQI-SC NUT HB •• !l'1~7t'lt MG Ji!J 9 
6 \/P-0641600-SC \/ASIIE\1 6.4Xl2.5X1.6 t7~"~'l< ~~~~~__<;3 
r. 

7 1/S-0610002-Kll SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 h'H"t'J< 116 3 
8 Slf~QQ40801-SF SCREW 114X0.7 L"8 t7;t:z~j;" ll4X0.7 L=8 1 
9 GBR-01431000 BOWL FIXIIIG KNOB ;~;·-~ Jf1J1" 1 

~J".'O~~~~~GJB:.;>Rc::-0~1~4~32~00\L .. BO\IL fi XlllfLSCRLE~JL' ~~~ ~~~L~'!-;t:i'il'z""~~~----·····--~~"L. 
11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE tiv?1~ 1 
12 SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L~8 t'I":J.'W M4XO. 7 t.~8 1 
13 WP-0430800-SC WASHER e?~"jJ'' ~ :Jt" im> 144 1 
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE 1J''1t .. i~ 1 

_lL___ SH-4051001-SH SCREW " h"1W' H5X0.8 1.=10 .. L 
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/ftll".. 1 
17 SM-0040601-SC SCREW ll4X0.7 Lo6 f?ui<:l" H4X0.7 L=6 4 
18 165-77108 P/F lllST/1LLH!G BASE P/H1J1'r1~ 1 
19 GBR-01429000-A VJBRATIOll-PROOF RUBBER *"-:)~:>"/, 3 

""2::<':0'---~~~~l 6~f'-:'·-:-77~3"!0.(L... MOll NT! NG 601. T ~-'U"""J-'CJi'J,.,;J;~" ~"--c~-:--~--·-~~---~-~_3____ 
21 NH-6080001-SC HUT M8X1.25 WIJJ,t'n 1!8 1,, 6 
22 165-77405 WASHER t"il"ci< ll 
23 182-02408 BUTTON GUJOE A ;};"~:r!J"W'A I 
24 WP-0320500-SC WASHER H3 tH"JJ"~ 1i!"'~~ il3 2 

.. 2.5 ~c:=~~SM~-:'140.30601 -Stl . SCRE\1 M3 X ll ····~-·---··· h ":>{;!" lllX!Ui._.L.olL. ~~~L 
26 HOI GBR-014220AO SELECTIOII PLATE ASIL (SHALL) t~A''Ji'WN~< 1 
27 182-51553 SELECTION PLATE 1\SM. (VERY SMA tY'I"1(~:>"'J~'l')'J< 1 
28 SH-4040801-Stl SCRE\1 H4 L=i\ h ·':J?Y H4XO. 7 L=8 1 
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X10. OXO. 3 t?~ 'T 1 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 2 

...:lJL.. \IP-0531000-SC \lASHER H5 ...... cc-~-:-·~~-~~~--"\:L?~L·.:Il.:t 1rJ<~ IJ5 
31 \IP-0841601-SC \lASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t)~"t"* ~~-~<~ IJ8 

Note ( tt3t: )#01.. .... OPTIONAL PART 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 
ft.dlt!Ul1* 

5 

~ u 

23 24 25 

n 
~ 

32 
I 

K olJDJ)~O 
0 

l/ 

l 

1,1 

~ 

30 

~ 
0 

I 
20 

~ 
I w 

j 

29 
35 

~ I \ 
. I u 

34 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N AMT. 

1 182-00501 WORK ATTACHHEHT (SMALL) 9-~n·,n)• rP.~l 3 
2 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B ;J;'~)~I''IYB 1 
3 165-58108 RIHG, SHALL $t~~"'~iJ~?~ $J .;JI~ 1 
4 65135-164-000 WOMAN GAUGE 1-;i''".JJr-..~::/' 1 

__lL 115131!-J!l]-QQQ RIIRBER CAe ~JHIJ'k 1 

6 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE. MEDIUM tY'\":J1)1 fJ.- 1 
7 GBR-01422000 SELECTOR PLATE, SMALL tY'\""_,1'~ '$1:1- 1 
8 HD-0008300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7•>t~~- 1 
9 Hll-0006700-00 SENSOR ty~- 1 

lQ HlH.lQQ84QQ-QQ eHOIQ SEilSQR 2dt)~- L 
11 HA-0008300-00 HICROSWITCH ')y'J*'l7.1'!f 1 
12 89118-232-000 VINYL COVER ~-~- ~-~-~~)\·- 1 
13 89121-012-0AO OILER ASI!. n'HOI ?~ 1 
14 89142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7. 1X8. 1) a~n?t'- A!l"t (7.1X8.1) 1 
15 liCl:Q29Q6QQQ _ HEX81l!lHAI, SrAHHER. B~2:Ji*- z~"t 

< 

16 09101-L9S-BOO HEXAGONAL BAR SPANNER 6t'l;t."- ::lA0 t H'l 1 
17 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE O~:b'J;t.*- ::11\0 t (/;1"1) 1 
18 GCT-02904000 SPANNER 6:b?;J;"- ;11\0 t (2.5~·)) 1 
19 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 6:b'I;J;"- AJ\0 t (2~·1) 1 

_2Q BlllQ9-5fl5-QQQ SCREII DRIVER. I.AR!lE t"'l:ill"- ~: 
21 89110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, I! !DOLE !-"711\"- (f:r>)) 1 
22 B911l-012-000 SCREW ORJVER, SHALL ~""71A"- ($13-) 1 
23 89112-012-000 l!REHCH 01Xl4) I):J-'l*f ;ll\0 t(/;l"f) 1 
24 89113-012-000 IIRENCH (9X10) 1)3-'J*f ;l!l0 t($1'!-) 1 

... 25 B!.lH:l-372-QQQ WREH!.:H (Z .l X 8.ll 'li!-~·t -'l1Lt (Z.Ha.!L 
26 ~01 MDP-170B1404 NEEDLE DPX17 rt14 (285-521) n•J OPX17 rt14 (285-521) 1 
27 rtOl HDP-170Bl604 NEEDLE DPX17 rt16-4EA. "'I DPX17 rt16-4 1 
28 rt01 MC-3720009-05 NEEDLE SY3355 90-5 h') SY3355 90-5 1 
29 rt01 MC-3720010-05 NEEDLE SY3355 100-5 A'J SY3355 100-5 1 
3Q l3!1-l21Q2 B!lBBIH .-~ ..,. y 

31 135-33203 VREIICH ~:IJ*'II!Oif 1 
32 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX ~~-?~';!\"~ l 
33 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASH. .n~n'lf 'H l 
34 B8601-WP1-0AO TOOL BOX ASII. J-?""A~.1 ?~ 1 
35 l3~-2!i5Q~ GRE~SE TUBE 'l••1- zf:r:'J.2" l 
36 182-04701 SCALE, LEFT )fiJ (~J.*l)} 4 
37 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE t!/~·~;~.~·319. 1 
38 182-50407 SANDER (CLOTH) ~;;~·-u;;s<J 3 
39 182-50506 SANDER (CORD) ~~~·-uy~;'l; 2 
40 65139-164-000 EXTENSION PLATE 'J'i'l7° 'J"''~ Ht3'J1~ (l;~·>l) 3 

Note ( it~c )#01 .....• SELECTIVE PARTS ;g !R ll~.i. 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. FRAME COMPONENTS 
!l\!all!lif. 

27 

26 

201_ 
19-@ 

~17 ' 16 
15 

2p 21 y 

- 33 -

45 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l.: y ) 1 

I 65016-164-000 TABLE. RIGHT r-7"~ H'' 
2 G5018-164-000 BRACKET h·?ff~.~~ 
3 SK-3381601-SC WOOD SCREW 0=3.8 L=16 <~'t'Ji<~~ 0=3.8 L=J6 
4 \IS-0410002-Kll SPRING WASHER ~"H"~"* M4 

AMT. 

1 
1 
3 
3 

__ ji_~~~~.E-043080 l-.s.G,~c";IIA~S~II:;-:ER~M4~~::---- 1!"11" 1 u· i<& H4 
6 G5045-164-000 MAGNET CATCH ·~~-~,'l"'f·;Hv·Jf 2 
7 SH-6030602-TP SCRE~ M3X0.5 L=6 U1~'l7t;f;"U H3XO. 5 L=6 4 
8 \IS-0310002-KN SPRIHG WASHER M3 11"7~"1!"1 3.1X5.9XO. 7 4 
9 WP-0320501-SC \lASHER H3 1.:7~"71"1 3.2X7X0.5 4 

1 0 GSO 15 :lJl."-4 -::;0"'0"-0 ~-T.uAJJ>BJ.JLEtu.~l. Eaf-LT -c-------- "i-7" & l.: )I .::!.I.__~~ 
11 G5017-164-AOO MOVABLE TABLE 1H~1 'f--7"~ 1 
12 G5020-164-000 HINGE f1'111·~ 2 
13 G5001-164-000 BASE FRAME 1~1~H-il~" 1 1 
14 G5041-1B4-000 CONtfECTING PLATE il9"1 )1)}'?1~ 4 
" SM-6082002.::J:~Ho-----':S~C~RE:':'!W7H~8~1.=~2~Q--::::~~~-~~----'n";'1"'ii.L<~7~t'!";J:"-c',!.~r='M"'8'-kL='-"2Q ___ ~·6-

lB VS-0820002-KN SPRHlG WASHER M8 il"*~·~·* M8 16 
17 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4XL6 t'W:ll•* l::ll·~~~ M8 16 
18 G5033-172-000 ADJUSTER 1Vv:<~ 4 
19 G5032-164-000 CASTER ~v~9- 6 
20 Nli-Bl6000HC NUT -l.fa·l:iili" M t-'-'"--~~--_lQ__ 
21 SK-1271301-SC WOOD SCREV ~7<~*~· 2 
22 G5002-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE !HilER 'f-1·~nx1~ 'Jf 2 
23 SII-6061202-TP SCREW 116 l=12 U'J~~Yt;J;"~t 116 L"l2 36 
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 J\~¥'1"~'t 116 36 
" WP-0041601-SC WASHER cznn d"H& HG 36 

2G G5003-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE OUTER r-7'Ji.HH~ ·;t 2 
27 SlHl060801-SA SCREW t'l:l7~· 8 
28 05004-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT, fRONT 1-1· J!.M•? -n: 2 
29 G5005-164-000 TABLE SUPPORT, REAR 7-7'Ji,;J;~•'J 9~0 2 
30 SK-338160 HL \IOOD SCR EV D= 3 , 8 . .J.;Lc:.= l.u6'--~~~~~-"q1!.U-.,o.xi"'2 ·~D::..= 3,_,_,-"-8 _.i.::.=..ulll,__~~-1'-'2~ 
31 WS-0410002-KH SPRING \lASHER 11'H":ll'¥ 114 12 
32 VP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t:;W~'t ~1J·~'?A> 114 12 
33 HlHl060001-SC NUT M6 Il~~~t'Jt M6 Hl 4 
34 G5028-164-000 INSTALLING PLATE 1•'/~t .. :;;H~t >'I~H~ 1 

__31i ···----· ~~SH~-":'6~06:'!1~20'!"2c::-.!;JTPt;--:S~G~RE'?.l\I!-::-"'116~1.:7:=1~2'--::-~:-::-=-::---~"':U?~~CL?Y~t~;t':"";• U ,Hru.6L.kL=:.l1.>..2_~~~_L_ 
36 - WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 il'*f":!!"7 Hll 2 
37 VP-0641601-SC WASHER l.:'W:I!•;> ':I!'H~ 116 2 
38 G5038-171-000 SlOE PLATE SUPPORT 'J~il·~,fl 8 
39 G5045-171-000 SIDE PLATE HOLDER ~~J\"'/ Hl B 4 

...AiL G5034-17l-000 COVER SUPPORT :lJii~-Ul 
41 Slf-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S ll~Mrt;t"M 28 
42 IIS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER J\'*t":IJ"t 114 28 
43 1/P-0430801-SC WASHER 114 t'J~·JJ~;> '\JJ·H~ M4 28 
44 G5022-164-000 CUSHION ~JH~'1 ~.,:;;,~ 1 

" 6502 J -164:000 CWTH TABLE. ~=:::::-c:::-c:::::-~~-~LV~t.:t4~~ "-"1~--:-:-::::-:-:;;--~-
46 61141-229-000 OPERATION BOX STRUT CLAMP 19fil"j ~f>9,'J~'" 
47 05023-164-000 STAY >Jf~~·1 A'f-

- 34-

4 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. COVER COMPONENTS 
:iJ I { - fl!l ffi 

21~ 
2223 

20 

26 

- 35 -

11 

21 

.®----29 

kf/~31 
-~30 

22~ 
23~ 14 

2~"" 
" 0 

~ 

o I ' ' ..._ 
D I _,.' 

28 

1/ 
;' 

p·' 17 

. I 1.9
1

1
81 ~- '16~ 

. .~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO NOH: PART HO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

65034-164-000 RIGHT UPPER COVER ~A·-·~·ryr 1 
SM-0040601-SA SCREW Pi:l*:Y" 5 
G5036-164·000 RIGHT LOWER COVER WA"·<~·;;,~ 1 
SH-0040601-SA SCREW ~7A~:1· 6 

r. G5033- 164-000 -~L':"EE'"'T:-c:"'IIPiP~ER"--"C"-OVuE...,R ________ :1111" - t~ "'/ ~ r 
6 SH-0040601-SA SCREW t7X~~· 5 
7 65035-164·000 LEFT 1.01/ER COVER w···t~" 1J :1~ 1 
8 SM-0040601-SA SCREW r'i:H"' 5 
9 G5039·164-AOO MIDDLE COVER iiA"- h?t? 1 

__ill_ ___ .~(llcSA SCREW PHi"' 
11 G5401-154-AOO UACHIHE BASE <:1;.< l!',l"' 1 
12 G5037-164-000 LEFT SIDE COVER :lJJI"·t:~' 1J 3~ 1 
13 SH-0040601-SA SCREW "~*V 11 
14 G5038-164-000 RIGHT SIOE COVER :iJII'·H" ~:1 1 

_j5 SH-0.{)40601 -SA SCREW '!Air$1' L 
16 G5040-164-000 COVER SUPPORT, B 1JJI"·HJ B 8 
17 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"8 fl9:iJ'7?t*·~r 16 
18 IIS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER ln~'ll"* H4 16 
19 WP-0430801-SC IIASHf:R 1!4 l:'i'':iJ"i; l<:iJ"H~ 1!4 16 

G5034-17l-OOO COVER SUPPORT M'-Ul"::-:-~--------'"'---. 
21 SH-6040802-TP SCRE\1 H4XO. 1 L"8 ll'lli'Jrt~.· M 28 
22 \IS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER 1\"i;'"il•* H4 28 
23 \/P-0430801-SC \/ASHER H4 t'if•t•-1 ,lJ.~<.l- H4 28 
24 05026·162·000 HOOK l711*C> 77? 1 

~2~5'---~-----,1~6!!·70206 GRAVITY SEAL :b2'>1h'22;2-& 
26 GBR-21105000 UPPER COVER 'J?~'J~11·- 1 
27 182-22604 FRONT COVER, A t"C/~C/iiA"-A 1 
28 165-86307 COVER, REAR 'J$/U~J\·~ 1 
29 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L"lO U'JiJ~J'tJI;'M M4XO. 7 L•IO 2 

...3.Q ___ ~_V,LLP::.~-Oe~4'""30"'8'-"0"'0-::..;S&C_JLWAn,;S,.uH""ER'------cc-=--~-----_;._l:'iuJ~"~._· . .ri'-'J,ulJL'"'9<'-",J,'-M"'4'---
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n"¥''iJ"* H4 
32 SM-0040601-SA SCRE\1 1-'i.::ri'V 
33 182-12704 HOOK r:l~?t'~ 2 
34 182-12605 HOOK ~:1;1!:"' 1 
35 165-91505 \/ASHER J"Ji;?t":.l~•WiJ'. 
36 GBR-11116000 MOTOR COVER f~9 iJJ1"~ 
37 SH-0040801-SC SCRE\1 J.'l:lt:l" 
38 1/S-0410002-KN SPRING \/ASHER 11"1'":!1"t H4 
39 NH-6040003-SC NUT 114 U1lJ~HJ. M4XO. 7 3V2 

- 36-

2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H COMPONENTS 25 COVER & KNEE SW!;:••J<t' 
• ' ""'""'"'':JJJ .. .,. 'jJl'-. """""' 

/i 11 

l~ '~,~~· ~;[:i /' '~ ~,:z / A I 4 
/ ~ I 30 

(' ~ 3 

- 37 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.IlO liOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H A~T. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

G5025-164-000 START SV!TCH PLATE ~~"::1i1f t~1~ 1 
SM-6061202-TP SCREW Hli L=12 U'JMrt;t."H M6 L=l2 2 
\IP-0641601-SC WASHER ~H"t''* ~iJ"H~ lj6 2 
G5027-l64-000 START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE t•"Xi'·Jf /7>71 2 

r. .• :i1!.:'6040802-TP Sl:RE.ILH4X0.7 1.=8 •mm:·u 
6 l/S-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ll"i<t"JJ"¥ M4 4 
7 WP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 t'i~"J.n ~iJ"H~ H4 4 
8 G5024-1G4-000 lliSTALL!IlG PLATE c~"H•Jf e11'Hi' I 
9 SH-5061202-TP SCRE\1 1~6 1.=12 ll~JJ'J7n"H H6 1.=12 2 

__lQ_ ___ ~ --!W~S...:-0~6'-':1'-f'00:"-'0'.<..2-'-K"!N--C'S':-'P Rll!(i.J'AS11E!LJLJX12 . 2 X 1. 5 ____ !\~ *'! "iJ" t _M!L_ ::::------· _ ______2_ 
11 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L:'WT'~ lYtH 116 2 
12 G513lH61-000 RUBBER CAP 9JtHJ"1 I 
13 G502fi-Hl4-000 START SWITCH ROD t~":<1 .. ,f*"? I 
14 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SHf1P RING <4MMl ElJ"~ki•J 4 1 
15 G5019-17J-QOO SPRING =-=-----~------ tt"M~f!,,_"·'L*~:---~ ----~L" 
16 05020-171-000 SWITCH HOLDER t~":<A'l'l Ti{A"~ 1 
17 SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L:8 U17J'rrt~.·n 2 
18 ~S-0410002-Ktl SPRING WASHER Jl"i>~"l!".J< 114 2 
19 WP-04308ill-SC WASHER M4 ~H":IJ"oi ~7J"H~ IH 2 

_2ll.~ ......... ----!"G60:1'-"04::lfl4-0AO SJiJRT SW ASH •. " a>ct SW<'nl 
21 HA0-11M21l00 IHCRO-SWITCH COVER ;tf1fi;JI"- 1 
22 SH-6031602-TP SCREW Il1!J'JYH." M 2 
23 WS-0310002-KN SPR!IW WASHER 1~3 J\".;WJJ"1 3.1X5. 9XO. 7 2 
24 WP-0320501-SC ~ASHER M3 t'WTi< 3.2X7X0.5 2 

_25____. 05009-!62-000 STOPPEUiw:.AuTl:LE--c-___ . U"khf .Ab>J,_I''_:u,__ ____ L .. 
26 SM-6040802-TP SCRE\1 H4XO. 7 L=8 Oo/Hrt*"H 4 
27 \IS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11"1~'Tl< fl4 4 
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER U4 t·WTi< ~t"H!f M4 
29 G502l-171-000 RUBBER CUSHION ~'~~y J•b 
30 82544-280-000 \lASHER. FOR WORK CLAMP f'OOT HO Hl 7~71);;~· 

- 38-

4 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. SOLENOID VALVH & ll.trii#. v¥.o. v!~~~OR COMPONHNTS 

43~~-7 42~~40 

23 

I::-~ I 22 
~ 27 

~ g 

- 39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. U E S C R l P T I 0 N AMT. 

I G5029-IB4-000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE 1"~~·,,·~ f 1JH,i\l 1 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCRE~ H6 L=l2 U'11i'li'f*"H H6 L=12 2 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRiNG WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 11"1~"1!"1 HG 2 
4 WP-0641601-SC WASilER t?~"t"i' 2XH~ 116 2 
"----,,~,.,,, PJ-3010651-03 HAI.LUNlOH 6XPTJ/8 --"J\-~7;;1~;,.,_,~'--c-~-----··_1_ 
6 G6401-164-0AO SOLENOID VALVE ASIL (]) r:;~"'l">('ll.l {]) 1 
7 PV-1551080-AO SOLENOID VALVE f'C!~"'I"C/ l!'l<l('l~) (ll 
8 HK-0346400-0A TERHltlAL, FEMALE );;!z-H~ 11"1 (16) 
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND •nc;,ll"~f" (2) 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
Hl 
17 
18 
19 

_Z.Q_"'' 
21 
22 
23 
24 

.. 25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

_15__ 
38 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

SII-6033052-TP SCREII P'iiJ??W U 
WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER H3 ~·*~"t"~ 3. JX5.9X0.7 2 
\IP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t:•Wt" ~ 3. 2X7XO. 5 2 
PJ-3010405-04 JOINTING 6t~:rt'l~ ;~f~-~ 10 
PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 7'77" 6 
PJ-3010651-03 HA!.F_UHJOH !lXPTJ/ F ~~tY 
G6402-164-0AO SOLENOID VALVE ASlL (2) ~-7'-':_,c";;""~·"""""·c->~('J~O<:--J (c-::27)___ 1 
PV-1551070-AO SOLENO!O VALVE 1'"!1$>"'\'C! (]) 
HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE ~l~-<t~ ~·7 (2) 
HX-0005500-0J RUBBER BUSHING :z• t.r'll!:1 1 

-~PC:;:-:!;'0105140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER" _____ ~ _ __al:~o -f' :lC/tU-7 
PF-0552090-AO REGULATOR ASH. ~~-,~-1 ;< I 
PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG ?C/l<'Jf~"~1YL / 0 7'1* 1 
PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 7°?'7' 1 
SH-6061202-TP SCRE\/ 116 L=12 o~~'JYt:t"l,f MB t~12 2 
\IS-0610002-JIN SPRING WASHER 6,JX12_.2Xl.5 A"HT¥ 1!6 2 
\IP-0641601-SC \/ASHER t7~·ti''.J< iW'~H H6 2 
PJ-0505252-01 TEE »Y'J~"f T 2 
PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 A-7~~t;; 1 
PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) :IJC!'J~'f (;'J'J" ~) 2 
PJ-3050652-01 .. TEE UNION H:z f-z•:t;:t" 
G6107-164-0AO AIR PRESSURE SENSORS\/ ASM. 'l'IF'Jir'/f S\/('J~c-)-----~~~ 
PJ-0152510-01 BUSHING I/4Xl/87''J~~'J· 1 
161-11403 AIR GUN IY-~·~ 1 
161-11502 SOCKET ~t'J~ 1 
05458-116-0QO •.... CURLED IUllli.. .~1Hd1-"r 
PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION :!>v-> >~t~ I 
G5841-270-000 TUBE <M f:t'J7" 6VC! 5 
ST-0600401-EB TUBE fl-7" 5 
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 'Jv~Y*-A ?U 3 
!l680H64-00Q DUCT. A " JA 
G6802-164-000 DUCT, B ~"?HB.Ll--------1"-
SL-4041081-SF SCREW 114 L=IO t'\"3*~· tAA M4 L~lO 6 
1/P-0450801-SO WASHER 4.5X10.0X0,8 l:H":IJ"* 4.5X10X0.8 6 
G5046-1M-000 TUBE ;t.0 'J?vl!~ J.f~ f>.'J1' 1 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. FEE D MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~:i!IM!ffi 

r--37 

40 

r-25 

}

26 
2728 

' 2~ 
30 

I 

2 
21 

~ 

' ' / 94 ',/ 82 

~ 30 
1 

f-52 
24 

I 

3 

22 

~ 
21 

- 41 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP .110 NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1.: ~ j. ·i i\MT. 

l G5103-lG4-000 STAND )i'.l?r'J7":;tJ-i'J 2 
2 G5104-164-000 STAIID SUPPORT n'.I:IIJ7.~f;IJ ;f;-'\'3? 2 
3 65105-164-000 LM BASE Llh ·-~ 2 
4 G5106-164-000 SLIDER SHAFT SUPPORT, LEFT ~711-·;;·; ~~l (\:~"1)9 1 

____ ;) _____ G5JQ1-l64-QQQ SLIDER SHAEI SUef!lRI. RIGIII Ziil:"~·z HIIH"l 
6 65108-164-000 SLIDER SHAFT :~7-ir·~·; 2 
7 G5109-164-000 FEEDER MAIN FRAME )'}';;')f) 7 ... ;t, y ~~!>{ 1 
8 G5110-164-000 FEEDER MAIN FRAME, R !GilT J\;,1ol7";f;C!:.Z·ii H •) l 
9 G5111-164-0AO SLIDER SHAFT BLOCK ASM. :<71 r ·~· 'Wr { 'J < l 2 

..J.<L..... G5113-1G4-000 . ..Jllllli.. z>ic·~·'J·H ., •. ,'l., (4) 
11 G5112-164-000 SLIDER SHAFT BLOCK ~'i-ir ·~· ~·l'r (2) 
12 ll5114-164-000 BUS II ;<71} ·~·;~?" J"·y~, 2 
13 G5115-164-000 FIXED PLATE >!'i·H "1fH 1~ 4 
14 G5120-164-000 PLATE SUPPORT ~-1v7"?l"i~ Hl 2 

... Hi Gf>l21-lll.4-QQQ Gl.AH£ El.HE~EI.. .. _. I !'' ".211$1 (1:~" 1/) m 
0 

16 ll5122-164-000 CLA!lP PLATE, RIGHT ~70<1"9~1HH"l 1 
17 G5123-164-000 SENSOR PLATE Hr •n,~ 'fvH~ 2 
18 G5134-164-000 COUPLIIIG PLATE :<71< ·;.·~ ""'~1$1 1 
19 G5010-164-000 FEED RAIL ny1'1v-& 1 
2Q Q5.QQ9-lfl4-QQQ EEED RAil. SU~~QRI EI.AIE !\Y'l~ ~-~ ~chi~ B 
21 SH-6062002-TP SCREW HG L"20 u~t?rtj."~f HG L"20 6 
22 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 A"*~·i!·t MG 6 
23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER e7t"~"* ~~·~,~ M6 G 
24 SM-8051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 o~h?rt;t•.H M5X0.8 L=12 8 
25 SM-!2!l!212Q2~IE SCREW Mll 1.=12 ':ll2ll:ili.~t ~(i LoJ2 4 
26 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 J\'it•b•i 116 4 
27 WP-0641801-SC WASHER l:?t·~·* <t·~,~ 116 4 
28 SH-6061602-TP SCRE\1 J.t6 L=l6 n~:IJ'Jrt:~;•M 4 
29 WS-0610002-KN SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n•it•t~*!f 116 4 

_3Q._ WPcll.ll.4.1601-SC ~ASHER t2!·~·~ 3i·~~~ MG 
31 SH-6061002-TP SCREW N6 L=lO U~1J?7tt."~r M6 LoJQ 4 
32 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n*H"1J"1 116 4 
33 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t"t"1 ~11-~<~ H6 4 
34 Sll-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=lO U~ti?Yt;J;'~r H4X0.7 L=lO 4 
35 WS-Q1lQ!l02-KH m IH!l !!aSHER ~·u·'ll·l' 111 4 
36 VP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 t7~·~·t <t·~~t M4 4 
37 SM-8040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 U1'll7rt;J;·~!- 4 
38 WS-0410002-Kil SPRING WASHER J\"l't''IJ"l' M4 4 
39 WP-0430801-SC VASHER H4 ~7t•t•t ~'11·~,~ !!4 4 
4Q Sli-604.()802-TP SCREW 114~0 .•. 7 L=a Q'l~~:ru·u 
41 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER J\"*t"'ll"* H4 4 
42 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 114 t7t"1J"j< ~11-~<~ !14 4 
43 SII-6040802-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 U''IJ?Ytt,• M 4 
44 VS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER n"H''lJ'l' M4 4 

~AS WP-Q43Q8Ql-SC vasHER_ t2!·~·i ~]·~~~ 114 4 
46 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 U~'lJ?Yt*"~!- 116 L=12 4 
47 l/S-0610002-KN SPRING \lASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 J\'j<if':IJ"* 116 4 
48 l/P-0641601-SC VAS HER e7t't"* <'11'~'~ 116 4 
49 SII-8051202-TP SCREW 1!5X0.8 L=l2 U1~?7tj.•tr M5X0.8 L=12 18 

.. .li.O SI!-~Q5l2Q2-IE SCREW M5XD.B 1.=12 ~·~~2ltili"U llfiXQ. 8 1.=12 1!1 
51 WP-0521016-SH VASilER t1ij";i)·* 18 
52 SH-6062002-TP SCREW 116 LoZO U1~?7t*'~r H6 L=20 2 

- 42 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS 28. FEED MECHANISM """"J,!\ 
~~llilli«!llfJ • 7..-( ·n '"' · 

32 

~ 
\ 

' 6 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

PART NO. 

G5101-164-000 
G5102-164-000 
SH-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 

6 SH-6062002-TP 
7 WS-0610002-KN 
8 WP-0641601-SC 
9 HH-0005700-00 

--'-'1 O'--------"G""'50"-Jc12 -1 64-000 
11 G5011-164-000 
12 G5013-164-000 
13 G6102-164-0AO 
14 SM-6031502-TP 
15 WS-0310002-KN 
16 G5153-171-000 
17 SH-6040802-TP 
18 WS-0410002-KN 
19 WP-0430801-SC 
20 SH-6061 202-TP 
21 WS-0610002-KN 
22 WP-0641601-SC 
23 SH-6082502-TN 
24 WS-0820002-KN 
25 WP-0841 601-SC 
26 G5014-164-000 
27 SH-6040802-TP 
28 WS-0410002-KN 
29 WP-0430801-SC 
30 G61 01-l 64-0AO 
31 G6103-164-0AO 
32 G6025-171-0AO 
33 G5109-171-000 
34 G5110-171-000 
35 SH-8060802-TP 
36 G5111 -171 -000 
37 SH-6033052-TP 
38 WS-0310002-KN 
39 WP-0320501-SC 
40 G5019-1 64-000 
41 SK-3311301-SA 
42 WS-0410002-KN 
43 WP-0430801-SC 
44 SM-6030802-TP 
45 WS-031 0002-KN 
46 WP-0320501-SC 
47 G6110-164-0AO 
48 G6 111-164-0AO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

RACK 
ORIGINAL POINT SENSOR PLATE 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER H4 
SCREW H6 L-20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PH INSTALLING PLATE 
PH PI XED BASE 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SPEED TRANSMISSION SENSOR SU 
SCREW H3 X 15 
SPRING WASHER H3 
SENSOR PLATE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER H4 
SCREW M6 1.=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 
BOLT 
SPRING WASHER H8 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER H4 
HOME POSITION SENSOR SW ASH. 
DISCRIMINATION SW ASH. 
CONNECTING CABLE ASH. 
FEED BLOCK GEAR 
BOSS 
SCREW H6 1.=8 
GEAR HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER M3 
WASHER H3 
SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER H4 
SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 
SPRING WASHER H3 
WASHER H3 
CLOTH EDGE SENSOR 1 ASH. 
CLOTH EDGE SENSOR 2 ASH. 

- 44 -

l: ~ ) 1 

'r''Y:f~T~f -i~ 
01t'l7tt"H 
J\"t~·~·t M4 
t'~"t"t ~t"!•& H4 
011'17tl"lf M6 L=20 
J\"1~"~"'1 H6 
t'i~"l"t ~I"H& HG 
;(f')l: 0 y'J" ~-$!-

PM t'i'l'l1!i 
PH f~7t4$! 391$1"1 
t"~J'yt;,~ f'l'H1$1 
t"'J'l'Jt'.!f sw ('I~) 
011?7tt"lf M3X0.5 L=15 
J\"1'"1"1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
1"'~TY tY~ J..j.-()l 

071'777*"&1 
J\"H"I"t H4 
t'i~"l"t ~~-~·~ M4 
U71J2Ytt"&l H6 1.=12 
J\"H"I"1 H6 
t7~"1"t ~~-~<& H6 
U11'J7tt"&f 
J\"H"I"1 M8 
t:WP"* §I"H~ M8 
J\'.1~ "1t'.!~ f1J7t1$! 
071?/'tt."&f 
J\"H"I"t H4 
l::7t"~"1 ~l"f<~ M4 
j"Y'[YT'.!f S\H7§) 
J\Y~"7 SW('I~) 
;ll'7t'Y'J"~-$!f3~t1t-7"~'J~ 
J\'.!'l~$11 f"7-
~-, f1J7t4-"A 
UW M6 1.=8 
~·y HI 
011'17tl"&f 
J\"1~"»"1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t7t"l*1 3.2X7X0.5 
>Ji:-tt:-~ W!T1$l 
3f$1"' 
~"H"t"t M4 
t1~"b"1 ~b"H~ M4 
071'J7tt"~f H3X0.5 L=8 
~-1~"P"1 3.JX5.9X0.7 
t7~"1"1 3.2X7X0.5 
Y.JM tYt-1('1~) 
Y.JM t:-~-2(?~) 

AI·IT. 

1 
2 
6 
6 

4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
6 
3 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 

12 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. CLAMP AR ;; - , M COMPONENTS 
7/7'T-AI!!I«i 

20-~, 
t I 

' ' 

21~-~ II 27 

~ ·I I , I l 
'~~ 

~ 
39 

25 

- 45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 1\HT. 

I G51!6-164-000 CLAHP PLATE. LEFT ~i/'1 fii11~'1(~~--·Jl I 
2 G5117-164-000-J\ CLAMP PLATE, RIGIIT 'J?'.d ''l?'ri' i(H'l I 
3 SU-6061202-TP SCREW HG L=12 WJ·~•nn'U V.6 L=l2 6 
4 WS-0610002-K!I SPR lNG WIISHER (l, lX12. 2X1. 5 n'H·~·~ fill 6 

___ 5 ______ ~--~\/!UP,...-,06,.,4"-'-1 6Q_l.:_SC ~~ASHER ----.. - J;J1::Jf' if -tb "f ~It M1L_ -~-------~~ 
G G5118-154-000 CLAMP CYLIIlDER PLATE. LEFT 'l'i/:J~>J/~' f'i'I\'D(t';'>Jl J 
7 G5119-164-000 CLAMP CYLINDER PLATE. RIGHT 'J'l/7''~11~'!." f 11'11i'J.(H"l l 
8 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M5 L=12 U'J~'i?J*'~f H5 L=I2 4 
9 WS-0610002-K!I SPRHIG \/ASHER 6. IX12.2XL5 n"*''iJ'i' HG 4 

_lil IIP-064I501-SC USHER ~~~.J;'l•t:..t:JH"HI\..JiQ_ _ __ A.~ 
11 G5124-164-000 CLAMP SHAFT '77~1' Y'J 2 
12 Nlf-5060001-SC IIUT lf6 WJt'Jt" 116 H1 2 
13 WS-0610002-Kll SPRING WASHER B. 1Xl2.2X1.5 ,,·1~·:11·~ H6 2 
14 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ~'W:IJ"¥ ~:IJ"Ht H6 2 

_lfi__ . G5125-164-QQQ CLAMP HOLDER 1 !iT'Mit 
16 G5126-164-000 SPRING 'J'i~7' 11"1 4 
17 G5127-164-000 SPRING HOOK 11"*H 4 
18 G5128-164-000 TEllSlON BOLT l'~'V•~t·~· 2 
19 NM-6060001-SC NUT lfG u·1:1J'Jt'1f M6 H" 2 

_20._ G5129-1BH100 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE -~-11/L;li-,f !='1'!11~ _____ ___L_ 
21 G5144-162-000 SCRE\1 'J'I/1'·' f-7"~ H*OI" 2 
22 G5130-164-AOO CLAMP, LEFT 'J'J'J1? t~·~ 1 
23 G5131-164-000-I1 CLAMP, RIGHT 'J7:>J"~1'" 1 
24 SH-8040402-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 1-~4':1* H4XO. 7 L=4 4 

_21L. ... Jl5132-J64-00() ____ ___Gl.AMf COVER. LEFT.. 7:;1~!Jn"-IU"•J) ..... 1 
26 G5133-164-000 CLAMP COVER, RIGHT ~7Y7'!JJI'-(H") 1 
27 G5144-162-000 SCREW ,1Y7° 9-7''~ r)¥:1" 6 
28 84131-357-000 liEEDLE GUIIRD ADJUST I HG GUIDE niJ'J~ V3-'r" f3-t'l~" ·i 2 
29 SM-9041050-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=lO U,t7;J;"~r H4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING \IASI\Eii~------ J\"tf'!J"i 114 __ 
31 IIP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 l:'it"t"i< ~'ll"H~ M4 ~~~~2~ 
32 G2526-270-000 COLLAR X7> "'1:1"7 f~'IJ'i- 4 
33 G5138-101-000 RUBBER CAP ~JHl:l"A 1 
34 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER 17:11!0>~· 2 
35 SH-6033052-TP SCREW U11J'!i'H" ~t 
36 PJ-3040405-04 ELB0\1 UNION IJl.:t.·l~to- 2 
37 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 'r-1"~'J'!·d 4 
38 SM-0040601-SA SCREW f';;!H" 4 
39 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAllO 'I'Jt"~"Yt" 6 
40 SH-8040402-TP SCREV H4X0,7.1"==-::-;c::-=::-::::---~ ... l-~-1'2'' M4X0,7 1.=4 
41 G6112-164-0AO CLOTJI PRESSER CAllCELLATIOll SV JJHI :1Ji$>"~SV ('H) 1 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. SET PL ..._ L ATE COMPONENTS 
" 'Y dlitiMJ * 

20 

55---Q 

56_] 
57 0 

51 ""' 

54-· 
53-j· 

46 

52-

~25 
24 

- 47 -

26-y 
27-fl 
28 

74 "''lJ 
73 I 

72 

29 

30 

65 

~: 
~ 70 . . 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REI'.liO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1\HT. 

G530l-!B4·000 LEFT lNSTALLlliG BASE t·;Hl< !;""'lf111t,··x 1 
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW !16 L=l2 U~~?i't~"if !16 L=12 6 
3 WS-0610002-Kll SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 n"H'~"1 H6 6 
4 WP-0641601-SC WASHER !;?f'~"* "'"t<i H6 6 

~-~-~~--~:J.IH.::Jlil.Q ..... ..1l!Rlll.llJLSAE:r t1 H~_Mi~}·L;;"CL'J __ ~· ... L .. 
6 HH-6080001-SC liUT HSXl. 25 U1iJ?t1f H8 1 ;h I 
7 VS-0820002-Kll SPRING ~ASHER H8 ,.,,.,., H8 I 
8 VP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4XJ.6 t?r~·· ,~;·n• HS l 
9 G2543-270-000 SHAFT STOP COLLAR A >"7f:< t?-A 2 

Sl!-8040402ciP SCREW H41(Q.7 I =4 ;!~£ H4X0.7 1.~4 .. _L 
II G5303-164-000 RAIL INSTALLiNG PLATE BRACKET ;-1. f 1Jn1~ Hl I 
12 05304·164-000 RAIL INSTALI.JHG PLATE o·l. f'J'Il'1~ I 
13 SM-6061202-TP SCRE~ H6 1.=12 n~:lt'77tt.•,,; M6 1.~12 4 
14 WS-0610002-KII SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X!.5 A'l-f'iJ'? H6 4 

__l5 ___ __J"C·-"0641601-SC YASHER t?~:~·~ lh"\"/1, M6.-----" 
!6 G5305-!64·000 SLIDER RAIL :<-Hf"v·l. I 
17 SH-0040601-SA SCREW f7:11~· 8 
18 G530B-J64-000 RAIL i'IXED PLATE v'l. f;l{~ 2 
19 G5307-164-000 SET PLATE, LEFT t"f1~(1;~·~) 1 
20 G5308-1B4·000 GIIJDE, LllET 'V(t~''/9 
21 G5309·164-000 SCALE ~~>) 4 
22 65310-164-000 SCALE PLATE. LEFT ><'11~ (;;;·•)) 2 
23 SH-0040802-TP SCREV H4XO. 7 L~a o~M!tt'~f 4 
24 VS·04!0002-KH SPRING W~SHER h·i'~':b'i' H4 4 

__25__ IIP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 !;7fTi' liJ'H~..llL..~---'L~ 
26 G5311·164-000 KNOB, HALE n· (~:<) 2 
27 05312-164·000 COLLAR 9Jajh~ ~·-v·n?· 2 
28 WP-0641601-SC \lASHER t?t'b'1 H'H~ H6 2 
29 65315-164-000 BLOCK t1H~ Jrn·u,~ 1 
30 SI!~6040802·IP SCRB\1 H4X0.7 l.o8 O'J;b7lt~.· 
31 G5146·17l·OOO CLAHP fiXING PLATE ?1'Fl0 ;;-"<~~---~· ~--~1:---
32 05313·164-000 BLOCK.A t1Hil iH:I 1·n,,A 1 
33 G5314·164-000 BLOCK B hHI> 1H:I1.U·;? B 1 
34 SH-6041202-TP SCRE\1 H4XO. 7 L=12 O"JIJ?Y:I*'tf 4 
35 
30 
37 
38 
39 
10 
41 
42 
43 
41 
45 
46 
47 
18 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

\IS-0410002-KN SPRING \'ASHER ••WP'U14 
\/P-0430801-SC \lASHER H4 e?~':ln l"';·~~~,-:-.-::H74-- ----'4...._ 
G5316-164-QOO FIXED SCREW t•f1~ J71¥~· 1 
05006-164-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT. LEFT t·,H~ Hl(~}">Jl 1 
05332-164-000 STOPPER t1H} t:9' 1):lf?A' I 
SI!-8061202-TP SCIUlli !16 1.•12 U'IIJ7Zt;J;'H !16 l.o12 
WS·06!0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 A"1~·1J'1 H6 2 
VP-0641601-SC !!ASHER ~'it.>'* ~··~,~, 116 2 
05327-164·000 SET PLATE, RIGHT t>f11>>~~·) 1 
05328-164-000 GUIDE. RIGHT IJ'1f'('~·) I 
S!Hl0.10D01 -SA SCRE\1 M3XO,li I =6 f73eW 1131\.Q~, 5'-1"'.="'6-~ ..L.. 
05007·164-AOO SUPPORT Pl.ATE, RIGHT t·>f 1} t~l H' I 
05030·164-000 SUPPORT PLATE t1f1}t~l ;J;~>~ I 
SI!-6061202-TP SCRE\1 116 LoJ2 o1:8~1tt.• H 1!6 L=l2 2 
IIS-0610002-KH SPRIHG \lASHER G.IXI2.2Xl.5 A"H"IJ'1 !16 2 

. \IP-0641601-SC 1/ASilER .i!T J< l:n~& JilL_ ..... 
G5329·164-000 SCALE PLATE, RIGJJT :<<1J1)(H*l --2:-
SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L~6 o'I'!J~Ytt."U ll4XO. 7 L=6 4 
VS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ~·j<~•t•J< 1!4 4 
VP-0430801-SC WASHER 1!4 t'WiJ'J< U''l<& H4 4 
65.330·164-QOO KHOB, FEHALE )·.L7cc"(l2;i"'3Ll --cc-:-- ~~---··_2__ 

56 65331-164-000 HAHDLE EXTEHSIOII A>f'& 1'JA9>~,,_ 2 
57 WI'-0641601-SC WASHER t?,'t'J< <b'H& H6 2 
58 G5403-1M-OOO FIXED PLATE t'JH) "l 1111) 3 
59 SH-6061002-TP SCREW HB LoiQ n1t7Ytt.'H ll6 L~10 6 

... 6_,_ ___ JLSc0610002oKJL SPRIHG \lASHER 6,JX12,2XLli A'H.Tt HB .. JL .. 
61 VP 0641601-SC VASHER ~7f'jJ"1 H"'"" ll6 6 
62 SK-3381601-SC 11000 SCREW 0•3.8 L=l6 <H'J101" 0=3.8 L=l6 6 
63 \IS-0410002-Kll SPRllHl !lASHER A'H•JJ•c; H4 6 
64 liP-0430801·SC WASHER 1!4 ~?~'il'l' ,;·H~ !14 6 

.JiB fi5008-IM·OQO STOPPER n}'!~'/'3}·1A" 
66 SM·6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 U1!J711*'&f 4 

4 
4 
2 

67 ~S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A'n':!J'1 !!4 
68 UP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 l:?~"t'i< '*'~<~ H4 
69 G5384-17! ·000 RUBBER POOT :J' 1.1'1 
70 __ ....s.Jl::-6031 002-TP HEXAG!lNAL BOI T J!3..llJ.Jl __ ~~~"lliZi:,r,' H !!3)(0, 5 !.•JJ) 
71 (i5008 164 000 STOPPER A;~11'~f1n' 2 
72 SH-6040802--TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L~8 ll?t?Yn"H 4 
73 WS-0410002·Kll SPRJ.NG \lASHER n'H"ll'1 H4 4 
74 VP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t?t,t'* U"'l<~ !!4 4 
75 
70 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 

Gill 05-1 64-0AO PRESSER POS JTIO!! SW ASH, J>o"J>) J'HH!:;'S~I';.;-('~7lu.l ;-:-;c--~·____2__ 
SH-6031502-TP SCREW !!3 X 15 U1t'Jlt*"~f !!3X0.5 LoJ5 4 
I'S-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER !!3 "'*''i1'1 3.!X5.0X0.7 4 
~P-0320501-SC VASHER !!3 1:7~·;·;. 3. 2X7XO. 5 4 
G5153-171·QOO SENSOR PLATE ~·~f~ t~' f:'i~ 2 
HX~QOl!iQOO_:.OO CLIP t-1"~ !Pl'J "' .2_ 
SI.-4041081-SP SCREV !!4 1.=10 t,·JvO/· tl.' H4 L=IO 2 

- 48 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31. GAL~B & STACKER GUARD C~MPONENTS 
'f- ".) · 'A 51 •;dJ- jj- l'm!f* 

' I 
' 

i 
' 

' 

- 49-

2 

21 

35 

~ 37 
36~ 

~ 

' 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.IlO NOW PART NO. D E S C R J P T I 0 N 

1 G5317-1G4-000 BRt\CKET 'T" ·~"~"'J•)'f 2 
2 SM-1030601-SC SCREY H3 X 8 ~'i:J·iY M3X0.5 L=6 4 
3 G5318-J54-000 GAUGE SHAFT T"··;;";;~·'l 1 
4 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING t4MHI E~-~~;19 4 2 
fl Q~321-JG4-00Q QAIIGE DR IVE!l GF.t1R -" .. ·-;( y d f .. ')..:L.L.__ . 1 
(l PS-0160122-KH SPRIIIG Pill l.6X12 J1·~~'J"t"~ l.6Xl2 l 
7 G5323-164-000 GAUGE BLOCK 'r"·~"}"Q·?'J 1 
8 G5324-l64-000 GAUGE INSTALLING PLATE 'r"-Vr'!·J'T1l! 1 
9 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=G U'I~'Jrt*"M H4XO. 7 !.=G 2 

JQ WS-041 QOQ2 -K11 S£RIHG WASHER !\"·~5"t"1 .!H ................. 
11 ~P-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t'il"l"t ····~~ N4 2 
12 G5326-164-000 SCREW r" ""'!i* f :~ r'1t"''* >'" 1 
13 G5325-164-000 GAUGE (fOR MAN) $-'~$11¥~~" 1 
14 SM-6031202-TP SCREV M3X0.5 L=l2 ll1~77t;J;" M 2 
]fl VS-Q3JQOQ2-K!l SER !HQ WllSH~.IUI3_-~---- ··~··~~········ 

!I"H'T~ J.IX5.DXO. L.. 
16 ~P-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t·H"b"~ 3.2X7X0.5 2 
17 G5319-164-000 GEAR t·-~·?r"? •·r I 
18 G5320-164-000 RETAINlllG R l!IG ?f."?l'"i' ~~9 1 
19 SH-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 f.~¥~" H3X0.5 L=5 I 
2Q G5322 -l !lHlQQ ........ lH.SJAI.l.IHli fi.AIE ~· -~· ~~;:~· Pl ~:i::i~ l 
21 Sll-1 030601-SC SCREW M3 X 8 17Jl<V 113X0.5 L=6 2 
22 PA-8000120-00 A I R CYLINDER rJ$1l)y~- l 
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 u~t?Yt*"~> M3X0.5 L=G 3 
24 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 113 ""'"~·~ 3.2X7X0.5 3 
25 EJ -21 Q3Q1Q-l Q HALE !IH !QH _l::I~.rGY "J:\~f 2 
25 G5240-164-0AO STACKER GUARD ASM. -'l~'lli-11"-t' (?~) 1 
27 G5242-1G4-000 PIPE ADHESIVr: CP.MEIIT A0 {7Qt•yfv?~· { (IJ 
28 SM-1030801-SC SCREW 113 L=8 ~'i:J'il'" ll3X0.5 L=8 (6) 

29 G5243-1G4-000 PIPE SUPPORT A' 17° ;;v~t'J" (2) 
3Q SH-GQflQ8Q2-IE S~REW_MfiX!l.B L=B - n•7],Y:tii:..:.&L~.LL=8m (1) 
31 VS-0510002-KN SPR!IIG WASHER A"1~·1J** 5. 1X9.2X1.3 (4) 
32 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t'i~'iJ".j< l.ii"H~ 1!5 (4) 
33 GSS-29212000 VINYL BAG t;";-~-J"?O (1) 
34 EA-Il500BOI-OO CABLE BAND ~J:ltYrt''Yi- ... 3 

r. JiX.:QQ15000-0F C&Bl.E Cl.!F 1-2"~'! 1112" l 
36 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 1-r .~,~·J·rJ 0 1 
37 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L"lO t<\"3*$1" ~b;l M4 L=10 2 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32. CONVEYOR COMPONENTS 
::1/~Yill!f,fi 

-51 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART tlO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AIH. 

I G5222-154-000 t10TOR BRACKET SUPPORT 't·VJ"Ib~"l I 
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1.=12 U'J!I~Ytt."~' 1!6 l.=l2 4 
3 WS-0610002-Ktl SPRING WASHER 6.1XJ2.2X1.5 II"H"J)"f MG 4 
4 \IP-0641601-SC ~ASHER t'J,"1J"¥ ~1J"H~ Mfi 4 

~--··· G5223-l64-000 JIISIALLING Pl.AIE _____________ J~~"'""•_yu~CJ.'IL>~,_"_l:11'i'r i~ __ 1 ..... 
0 SM-6061202-TP SCREW 1!6 L=l2 WI1J'Jl't*"H liB L=l2 2 
7 IIS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. lX12.2Xl. 5 n"H"ri' H6 2 
8 WP-0641601-SC 'JASHER Ut"1J"'f <1J"H~ 1~6 2 
9 PX-5000170-00 KNUCKLE JOIIIT liJ'·~ l'V< t"I7~Y"1·(Yr 1 

h1..,.0,___ ______ SM-6082002-Til SCREW M8 1.=20 u·11J'I!t*"M M8 l~2Q_hh _ _L 
11 VS-0820002-KH SPRING ~ASHER H8 li"H"t"~ M8 1 
12 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.6 t1t'T1 <JJ"~<~ H8 1 
13 PA-2002513-AO AIR CYLINDER If) 1J~>" 1 
14 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t":J; I 

" G 52 24- 164 ~ 00 0 _SHAE.l. :1 Y'\" )_:__rtt:."n I v 1 t .... .1 ____ _ 
16 B3410-77!-000 SUSPEHS!ON SCRE'J (Al l\"f1J'T 4 
17 82710-771-000 SPRING ~;t 'lr"-p,"- 1\"'i 2 
18 G5225-164-000 STUD :J:J~"r ~i'-'~"'1 2 
19 G2526-270-000 COLLAR X'lr">lOI"'I r~t7- 2 
20 Slf-804040i:=T£ _ _,S""CR""E"'II...JH"-"4"'X'LO .u?=l"-=.='-"4-----~·-"'' ;t'-"tLl>'_' .nH:;.,4X,Oe;.. 7L.L:c= L-----"-
21 Gfl226-164-000 llOTOR BRACKET :Jy~"r t--,T'1hr 1 
22 SM-6061202-TP SCRE\1 M6 L=12 U11J'Jftt."H HG L=12 4 
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 1\"H"~"-1 tm 4 
24 WP-0641601-SC WASHER b~·~·t <:!J"~"~ HG 4 
25 -->J;Gf.u.>2.21~ _ _.J,.64"-::--"Q;<'OOL._""IU11l>LSTL<A""I.'ocl.l;nN"'-G ....tPc-"1.1l.ATu.E'------· '~j 1" >~·' t t'J? 11} 2 
26 SM-6061202-IP SCREW H6 L=12 U'lt~J't;t"M 1!6 L>12 4 
27 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 1\"t~"t"t H6 4 
28 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ~·:W:!J"t ~t"H~ M6 4 
29 05228-164-000 CONVEYER FRAME :JY~"nv~b 1 

-.3.0 ___ ...JG~5!.(.22~9~-~J 6~4t::;-"'OO~Q'---':!Il~R :-!1 V~E...JP':';U~I.l;'l. E:.::Yc-:---;:-- .1_ 
31 SH-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=G r~W' 2 
32 HH-0007700-10 GEAR HEAD '1"h1t" 1 
33 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER ~JHI ?'l"'f'Jr ;;~o-t 4 
34 06201-164-0AO CONVEYER MOTOR ASH. :JCI'I"n-~(nl 1 
35 G5230-164-000 IDLER PIILLEY _ _71t"c;-f-tJ l 
35 G5231-164·000 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT I'H"'l'J0 ·1) )"7 1 
37 VS-1020002-Kil SPRING WASHER HIO ~"*'"'il"t HIO 1 
38 VP-1052001-SC VASHER !0,5X21X2 t'Jf*~"* ~t·~,~ MlO 1 
39 NH-6100001-SC llUT HIOX1.5 U1lJ7t1~ J.flO l:l>l 1 
40 SB-ll50002=Jlll BEARING •\'"'flJ':/2: ..... - ...... _ .. _______ ...__ 
41 RC-3500002-KP RETAINING RlllG 35 ct·~rJ9 35 1 
42 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C:JJ":HJ9 13.8 1 
43 G5232-164·000 CONVEYER BELT 2!-''l*)''l"~> 2 
44 G5233-164-000 COIIVEYER COVER :J~'l"7:JJI\*- 1 
45 SM-0040601-SA SCREW ~?A~~~ 5 

- 52 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 27--\3 

0 

/ 

. If'"("/// IO 
10 

' ', 
"',, 

- 53 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.IIO UOTE PART 110. D E S C R l P T l 0 II AHT. 

l G5201-164-000 STACKER BASE 1~·,·b-, "-·~ l 
2 SM-6061202-TP SCRE~ M6 L"l2 U1~,nt·~~ 1!6 L=12 4 
3 WS-0610002-KII SPRING WASHER 6.JXJ2.2Xl.5 11" *~-~·1 M6 4 
4 ~P-0641601-SC WASHER t7'"~"t ~b"H~ M6 4 

... ..Ji. l.ifi2JQ-Jil4-QQQ SIIHORI ~I.AIE . ik±:2.~~-· 
6 SM-6030602-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 U'lt'J7t*"~" M3X0.5 L=6 4 
7 WS-0310002-KII SPRING WASHER M3 A'*~-n·* 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
8 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ""'·~·* 3.2X7X0.5 4 
9 G5220-164-000 KNOB :\~·,iJ-~!JH •')t'l J7' 2 

_j.Q G5202:1M:QOO Ell.I,Q\1 IMST&I,LIHfi P~ t''U.:--t'l'l'li~ _ 
11 SH-6061202-'J'P SCREW H6 L=12 a?~IJ1t~"M MG L=l2 4 
12 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ~-~,·~·~ MD 4 
13 WP-0641601-SC WASHER b'l"-11''1 ~b"H~ H6 4 
14 G5129-164-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE il~t"M·J1 t 1J1H~ 2 
15 SI!.-6082002:TN SCREW MB I. =2 U1!)n'_j,t" ~t !18.Ql!Q __ A_ 

!G WS-0820002-Kil SPRING WASHER M8 J\"i<'I"'IJ"i< 118 4 
17 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.8 t7ij"j)'' * ~n·n~ 118 8 
18 NI!-6080001-SC HUT 118Xl. 25 UH~t?t M8 Bl 4 
19 G5203-164-000 CYLINDER HOLDER BASE V!Jy~*t'J~11' :J'fi~"1 I 
2Q SH-6061202-IP SCREW l!!l 1.=12 n·1Hrif"H MG 1.=12 
21 WS-0610002-KH SPRIHG WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 A'1'l'iJ'j< H6 4 
22 UP-0641601-SC WASHER c>~'t"* ,~·~<~ H6 4 
23 G5217-164-000 CYLINDER MOUNT PLATE »•J "~" r'i'J'r-1~ 2 
24 SI!-6061602-TP SCREW 116 L=l6 u·J'!J?l't:t"~' 4 

..25. ~S-QGJQQQ2-KH - SPRIHG .. \lASHER 6,JXJ2.2Xl" "'H"trJ< Mu 
26 VP-0641601-SC \lASHER t7'l"t"1 ~~-,"~ MB 4 
27 SI!-8040402-TP SCREW 1!4X0.7 L=4 ')iy" 1!4X0.7 L=4 2 
28 G5209-164-000 ADJUSTING PLATE >19~~· 1 fa'l~'l1'1 2 
29 G5211-164-000 SUPPORT >Jn~·, nx 1 
3Q H-llQ4lZ!l2-IE SCREW IHXQ.7 1.=12 u.?~~l't;t.· ~r .. A_ 
31 IIS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER )l"*'~"r-l< 1!4 4 
32 VP-0430801-SC \lASHER 114 t~'l"t*1 ~t·,~~ H4 4 
33 G5212-164-000 PULCRUll PLATE 'J l1H" 1 l-'f'-'1'1 1 
34 G5234-164-000 PIN SUPPORT 'J,)~~';"1 ~1T~C0 Y '1.1 1 

...3li ..... ... ~ SM-6040M2.::IL._IDEW H4XO, Ll.:ll .. O'lb'!Yt;t,• &r 
36 VS-0410002-KN SPR IllG WASHER JI"H"b'j< M4 2 
37 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 ""'"~"* ~~·t?~ M4 2 
38 88170-220-000 BED I' !XED SCREW '\ "'*H jJ'-{*~· 1 
39 WS-0820002-KN SPRING VASHER M8 1\"t-'t"~"t- M8 1 
40 W£-Q84JBQ1-SC WISHER B.4Xl1.~Xl.6 ~,~-~·t 51:!<& ua L 
41 NM-6080001-SC NUT H8XI.25 U'I~H~t M8 !Vl 1 
42 G5213-164-000 CLOTH STACKER 'J,/1'!,';"1 1 
43 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 'JlHH1' Ill\"-~·', 1 
44 RE-0700000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7H~O E~"';U? 7 2 
JL .. !i5022-lfi4-QQQ C!ISHIOH ~LH~' ci 2·t~zY 

46 G5214-lll4-000 SPRING ;(';~1)-h'* 1 
47 G5215-164-000 FIXED PLATE 'l.l'J~';·i :JHi~ I 
48 SM-6030602-TP SCREW li3XO. 5 L=6 U'J~~rt;t."~e M3X0.5 L~6 2 
49 \IS-0310002-Kl! SPRING WASHER M3 n··~·~·· 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 

_li.O..____ \IE-Q32Q5Q1-SI: WASHER M3 ... ~1!"~·t.3.2X7XQ r. 
51 05235-164-000 SLIDER :JI1~;f" -f ;rHY." 2 
52 SH-6030802-TP · SCREW M3X0.5 L~3 ll'JJi'lrt;t." U H3XO. 5 L=8 6 
53 VS-0310002-KH SPRING \lASHER H3 n"t'l't"t 3.1X5.DX0.7 6 
54 IIP-0320501-SC \lASHER M3 ~7t"t"* 3.2X7X0.5 6 

-54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37 

34 

~7 

-55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 05402-164-AOO SEWING MACHINE TABLE ~~;; 'f-7·~ 1 
2 HTJ-MSOOOOGO BOLT il~~·~n<*"H 4 
3 VP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5Xl8XL6 t?t*il'* 8.5Xl8X1.6 4 
4 G5406-164-000 OPERATION PANEL BRACKET 'J9~A' *~ fiJ'IH~ 1 
5 SM-D056503-SC SCREW H6 L-65 wmt'H H6 I =65_.~~~ .L 
6 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER G.1X12.2X1.5 h'H'JJ'* HG 4 
7 VP-0641601-SC WASHER e1''r* ~il'-\'1~ H6 4 
8 NH-606000 1 -SC NUT H6 U1JJ~ r'Jf H6 I~> 4 
9 SH-6061202-TN BOLT U,il?rtt.'H 2 

~·-~~__jiO>c:;;.OB~~..'1lii0,.00"'2o.:· ... KH[L_-cSi>fP.AR~IN"'GL.,'JiiAl<S'lliiEJ<JRLJJ.6.w. l"'X.cl2c..,c.<.2.~>X.~~~~-'i'..:·f"'!"''!L:iJ',:ti':JilH6L_~~~~-_2__ 
11 YT-OMOOOl-KN TOOTH WAStiER "'l~~·:iJ'i' A6 2 
12 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 09>~Yt*·~~ H5X0.8 1.=12 4 
13 WP-0531001-SC \lASHER ~H·~·i' U'~<~ H5 4 
14 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 1-I.{-9-9<~ 1 

_15 SH-8050602-TP SCREW H5 L=!l WV M5X0,8 1.=6 _ _l_~ 
16 G5420-164-000 FLANGE i>r'IJHrYEJIJ ~~7?Y:)' 2 
17 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPEO SNAP RING (6HH) E:iJ':i!f;19 6 2 
18 G5419-164-000 SHAPT hf'IJH'iYOJIJ !lv7f 1 
19 SK-3381301-SC WOOD SCREW <H?l<!l* 4 
20 WS-0410Q~02~-~KN!--.-;:S';.!PR!!;!l!Jl \IASIIER A'UTi H4 
21 WP-0430801-SC \lASHER H4 c?f':iJ'* <:iJ'<~~ H4 4 
22 NH-6050001-SC NUT ~5 u~~?t1' H5X0.8 ~~~ 4 
23 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER n•i<f·h·i< 5. 1X9.2XJ.3 4 
24 G5418-164-000 SIJLLEY h~'~il1'TY91J 1'~1)- 1 
25 G542HM-OOO .R.QIATION BELT ~>L'2Hr731 ,.H. -~~~ . .1-
26 G5423-164-000 nXED PLATE 'i•z•J<] t-'1?~ :JHi~ 1 
27 G5042-164-AOO NAME PLATE :JY7'1J .. , MhZ 1 
28 65421-162-000 CONTROL BOX INSTALLING PLATE 'i'Y'J1 t-'1?;; 'M~ 2 
29 SM-6082002-TN SCREW H8 L=20 01~?Ytt.·~~ H8 L=20 3 

... 3,JfO~~~~~l/S~-:.1;!0~8,2~0~00~2?-"·~KH~~S~P~R.:-:IH!!!G~l/A~S~l!~ER~-';H~8 :-::-~~~~~--:n":'C:¥~!'~!1':-';t_¥ ...oH~!i=c:-:;:;-- ~-~ 
31 l/P-0841601 -SC WASHER 8. 4X1 7. 4Xl. 6 e'W~·~ u·~·~ H8 3 
32 SH-9082003-SC SCREll H8 1.=20 01b?t' H 3 
33 l/S-0820002-KH SPRING !lASHER H8 n·~f'JI'i< H8 3 
34 PA-2003502-AO AIR CYLINDER lY~I)z~· 1 

...:ill_ .. -~~H!."K.::-"'c0·443501-20 TERMINAl. ?Y;'I)l' 1 __1__ 
3fi PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION A·J >;t~ 2 
37 G5407-164-AOO CYLINDER BRACKET H ·~ ~IJY~* PJ~11j 1 
38 SL-4030881-Sf SCREW H3 X 8 t'<':l~OI· tA~ 113 L=8 2 
39 S!I-6082002-TN SCREW H8 L=20 07J!~Ytt.' ~t H8 L=20 B 

...AJL~~--!V~So0820002-KH . .si'KlHG VASHEJLMlL .~:Jt'l/'i< 1!8 _ _L 
41 WP-084lfi01-SC VASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.B ---t7'1*b'* a·~·~::-::11~8~- 6 
42 G5422-164-AOO PULLEY COVER J'-IJ· b!l'- 1 
43 SH-0040601-SA SCREW H:<t~· 4 
44 G5417-l64-000 BRACKET h~·~tHf;;i!IJ 7'7'r;f I 

..Ali>-~~ 05410-164·000 . CYLINDER BRACKET :!'!HJWIYj' tlJ'It-i~ 
46 N!I-6060001-SC HUT M6 n~t~t'if H6 1"' 4 
47 VS-0810002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XJ.5 JI'H'b'~ H6 4 
48 VP-0641601-SC WASHER t7'1'b'< ~··~·~ HB 4 
49 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 P~:li~1t*'~f H5X0.8 L•12 1 
50 \/S-0510002-KH SPRING \lASHER --~~~-· ~·U'b*J< 5, JX9,2XJ.3 1 
51 VP-0531001-SC VAStiER e'it·~·· ~····~ H5 I 
52 VP-0841601-SC \lASHER 8.4XI7.4XJ.B t'it':IJ'~ ~b'H~ M8 3 
53 G5414-171-000 THRUST KNUCKLE nx t1~~ 1 
54 054!6-171-000 THRUST CIIAlH ~'llfl-0> 1 

.JilL PX-5000180-00 KNUCKLE .!OINT l'F t•m z'Ha J 
56 PA-1601510-AO AIR CYLINDER !1-91);9' 1 
57 PJ-3040405-04 ELB0\1 UNION l~*'':*z 1 
58 05412-164-000 \IORK!NG PLATE HH3? 1j 1 
59 SH-6041202-TP SCREV H4XO. 7 L=12 P1MYtt'~~ 2 
~5'fO~~~.......lll.5-.B2902 HINGE SC.R"'E\1,__~~~ -~~~~ ;~'Ykf7tl<'22'liW l 
61 \/P-0430801-SC \lASHER H4 t7t•:li'1 ':li'~~,a.~CLH::-4:--~~~--:2-
62 G5416-164-000 SLIDE HOLDER c<~'•N~ 2 
63 G54ll-164-000 LlNK tfit:J'l'IY? 1 
64 NI!-6050001-SC NUT H5 U~~?t9f H5X0.8 19~ 1 
65 ~~-'M~TJ-MSOOOOOS SCRE -~ .11J'JWH n 4 
66 B7101-761·BAO MOTOR BASE ASH. ~-~j'1 ;, 1 
67 MTJ-HGCOOOOO RUBBER CUSHION :l'b?~~a~ 4 
68 PC-0105110-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;l~':JY tr~n~f~17' 1 
69 ~OJ 135-31207 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 2000 SPH '<-~7' -IJ (50HZ) 1 

_lQ___.~~~0Ll~J~3~5~-3~1~5~04~:~~M~O~TO~R~PI~II~.L~EY~6wOHuZ~20&0~0~S~P:n_~~-~>~-~~7~"~-~~~(&6wOHuZ~l~~---·~~~ 
71 G6704-164-0AO EARTH CORD ASH. ~'),J\'H 7-~1-~·n 2 
72 WP-0641801-SC VASHER t?t'b'1 '>~·~·~ H6 2 

Note ( itiil )~01.., •.• SELECTIVE PARTS 

-56-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

5 
' 

I , 
c;<, 
I 

38 18 

14 
11 

9 

~ 

I 24 

-~-

39 

-57-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO llOTE PART llO. D E S C I l P T I 0 M i\!{T. 

I IHOOI-544-000 FRAME COilTROl.L BOX ;;~~·N;t.'·17;~ 'IVJ,;f.)ii 1 
2 MI002-544-0il0 FRAME COHTROLL BOX COVER ASH. i'¥7'1~$"17:! n-1,17- n 1 
3 SM-0040601-SA SCREW ~>X¥)" 6 
4 HJ004·540-000 FREE BUSHING, A ;;·~"; !''lVl A 1 

J ... ~- ... ____ll8lifrl::Ji1S.:ftAL_J:J>U_JlJ\.SlLASL __ ~~·· JJ'JlJn. %7ii ..... _ .... L .. 
6 SL-4030881-SF SCRE11 M3 X 8 h':H;;" tl.:! M3 c"8 4 
7 M8602-544-AAO-;\ 1/0 BASE ASM. (Bl I/Olll"'l ?HBl 1 
8 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 t~·::~*:i' ti.x H3 L"8 4 
9 !il004-544-000 PRESSER PLATE ~~11~ 2 

_J.J)_~--··-·~S.L.::!Q3~_c__sc.RELM;l...Ll.B_ _______ . _____ .t'I.:'E~ _tJ,z i!:l...L.."J.L~ ___ 2 __ 
11 H8603-544-0AO POWER BOARD ASH. PO~ER !f;,"y n 1 
12 SL-4030881-SF SCREW H3 X 8 t~"J*~· t/,:l H3 L=8 4 
13 M8510-544-0AO TRANSFORMER ASH. HY:l ,~ 1 
14 SL-4051091-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=lO N"Jt~· tJ.;( H5X0.8 L=lO 4 
Jli-~- H85JJ-544-0AO DC _EAIL/l.S.M.,___ llC '17> 'K __ .. ·-~···L 

16 HH-0003800-AO FlllGER GUARD 71CI~"- ~·->. I 
17 SM-4043601-SN SCREW H4XO. 7 L=36 t'I'J*~· M4XO. 7 L=36 4 
18 Nl!-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 I'>CI~"t9t 4 
19 J.I852Hi40-0AO AC INPUT POWER CORD ASH. AC ::>~')3, r~7"yJ-~ .,~ I 

_2L E9567-3lll-OOO EARTH MARK ~--...Lr_-~J_.<L-~7~-----c-:-:-c---:-::-~ --~ 
21 SL-4041081-SF SCREW 114 L=10 t'I"J-~)· t/.;( 1!4 L=10 3 
22 SL-4041281-SF SCREW H4X0.7 L=l2 t~"i<il" H4X0.7 1.=12 tb .. < 1 
23 VT-0430001-KN TOOTHED WASHER MH·~·-~ A4 4 
24 HM-0005700-10 DRIVER 5'1'l t"J-iA"- 1 
25 SI.-4041081-Sf SCREW M4 1.-10 t~"J*V' H;< 1!4 1.=10 
26 Hf-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER t2-:<"Ml!"- 1 
27 HF-0051100-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER t2-:<"Ml>"- !JA"- 1 
28 SH-4041001-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=IO fA.'J*:OI" M4XO. 7 L=lO 1 
29 E9602-701-000 ~'USE 4A !J"?X!JY t:2·:<" 4A 1 

...:lQ__~~__!IK::Q11llillll=lJL..IERJilllAL BASE 7P. ··-----~·· ~':1$1';"{___ 
31 SL-4031681-Sf SCREW H3 L=lG U:<t:OI" H3 L=16 2 
32 IlK -0444500-60 TERltlllAL BASE 'JYO!l>'-i 1 
33 SL-4031481-Sf SCREW M3 L=14 t~·:HV tb:< H3 1-=14 2 
34 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP ·;ny 'l'i':l1' 5 

_,1L___~.HX::M..Q21illl:J2Q_ __ ___c~ j-t ~7"'+)$1~:1 _________ --c:-~ 

36 HX-0002400-00 CORD HOLDER DSK'l'i':/7" 1 
37 HX-0002400-0C CORD CLA~P 'ri'..d' 1 
38 H1010-544-000 COHTROL BOX PLATE 7·~·1'1~1n;, 1 
39 M1020-544-000 SEAL, A V'lt1)1~·HAJ 1 
40 ____ li1Q22.:Ji43.::QQO SEAL. B iL'Ll:'W2-UllL _______ ~_L_ 
41 Ml022-544-000 F6 SEAL F6 $'-~ 1 
42 M1021-544-000 SEAL tr;!''t'l~iV-~ 1 
43 Hl021-540-000 SEAL ~"~')3~ 'rO;Y~'.H, 1 
44 Sl-4040691-SC SCREW M4 X 6 t~"1*$'" tJ,;( M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
45 118528-544-0AO MOTOR CORD ASM. <-l!fi?'riJ-r''l~ 1 

- 58 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36. PANBL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
' { ::t. Mi;tlit • lltM.Jitlitli!llf: 

T ___________ l ____ _ 

~ ,c 
I Ol I o, 

w I 

' 

0 

/ 
/ 

2 7 

r'1 
·~ 

© 

1~ooooouuo 
6 

m m 
PANEL PCB ,---. 

}.18631543 

B 
-------- __ l ___ _ 

- 59 -

REV.D 

6 

LOS ,, 
0 '!"' 
ol 
0> 6 
o. 
o' 
o' 
ol 

gl 

0 

!?; L015 

12_; / ' 
~ 

0 

--~..1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.IlO MOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 M8631-543-0AO PAIIEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. ,., ill. %1\"~ ~~ I 
2 HX-0024000-00 BUZZER /'~"- II) 
3 HG-0043500-00 LIQU!O CRYSTAL INDICATOR It~"? eJ?~-~ Ill 
4 G6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD '~o_, 141 

____y5c___ ___ J.LH XIL-:J.~O,OO"-'Il"'4.llll.::.QC NYI.ON R l VET HUY '1~"'1f I 
6 HG-0043600-00 LIGHT ElllTTllHi DIODE LED (7) 
7 HR-0303010-30 · VOLUME (JOK) t"'h-L. IOKt-1, (1) 

8 !18603-544-0AO POWER BOARD AS!l. POVER ~I\"/ ~:; 11 l 
9 li8603-544-000 POWER BOARD POWER ~A"/ Ill 

~1CI!Q.__ ___ ~HI;c;,-:'!:Q~O!i"-'9ct40"'0<L-:!l>I,OO ____ K..1STR-9005l 
11 ll9698-110-000 IC H9698 

---~ mmmm I c I STR -90051 ·,-:-:,-----mom . .LlL 
M'i"'l'n !C 0!9598) (]) 

12 HL-0118200-00 REGULATOR v~·,v-~ II) 
13 HL-0118000-00 REGULATOR vt·,v-~ 111 

~-14-f" IS10VB20) (1) 

------"c~·::-"· ~-'-::---------- 121 
,-1~-f- 121 

14 HG-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE (SlOVB20l 
_lli'-----~~..M.3'180Q~OO DIODE (fHH-32RI 

lG HG-0037700-00 DIODE (fHM-32Sl 
17 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SDI296 HY:i":<J 12SDI2961 12) 
18 HC-0275010-30 CAPACITOR lOOOOMF lBV :>/l'"/' lOOOOllFliiV 121 
19 HC-0115047-20 CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V :Jyf"/' 4700UF 63V 12l 

21 EA-9544B02-00 FUSE 
116"71~~ ) -----~---Lt;Ll-'-;l-!:.:1'!' ( 1) 20 lltl-0003700-00 ZNK 22V 

22 E9602·701·000 FUSE 4A ~·1;~~!! tj-:.!" 4A (1) 
23 £3523-304-000 FUSE lOA ~-'J,t;; t>-;f' lll 
24 £9611 -601-000 FUSE I A t>-x" lA l21 

_.25 SL-4031 081-Sf SCRE\1 .M.:LL:_=Iu0'---- ____ ____,'\':>?;;· tt.z lJ3 L=liL ___ .u~."L_ 
26 SL-4031481-SF SCREW H3 L=l4 t'\"JW' tl,:l M3 L=l4 {81 
27 SL-4031281-Sf SCREW M3 L=12 tb:.!1$1" M3 L=-12 (1) 
28 HM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT ·n~~·n; H3 (101 
29 HA-0010800-30 DIP SWITCH 'i" 111'' MH ( 1) 

- 60-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. ASSISTANT CLAMP • LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP & LBAD CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL) 
fltWJ7 7 ;,r:f·ii!li!J7 7 :r;1·11f;t;Mtt7 7 ~:till!~ (:t:1v a~) 

31 

L __ _ 

36--f) 

L---------------~ 

37 
• 

~<1 'I 
~ f".J ~22 

4 A-21 

- 61-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Al!T. 

1 G5501-164-0AO AUXILIARY CLAMP ASH. ;J;~"i777~7"7' 1 
2 G5501-164-000 AUXILIARY CLAMP BRACKET ;t;l'.1'17Y7° ~')'IH" 1 (1 l 
3 SH-9061003-SC SCREW MGX!O O?t'J;J;"H ll6 L=lO (2) 
4 WS-0610002-Kll SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 ~"H"~"i M6 (2) 
5 05502 -I 04-000 AU X II. I ARY CLAllELUl'PJ\R_~~~~--""*~~·-",~'11uY-Lt;;-·· .2'17-1 ~~----c(~l ~) 
G 05503-164-000 AUXILIARY CLAMP, LOWER *""<'l'iY7° V~ (1) 
7 {]5504-164-000 ADJUSTillG METAL ;ty' •7?~/0 f1'JH!Jt'J" (1) 
8 Sll-6061202-TN BOLT U'lt?Jt;t• ~~ ( 1) 
9 SM-6030402-TH BOLT H3X4 O'JIJ'IYHU"~t (2) 

_lu0'---.~--.MG"-51LM3.8"1Bl=Q0Q _ ..... Jl~U~BS~E"'R~C;l?A~P:::--~~~--~- --:"~;.._u~Ic"1::'"!.,__ ____ ~-~!1~l-
11 65124-164-000 CLAMP SHAFT 'J'l'JfV"'J (ll 
12 NM-6060001-SC NUT 1!6 O'JHt"lf 1!6 Jon (!J 
13 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 1n,·~·.;. 115 !ll 
14 VP-0641601-SC liAS!lER tH"~"'i l.~"HI, H6 (1l 

.... lli._. G5125-164-000 CLAMP HOt"D,,E""R~~ 't>:n"M • -----·····-··-·ilL 
HI 62526-270-000 COI.LAR X'H "<))"'J JfiJ'J- {2) 
17 65505-164-000 SPRING HOOK JJ;;;-,'J'l/7° n-'/.H (ll 
18 SI!-6040602-TP SCRE\1 1!4 L=6 u•JJJ?Ytt."~~ M4XO. 7 L=6 (2) 
19 liP-0430801-SC IIASHER 1!4 t'W~"i' '1J'H!- 114 (21 
20 G5126-164-QOO ___ _s]>Jilll(i~~~~~~~~-~-":-'-~~'--~----~c;-
21 G5506-164-000 SCREII !Jl 
22 NH-6060001-SC NUT 1!6 (2) 
23 Pi~= 1G01005-00 CLAIIP CYLINDER 'J'i'J7")'J'J~· m 
24 SH-6033052-TP SCREW ll1JJ'JYt;J;' n ( 4 l 

_25__ --··--·-··Jl5507-164-000 AUXILIARY CLAMP .W.YJVE:.11R~~ tY'E!nn"tn"- _ .. Jl.L 
26 Sll-0040601 -SA SCREW ~7:<*~· (2) 
27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 9v~~;J;- :< ~u ll) 
28 PJ-3050405-03 UNION 7"7:JH1 ill 
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\"H":IJ"'I J.l4 (2) 

~3.,;0,_ ___ .,Saii-::J.8l\I.0"-'4Q,.4()2cTP SCREW li4X0.7 !.=4 LHY M4X0.7 1.=4 
31 05508-164-0AO LIGHT FABRIC CLAMP ASH. ?HJ71;<7"~~ I 
32 G5508-1B4-000 LIGHT FABRIC CLAMP ?:lV'J~?.O" (] l 
33 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT 113 X 10 ll'IMrt;t.•J!,J. M3X0.5 L=!O (2) 
34 \/S-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER 113 ~"H"7J"* 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2l 
~"'---~ _J/l':Q.32Q501-SC WASHER 113 lWtn< 3 2X7XQ,5"---~~~~l2""!)'-

3G G5138-1B1-000 RUBBER CAP ~Jt'l~"b (!l 
37 G5509-164-000 I!EEDLE GLAHP A')JI'J H:t'l,'1:.<1" 1 

-62-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38. BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONHNTS 
BRUflll-1* 

1 
.. ------_L .. --

REF.NO NOTE PART ND. 

12 

' 'f-.16 
'-.j 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

/~-18 r 1(_19 
(j 

AHT. 

I GBR-118010AO P/F Cot!TROLLER COHPL. P/F ~Y~0-'1 ~'J'J< l 
2 GBR -10802000 P /F CONTROLLER BACK LID P /FJYt0-'1·•H7"ll (l) 
3 SL-4040591-SC SCREW 1!4 X 6 H"Ji<$1" t/,~ M4XO. 7 L=6 (2) 
4 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH J-~-r~~" (1) 

~"'-------':"SH:c:-.<~.5"'04":'0~!lO':'-:JC:--"'SCo.__,S~C'I>.RE...,·W~H4':"X,:I!0-:-'.7'::"'1.=:.;6'::-:-:=-------....-!~·1:;t":Ji2" H4X0,7 L=ou6 __ .. _t2.L 
6 GBR-11301000 P/F CONTROLLER FRAME P/F :J)Hl-'i1!rk :j;:;~.f (1) 
7 GBR-118110AO P/f COilTROLLER ASH. P/F:l>tO·'l~< (1) 
8 GBR-108210AO P/F POWER CORD ASH. P/F'i"Y'J·::;:H"?< (!) 
9 GBR-ll8220AO · COHilECTIHG CORD ASH. P/F f"y~"~f:J.ry11J-~"'J< 1 

_llllO ____ _.,S.n..K -::.,;3w38"-1"'3"'-0l.~...:-:...>S;,.C --~ru'OruOJLD _,;S>~<CruRE:...LlL--··~-------~'l!:.!J~LI..t"-'?'luO/c_' c---------......-<..2. 
11 GBR-11781000 PAHEL BOX JI"M:t."·,•n 1 
12 GBR-!17860AO BREAKER ASH. 7'11-:iJ 7~ 1 
13 GBR-117850AO BUTTON SUPPLY SW ASH. ~"'""*'~~ ~aq~~ry SW~< 1 
14 GBR-117830AO STEP-KE~:PER SW ASH. iz":;;*>J SW (~') 1 

....l.L---~!"BR"c-~1~17~~8740'!-'A'::O:.:--·~EX~H~AUST Sl/ ASH, M22? SIH?3) _ __l_ 
16 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 X 10 t~"~cl<~" tl.:< H4X0.7 L=JO I 
17 SH-6040802-TH SCREW U'il?rt;t;"M M4XO. 7 L=8 I 
18 SL-4030681-SC SCREW H3 L=6 t~"-1$1' H3XO. 5 L=B Hit 3 
19 GBR-10782000 PAHEL BOX BACK COVER ll0 t~;J;··,~977"9. I 
20 GBR-218460AO CABLE ASH. t;,~ 72~11 7> I 

- 63-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPON~~S 
CPU~Hill!!~ 

7 6 
---+---------··················-, 

ij*·-·····*~~·····~~©n ................. \ I 
rrl 
lL:J 

IE. 3-._~ . I 
... tl 

- I 2 _____ _____) 

000 
0 

~ n 
Du 

~-I 

u 
CPU PCB ~O 

M860 1543 L._j REV. 

REF. HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 M8601-54:l-BAO CPU BASE ASM. 
2 llX-0011600"00 BATTERY 3.6V 
3 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 
4 HA-0010800-20 DIP SWITCH 
5 IIA-0010800-40 DIP SWITCH 4 
6 118910-544-000 PROM D lSCERt111EilT SEAL 
7 HL-0084200-43 lC 

- 64 -

oi 
I 

n l: :, 

.. 
I• 
i• 

. 

:;5'J.• --f.~+-.4 I 
Sl'/l 

[] .. 

AMT. 

CPU ~J\·;,n J 
'f"Yf 3.6V (!) 
'"J,t;;J,·;t~"" (1) 
'f" 1'17'' M~f (1) 

__ 'j_~~--J21~ Z:i'H ... ~ .... Jl.L 
PROM ~H' 'loH, (1) 

IC (I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40. 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
1/0il:ltiiM!-If: 

REF. NO 

I 

11 
I 

I 
1 12 
I 

' -

NOTE PART NO. 

7 

D E S C R IPTIOtl 

r711 1

1 

I ""i! 

t)~~iW I 
\! 

13 14 I 

t y ;l 1 

- ... , 

AHT. 
---------------------~---~~----------------------------------------------------------~-----------

1 M8602-544-AAO-A l/0 BASE ASH. (B) l/O~h·~ ~~(B) 1 
2 HT-0039200-00 TRANSISTOR ~ 1 YP • ;{',ty ~1 (1) 
3 HT-0036400-00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY Hiy~·;t~l'H (1) 
4 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 ~'jy~*:<i< (2SD1296) (1) 
r. !IT-00357Qil~OO IRAHS!SIQK t?Y2"zL !3l 
6 HA-0010800-80 DIP SWITCH 8P ,·r 1~JJ0 7.1~f (3) 
7 HA-0023300-00 ROTARY SWITCH n-~IJ- 7.11f (2) 
8 HA-0010800-30 DIP SWITCH f"'1+J7° J.1'Jf (I) 
9 HA-0005000-00 ROTARY SWITCH 11-'tll-::l·fH (1) 

.. JQ SL-4Q3l29l-SC SCEE~ M3Kl2 if\ -~:z~t" tt.z H3XQ,5 1.=12 (4) 
11 SL-4031081-SF . SCREW 1!3 1.=10 t~ ":1*~· ti.A 1!3 L=!O (G) 
12 HH-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 17Y~~t'JI- M3 (10) 
13 1!8910-544-000 PROM DISCERNMENT SEAL PROM A~-'J~-~ (1) 
14 HL-0084200-44 IC IC (1) 

- 65-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS 
/~ * ;j,>f< 'J 'J :A !}!Iii\ 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
0 

~~ 
I! f-·~1 

j ~- I 
. '-10 :! ' 

:r--19, 

~ i 
' 

c 

' 

' ~----- "" 

PART NO. D E S C R J P T J 0 N ANT. 

M8530-544-0AO PANEL BOX ASH. A
0 t~t",'l.:< 'I< 1 

MI030-544-000 FRAME PANEL BOX n"M;!;'·~7.:< JJ,-M;~~-1 0) 
H1031·544-000 FRAME PANEL BOX COVER A0 'i'I\.;J;~.,'I:l ·JIJ-A1'J (1) 
SL-4030881-SF SCREW 113 X 8 t-'1 ":!*)" H.:< 113 L=8 (5) 
ll8630-544-000..... PANEl. MEMBRANE SWITCH 1\

0 M~;n" It~ :li•t'f ·······~--..Jll-
6 Hl032-540-000 REll!FORCEHEHT PLATE I\0 H~-> ;J;H?A"~ (1) 
7 NH-3034000-S~' FLANGE HUT 77Y:'J"t'J> 113 (8) 
8 118631-543-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. noM M"y 'I~ (1) 
9 SL-4030881-SF SCREW 113 X 8 J~ ":lt$" t~:! H3 L=8 (5) 

_lQ_··~--""H8o..-5'-"4!L0-::...5"'-44"'-:u0cmAO!L__-'C"-"O""HHlUE"-'C.LTluH~.~<G-'CdlA""Biw:.ELlliAS""HLL. ~511!0LP ____ _LLJ\0:-"i':I<&'"t~,"~::L'ri:utc::-L7*:.!l~<....L.on'-"'50>LlP---'(..~-llL .. 
11 M8541-544-0AO CO!lHECTIHG CABLE ASH. 34P llo i'A>f~H1t-7" ~ 'n 34P (l) 
12 Hl033-543~000 COVER V~ tYH :1.1~1 ~~ (1) 
13 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW 7"111°A11f 1~ 1V" (2l 
14 SL-4020881-SC SCREW M2 X 8 t~"\'$'" tt.;! 112 L~8 (4) 

__lli._ M8542::54.3.::J-o~A~o-~Er!!!'m~c:!cnll<o~u-'!s~E~LE~c:::r~s":"w,....Au.:sll.~--~ V9 tYHM?.t n w o L 
16 118543-543-0AO FUNCTION SELECT SW ASH. 2 ~J'J tYH;<1H 'H(2) (ll 
17 111040-544-000 FUNCTION SELECT SEAL ~J'JtY'i1:1-~ (!) 
18 TA-0800504-RO PLUG 0=8 L=4, 5 Lll:O> D=8X4. 5 (1) 
19 118542-544-0AO EARTH CORD ASH. J\"*~Y-;~:!-1·"7~ (1) 
20 VT-0320001-KN \lASHER J\~H·~·c;. A3 (6) 

- 66-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42. STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS 
:;t.. !1 'Y 'h - ':/ 1) / 5'11!1 ~ 

R~F.HO NOTE PART NO. D I S C R l P T I 0 I AMT. 

1 05204-164-000 CLOTH PRESSER >JH! 'It 1 
2 05216-164-000 STACKER RJIG :<~•:b-'1~~,· 5 
3 05205-164-000 CLOTH PRESSER YJfj! >~ 1 
4 05208-164-000 BAR LOCKER •··t;IJ)t~· 2 

_ji_ 05221-164-0~ _____ __,1C<.ltiOfLflt2.t~.~-·---"--
6 G520G-164-000 CLOTH PAYMENT >JNH ')! 1 
7 05207-164-000 CLOTH PAYMENT 9JNH ~~ I 
8 05218-164-000 BEARING r·H,·Y•J;;;• 2 
9 G2543-270-000 SHAFT STOP COLLAR A ;•;;~ b?·A 2 

_llL SH-8040402-TP SCBE\1 M4X0.7 Lo4 -----!r~ll~**i.;;•--';M•4XO.LL=.L-.... ---;:--
11 05204·171-000 LINK BOLL •;;;;*· ~ 2 
12 VS-0820002-KN SPR!Nfi VASIIER M8 n·H·~·v HS 2 
13 VP-0841601-SC VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 tH·~·v >.b·~·· H8 2 
14 HH-6080003-SC HUT H8 a1b,tn H8 J;l 2 

_1~5L-__ --~0~6~10~8~-~16~4~-0~A~O __ C~I~,O~TH~SV~E~EP~l~HG~CnYI~.lruHD,.E~RJA~SM~.~---2•J~Ap1~1~>~'17a,~·~(,~<Ll ______ ~._J__ 
16 PC-0151080·00 SPEED CONTROLLER 't"J7 4 
17 06109-164-0AO CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER ASH. ~~1z-•ntt >>)~~· (~>.) 1 

- 67 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43. ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS 
fllf JI}J iS \lllll{,t\ 

B 

t 
7 

~~ 
. I ' 

2 
0 

1-.-----~· 

REr', 110 NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G5510-164-0AO AUXILIARY FEED BOARD ASH. ~~·st~~1~ ?< 
2 G5510-164-000 AUXILIARY FEED BOARD :t.:l"a t'J'J1l< 
3 G5511-164-00Q BRACKET :t.~· • H 1Ji';z t'JH1'1 
4 SD-0400191-TP IIIIIGE SCREW 0=4 11=1.8 lt"Y1:l" 0=4 11=1.9 

~JL·-·---~l/S~-0410002-KN 
B G5178-162-000 

SPRING· \/ASHER ..... _______ _~q~"t*¥ H4 
SLIDER A7i'I"--

7 G5512-IB4-000 AUX!LIARY FEED SUPPORT (LEFTl ;);~" ~ t?'Hl<Hl (tl<''Jl 
8 G5513-!64-000 AUXILIARY FEED SUPPORT (RIGHT) *"'"•t~lJ.i~ ~~l(H') 
9 SM-6061002-TP SCREV Mil L=10 o~~~rt*·~· M6 L•JO 

_!L__ \IS-061 0002-KH SPRING 1/ASI!ER 6.1X12.2XJ.5 ~.:.H'b"i Hll 
11 WP-0641601-SC liAS!IER t'i'"~"'i 't~"H~ H6 
12 81523-232-000 REGULATING SCREW t~7~"1Y r•-~1~~· 
13 NS-6090310-SP IWT 9/64-40 U11J~t~~ 9/64-40 

- 68-

AHT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
!4) 
(8) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44. No.2 PRESSER COMPONENTS 
~2jlj!~:tllllf* 

·~, 

!3~ 
12 

I 

7 

2 20 

d: 
~I 

I 
I 

L-------------------------------------------------------------~ 

REF. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

PART NO. 

G5514-164-0AO 
G5514-164-000 
G5038-171-000 
SH-6061202-TP 
\IS-0610002-KH 
\IP-0641601-SC 
G5518-164-000 
SH-6061202-TP 
\IP-0641601-SC 
NH-6060001-SC 
\IS-0610002-KH 
05215-171-000 
SH-8060812-TP 
G5515-164-000 
SH-6061202-TP 
\/S-0610002-KN 
IIP-0641601-SC 
PA-2007503-AO 
PC-0151080-00 
05204-171-000 
NH-6080003-SC 
\/S-0820002-KH 
VP-0841601-SC 
G5517-164-000 
G5208-164-000 
G5221-164-000 
G5516-164-000 
G5216-164-000 
PJ-3010405-04 
PV-0105070-00 
G5519-164-000 
PJ-3080400-02 
PJ-3010405-04 
PV-0205010-00 
BT-0400251-EB 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER ASH., N0.2 
CYLINDER SUPPORT BASE 
SIDE PLATE SUPPORT 
SCRE\1 H6 L;12 
SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1,5 
\/ASHER 
FLANGE UNIT 
SCRE\1 H6 L;12 
\/ASHER 
HUT H6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
TIIRUST COLLAR ' 
SCRE\1 H6 L;8 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCRE\1 H6 L;12 
SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
\/ASHER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
1.1 NK BOLL 
HUT H8 
SPRING \lASHER H8 
\/ASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
PRESSER, LOWER 
BAR LOCKER 
KNOB 
PRESSER, UPPER 
STACKER RING 
JOINTING 
VALVE 
STACKER OPEN SWITCH LABEL 
QUICK COUPLING 
JOINTING 
CHECK VALVE 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 

- 69 -

l!•12tH ?~ 
l!'1 2 tH ~IJ!Il!'HJl!"1 
~?A•y~~J 

01~?Yt;t·~~ H6 L;12 
A'i<t•p•j< H6 
t,~·~·i< ~~·~,~ H6 
~:~1~·77!1~·~:.~ 
01~?Ytt·~~ H6 L;12 
t7~·~·i< ~~·~,~ H6 
awwn HB D> 
A'j<~'t'i< H6 
A7A~~l" 15 
Hi<~· H6 L=8 
jl'1 2 t~J~l)yjl' ~l)JT1l! 
a·J~'Jrtt• u H6 L=12 
A·j<~·t•i< H6 
t7~'t'i< ~t·~,~ H6 
JY~IJyjl' 

:.rt0 :1Y 
l)y,;t•-& 
a1~?t1~ H8 3~~ 
A'j<~'t'i< H8 
t?~·~·i< ~~·~,~ H8 
l>'1 7 HI ~l! 
A'-HU,. 
l'JHJ f>~t1 ;7• 
l!'1 2 HI ~J 
Al>•b-l)jyj' 
6MYt1~ AHd 
~>l'1 A'\7• 
Al>•b-~1;t.~A1•f ,~·~ 
')~~~1"J*""1 
6t?rt1~ AH-~ 
fl1? A'~7· 
~vl>>t-A ?a 

AHT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 

(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(8) 
(8) 
(8) 
(1) 
(2) 
(]) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(3) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*Ji:'"Cl!t!\lilll~ 

~------------------------------------ -----------1 / 

1 / / 
J/'/ 

r---

I 

4-····-i 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' 

e-8 
~~ ---- .. 

I 
I 
I 

l:: : 
,_L----" 

' I 

_,,';~~ 
~18 

3 

~ 
-~-~-~-J 

14--® 

REr.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N 

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROO,LOVER 
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
5 lJl-85303 THREAD Gil IDE 
6 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
7 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARII JOINT 
9 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 

10 83320-704-1.00-A SPOOl. PIN 
11 11 Hl5006 SPOOL. REST ARH 
12 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
14 83317-704-000 NUT C15 

__.t_;lfL> ___ __jWu:.P::.J.-Hl.l2616-SE WASHER 18X30X2,6 
16 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L:14 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT HSXO. 8 
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L:14 
19 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
20 Hll-6050001-SE NUT M5XO. 8 
21 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

- 70 -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' 

AHT. 

·H~'NH 'J< 1 
4~9ft.•; ~9 (1) 
1Hf;t•; >)I (1) 
1~91'11-Y>N 'J~ (1) 
11-11'11-lYti (I) 
.;~~f (2) 
11-91';!;'-~~·f (1) 
1t97?7·~~~t'J" (2) 
-11-97;1;'- ;!;;l.;l'J. (1) 
11-~i?t~·; (2) 
11-9797' (1) 
11-<~9tf• (2) 
.;;~~ Jvr·~ (2) 
-11-J<'J';j;'- f)t"tl- (1) 

UIJ"i)'j< ··········~--~---1(~2)L 
t-~•J1~· 115X0.8 L=l4 (2) 
O"tt?t"tf H5X0.8 1V:t (2) 
t~·J?~· M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
O"t~'Jt"tf H5X0.8 1:1~ (2) 
P"tt'Jt7f H5X0.8 IV• (21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlJMF.R T l::-" T TNDF.'X ~F PARTS -<'II 

PARii:o Iii, 
P~E ~~F PAr;;[i:O P~E ~~F PAr;;[i:O P~E ~~F P~i., HO P~E ~~F 

8T-0400251-E8 40 39 87101-761-8AO 56 66 08R-10852000 20 43 05028-164-000 34 34 
8T-0400251-E8 62 27 88170-220-000 54 38 08R-!0853000 26 59 05029-164-000 40 I 
8T-0400251-E8 69 35 88601-VPI-OAO 32 34 08R-10854000 26 62 05030-164-000 48 47 
8T-0600401-E6 40 38 89101-552-000 32 32 08R-108550AO 22 42 05032-164-000 34 19 
81110-280-000 10 II 89109-555-000 32 20 08R-108560AO 28 47 05033-164-000 36 5 
81123-280-000 8 24 89110-012-000 32 21 08R-108590AO 24 27 05033-172-000 34 18 
81141-229-000 34 46 89111-012-000 32 22 OBR-11101000 20 38 05034-164-000 36 I 
81240-980-000 16 II 89112-012-000 32 23 06R-11102000 20 46 05034-171-000 34 40 
81262-980-0AO 9 8 89113-012-000 32 24 06R-III04000 20 44 05034-171-000 36 20 
81414-232-00A 12 28 89118-232-000 32 12 08R-11107000 24 21 05035-164-000 36 7 
81414-232-000 12 29 B9121-012-0AO 32 13 06R-III08000 22 9 05036-164-000 36 3 
81513-210-000 52 33 69141-372-000 32 17 08R-11109000 22 59 05037-164-000 36 12 
81523-232-000 68 12 69142-372-000 32 14 08R-IIIIOOOO 22 49 05038-164-000 36 14 
81649-161-000 22 62 69143-372-000 32 25 08R-IIIIIOOO 22 50 05038-171-000 34 38 
81663-804-000 12 II OBR-11112000 22 55 05038-171-000 69 3 
81828-980-088 4 7 CS-IOOIOII-SII 6 5 08R-11113000 22 64 05039-164-AOO 36 9 
82107-816-000 26 8 08R-11114000 22 51 05040-164-000 36 16 
82107-816-000 28 55 01401-L7V-VOO 4 8 08R-11116000 36 36 05041-164-000 34 14 
62303-220-000 6 22 0!405-H7W-FOO 4 I 08R-1178!000 63 II 05042-164-AOO 56 27 
82313-280-000 6 21 DI901-L7V-V80 4 3 OBR-117830AO 63 14 05045-164-000 34 6 
62351-180-000 8 II 01904-L?V-VOO 4 4 06R-117840AO 63 15 05045-171-000 34 39 
62423-280-000 10 12 01906-L?V-VOO 4 5 08R-117850AO 63 13 05046-164-000 40 44 
62544-280-000 38 30 02427-555-600-8 10 14 08R-117860AO 63 12 05101-164-000 44 I 
82548-372-RAO 18 24 02430-555-BOO 2 14 08R-1180IOAO 63 I 05102-164-000 44 2 
82549-372-ROO 18 21 02502-232-000 18 7 OBR-11801000 63 6 05103-164-000 42 I 
82553-372-000 18 40 02505-232-000 18 5 OBR-118110AO 63 7 05104-164-000 42 2 
82559-372-000 15 7 02527-232-000 18 55 OBR -118220AO 63 9 05105-164-000 42 3 
82559-372-000 15 14 02528-232-000 18 56 08R-118470AO 20 45 05106-164-000 42 4 
82559-372-000 18 32 02548-232-000 18 II 08R-2l!03000 20 47 05107-164-000 42 5 
82559-372-000 18 38 02572-HIY-COF 18 10 06R-21105000 36 26 05108-164-000 42 6 
82560-372-000 18 41 02713-HIY-CAO 10 15 06R-218420AO 20 49 G5!09-164-000 42 7 
82561-372-000 18 44 03149-141-EOO 14 14 08R-218460AO 63 20 05109-171-000 44 33 
82702-210-000 I 21 03162-555-800 8 18 OCT-02904000 32 18 05110-164-000 42 8 
82703-210-000 I 23 09101-L9S-800 32 16 OCT-02905000 32 19 05110-171-000 44 34 
82710-771-000 52 17 OCT-02906000 32 15 05111-164-0AO 42 g 
83052-816-000 28 69 EA-9500601-00 40 9 OSS-29212000 50 33 05111-171-000 44 36 
63107-804-000 6 24 EA-9500BOI-OO 46 39 02303-270-000 6 31 05112-164-000 42 II 
63112-761-000 6 23 EA-9500601-00 50 34 02526-270-000 46 32 05113-164-000 42 10 
83114-232-000 6 28 EA-9500601-00 64 3 02526-270-000 52 19 05114-164-000 42 12 
83120-125-000 6 26 EA-9544602-00 60 21 02526-270-000 62 16 05115-164-000 42 13 
83120-372-000 I 10 E5006-171-000 22 52 02543-270-000 48 9 05116-164-000 46 I 
83125-012-000 18 57 E8523-304-000 60 23 02543-270-000 67 9 05117-164-000-A 46 2 
83125-155-000 I 14 E9567-319-000 58 20 05001-164-000 34 13 05118-164-000 46 6 
63125-155-000 12 12 E9602-701-000 58 29 05002-164-000 34 22 05119-164-000 46 7 
83126-012-000 6 27 E9602-701-000 60 22 05003-164-000 34 26 05120-164-000 42 14 
83132-552-000 6 29 E9611-601-000 60 24 05004-164-000 34 28 05121-164-000 42 15 
83201-210-0AO 2 17 05005-164-000 34 29 05122-164-000 42 16 
63203-210-000 2 19 OAF-01002060 12 35 05006-164-000 48 38 05123-164-000 42 17 
83204-210-000 2 3 OAF-01007000 12 39 05007-164-AOO 48 46 05124-164-000 46 II 
83205-210-000 2 20 OAF-01009000 12 40 05008-164-000 48 65 05124-164-000 62 II 
83206-210-000 2 9 GAF-01012000 12 47 05008-164-000 48 71 G5!25-!64-000 46 15 
83207-210-000 2 13 08R-OII20000 24 I 05009-162-000 38 25 G5125-!64-000 62 15 
83208-210-000 2 II 06R-Oli26000-A 24 10 05009-164-000 42 20 G5126-164-000 46 16 
83208-280-000 2 16 G8R-01160000 18 59 05010-164-000 42 19 G5126-164-000 62 20 
63209-210-000 2 10 G8R-OII61000 18 58 05011-164-000 44 II 05127-164-000 46 17 
83210-210-000 2 4 OBR-01168000 24 17 05012-164-000 44 10 G5!28-164-000 46 18 
83211-210-000 2 7 08R-OI175000 22 41 05013-164-000 44 12 G5129-164-000 46 20 
83212-210-000 2 8 08R-014220AO 30 26 G50!4-164-000 44 26 05129-164-000 54 14 
83212-761-000 2 2 08R-01422000 32 7 05015-164-000 34 10 05130-164-AOO 46 22 
83213-210-000 9 6 08R-01423000 32 6 05016-164-000 34 I 05131-164-000-A 46 23 
B3214 -047-000 2 24 08R-01426000 30 2 05017-164-AOO 34 11 05132-164-000 46 25 
B3214-047-000 8 10 OBR-01428000 30 14 05018-164-000 34 2 05133-164-000 46 26 
83216-047-000 2 26 08R-01429000-A 30 19 05019-164-000 44 40 05134-164-000 42 18 
63218-232-000 2 25 OBR-01431000 30 9 05019-171-000 38 15 05135-164-000 32 4 
83218-232-000 8 7 OBR-01432000 30 10 05020-164-000 34 12 05138-161-000 32 5 
83218-232-000 8 g 08R-01437000 32 37 05020-171-000 38 16 05138-161-000 33 12 
83219-232-000 2 23 06R-01441000 30 4 05021-164-000 34 45 05133-161-000 46 33 
83305-704-000-A 70 7 06R-01601000-A 13 23 05021-171-000 38 29 05138-161-000 62 10 
63311-012-000 70 12 G6R-01606000 13 13 05022-164-000 34 44 05138-161-000 62 36 
63311-704-000 70 9 GBR-01607000 13 16 05022-164-000 54 45 G5139-164-000 32 40 
83317-704-000 70 14 G6R-10782000 63 19 05023-164-000 34 47 05144-162-000 46 21 
63319-704-LOO 70 6 06R-10802000 63 2 G5024-164-000 38 8 G5144-162-000 46 27 
83320-704-LOO-A 70 10 OBR-103210AO 63 8 G5025-164-000 38 1 05146-171-000 48 31 
83410-771-000 52 16 GBR-108430AO 26 21 05026-162-000 36 24 05153-171-000 20 48 
83518-352-000 10 13 08R-108440AO 26 19 05026-164-000 33 13 G5153-171-000 44 16 
64131-357-000 46 28 GBR-108450AO 23 67 05027-164-000 38 4 G5153-171-000 43 79 

- 71 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NcJME RICA I INDR><" :::>F PARTS ~Elf 

PART NO P~E ~~f PA~~O P~E :~F PA~~O P~E REF P~J;. NO P~E :~f 
ffilif NO 

G5178-162-000 68 6 G5384-171-000 48 69 HA-0010800-80 65 6 HAZ-15602000 15 2 
G5201-l64-000 54 1 G5401-164-AOO 36 l1 HA-0023300-00 65 7 HAZ-15801000 18 67 
G5202-164-000 54 10 G5402-164-AOO 56 1 HC-0115047-20 60 19 HAZ -165070AO 18 36 
G5203-164-000 54 19 05403-164-000 48 58 !IC-0275010-30 60 18 HAZ-16507080 18 35 ' 
05204-164-000 67 1 G5406-164-000 50 4 110-0003600-00 24 28 HAZ-16522000 18 42 l 
G5204-171-000 67 11 G5407-164-AOO 56 37 110-0006700-00 32 9 HAZ-165230AO 2 1 
05204-171-000 69 20 05410-164-000 56 45 IID-0008300-00 32 8 HAZ-16523000 2 29 
05205-164-000 67 3 05411-164-000 56 63 110-0008400-00 32 10 HAZ-16524000 2 30 
05206-164-000 67 6 05412,,164-000 56 58 HF-0051100-0B 58 27 HAZ-165250AO 2 21 
05207-164-000 67 7 05414-171-000 56 53 IIF-0051110-00 58 26 HAZ-16525000 2 22 
05208-164-000 67 4 05416-164-000 56 62 110-0026500-00 60 14 MAZ-16526000 15 I 
05208-164-000 69 25 05416-171-000 56 54 110-0037100-00 60 16 HAZ-165300AO 12 34 
G5209-l64-000 54 28 G5417-JB4-000 56 44 HG-0037800-00 60 15 ~AZ-16530000 12 42 
05210-164-000 54 5 05418-164-000 24 25 HG-0043500-00 60 3 HAZ-16531000 12 44 
05211-104-000 54 29 05418-164-000 56 24 HG-0043600-00 60 6 HAZ-16532000 12 49 
05212-164-000 54 33 u5419-164-ooo 56 18 HK-0171500-70 58 30 HAZ-16533000 3 2 
05213-164-000 54 42 05420-164-000 56 16 HK-0346400-0A 40 8 HAZ-16534000 3 1 
05214-164-000 54 46 05421-162-000 56 28 HK-0346400-0A 40 18 HAZ-16535000 12 45 
052!5-164-000 54 47 05421-164-000 56 25 HK-0443501-20 56 35 HAZ-165360AO I 8 
05215-171-000 69 12 05422·164-AOO 56 42 HK-0444500-60 58 32 HAZ-16538000 2 32 
05216-164-000 67 2 05423-164-000 56 26 HL-0069400-00 60 10 HAZ-165390AO 6 7 
05216-164-000 69 28 G5426-162-000 1 19 HL-0084200-43 64 7 HAZ-166070AO 15 11 
05217-164-000 54 23 05458-116-000 40 35 HL-0084200-44 65 14 HAZ-16607080 15 10 
05218-164-000 67 8 05501-164-0AO 62 1 IIL-0118000-00 60 13 HAZ-167140AO 18 28 
05220-164-000 54 9 u5501-164-ooo 62 2 HL-0118200-00 60 12 HAZ-16714080 18 1 
05221-184-000 67 5 05502-164-000 62 5 HH-0003800-AO 58 16 HAZ-16714000 18 29 
05221-164-000 69 26 05503-164-000 62 6 IIH-0005700-00 44 9 HAZ-16715000 15 9 
05222-164-000 52 1 05504-164-000 62 7 HH-0005700-10 58 24 HAZ-16715000 18 34 
05223-164-000 52 5 05505-164-000 62 17 HH-0007700-10 52 32 MAZ-16718000 14 15 
05224-164-000 52 15 G5506-164-000 62 21 HH-0003700-00 60 20 HAZ-16722000 14 5 
05225-164-000 52 18 05507-164-000 62 25 HR-0303010-30 60 7 HAZ-16723000 14 11 
65226-164-000 52 21 05508-164-0AO 62 31 I!T-0025700-00 60 17 HAZ-16726000 14 9 
05227-164-000 52 25 65508-164-000 62 32 HT-0025700-00 65 4 HAZ-16727000 14 1 
G5228-164-000 52 29 05509-164-000 62 37 HT -0035700-00 65 5 HAZ-167310AO 6 20 
05229-164-000 52 30 65510-164-0AO 58 1 HT-0035400-00 55 3 HAZ-16742000 9 9 
G5230-164-000 52 35 05510-164-000 68 2 HT-0039200-00 65 2 MAZ-16743000 9 10 
05231-164-000 52 36 G5511-164-000 68 3 HX-0002100-00 58 35 HAZ-167710M 1 9 
G5232·164-000 52 43 G5512-164-000 68 7 HX-0002400-0C 58 37 HAZ-16772000 I 16 
05233-164-000 52 44 05513-164-000 68 8 HX-0002400-00 58 36 HAZ-1678\0AO 3 1 
65234-164-000 54 34 05514-164-0AO 69 1 HX-0005500-0J 40 19 MAZ-167820AO 14 29 
05235-164-000 54 51 05514-164-000 69 2 HX-0009400-0C 60 5 MAZ-l67840AO 1 22 
05240-164-0AO 50 26 05515-164-000 69 l4 HX-0009800-00 63 4 HAZ-168140AO 15 3 
G5242 -164-000 50 27 G5516-164-000 69 27 HX-0011600-00 64 2 HAZ-16814000 15 4 
05243-164-000 50 29 05517-164-000 69 24 IIX-0015000-0A 14 28 HC-3720009-00 4 ll 
G5301-164-000 48 1 05518-164-000 69 7 HX-0015000-0A 46 37 HC-3720009-05 32 28 
05302-164-000 48 5 G5519-164·000 69 31 I!X-0015000-0A 50 36 HC-3120010-00 4 12 
05303-164-000 48 11 05520-164-AOO 18 71 IIX-0015000-0F 50 35 HC-3720010-05 32 29 
05304-164-000 48 12 G5521-164-AOO 18 72 HX-0015000-00 48 80 HDP-170B1400 4 9 
05305-164-000 48 16 05841-270-000 40 37 I!X-0022200-0A 58 34 HD?-17081404 32 26 
05306-164-000 48 18 GB010-003-000 66 13 HX-0024000-00 60 2 HDP-17081600 4 10 
05307-164-000 48 19 G6025-171-0AO 44 32 HX-0033300-00 3 6 MDP-11081604 32 27 
05308-164-000 48 20 G6101-164-0AO 44 30 HX-0033900-00 28 68 HTJ-HGCOOOOO 56 67 
G5309-!G4-000 48 21 66102-164-0AO 44 13 MTJ-HSOOOOOS 56 65 
05310-164-000 48 22 66103-164-0AO 44 31 HA0-11532000 70 21 MTJ-HSOOOOOO 56 2 
05311-164-000 48 26 G6104-164-0AO 36 20 HA0-11602HOO 38 21 M!001-544-000 58 1 
65312-164-000 46 27 06105-164-0AO 48 75 MAZ-068270AO 18 19 M1002-544-0AO 58 2 
G5313-164-000 48 32 G6107-164-0AO 40 ' 31 HAZ-08829000 18 39 H1004-540-000 58 4 
G5314-164-000 48 33 66108-164-0AO 67 15 HAZ-08916000 15 6 H1004-544-000 58 9 
05315-164-000 48 29 G6109-164-0AO 67 17 HAZ-08916000 18 31 Ml010-544-000 58 38 
05316-164-000 48 37 06110-164-0AO 44 47 HAZ-08917000 15 8 M1020-544-000 58 39 
05317-164-000 50 I G6111-164-0AO 44 48 HAZ-08917000 18 33 M1021-540-000 58 43 
05318-164-000 50 3 06112-164-0AO 46 41 HAZ-08919000 14 4 M1021-544-000 58 42 
05319-164-000 50 17 G6201-164-0AO 52 34 MAZ-08921000 14 2 Hl022-543-000 53 40 
05320-164-000 50 18 06312-166-000 60 4 HAZ-089830AO 9 11 H1022-544-000 53 41 
05321-164-000 50 5 G6401-164-0AO 40 6 HAZ-15502000 18 66 H1030-544-000 66 2 
05322-164-000 50 20 G6402-164-0AO 40 16 HAZ-155030AO 18 3 H1031-544-000 6() 3 
05323-164-000 50 7 , G6704-l64-0AO 56 71 HAZ-155030BO 18 2 H1032-540-000 66 6 
G5324-164-000 50 8 > 66801-164-000 40 40 HAZ-15503000 18 4 HI033-543-000 66 12 

i 05325-164-000 50 13 G6302-l64-000 40 41 HAZ-15504000 18 6 H1040-544-000 66 17 I 05326-164-000 50 12 HAZ-15505000 18 27 H8510-544-0AO 58 13 
fi5327 -164-000 48 43 HA-0005000-00 65 9 HAZ-15509000 15 12 H85ll-544-0AO 58 15 
G5328-1M-OOO 48 44 HA-0008300-00 32 11 HAZ-15514000 18 46 H8521-540-0AO 58 19 
G5320-164-000 48 51 HA-0010800-20 64 4 HAZ-15515000 18 12 118528-544-0AO 58 45 
G5330-164-000 48 55 IIA-0010800-30 60 29 HAZ -1551 '/000 18 13 H8530-544-0AO 66 1 
05331-164-000 48 56 HA-0010800-30 65 8 HAZ-15518000 18 43 118540-544-0AO 66 10 
G5332-164-000 48 39 HA-0010800-40 fi4 5 HAZ-15601000 15 1 H854J-544-0AO 66 11 

- 72-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"-TTTfVIP' 0 T r"' ,.,_ 1 T l'..T" H' '>< ""' = "' "" ·r "'-' ~~~ 

PA~:J'O P~E ~~p PA~~O P~E ~~P PA~:J'O P~E ~~F P~Ja HO P~E ~~F 

H8542·543-0AO 66 15 MS-6620310-SP I 20 SD-0600651-TP 22 60 SH-4040801-Sf 28 5 
H8542-5H-OAO 66 19 SD-0601021-SP 20 12 SH-4040801-Stl 30 121 H8543-543-0AO 66 10 PA-0601004-AO 14 17 SD-0640241-SP 12 15 SH-4040801-SH 30 28 
H8601-543-BAO 58 5 PA-1601005·00 46 34 SD-0640321-SP 6 34 SH-4041001-SC 58 28 l 
H860 1-543-BAO 64 1 PA-1601005-00 62 23 SP-0640321-SP 12 36 SH-4043601-SH 58 171 
H8602-544-AAO-A 58 7 PA-1601510-AO 56 56 SD-0640326-TP 6 35 SH-405100!-SN 30 1s 1 
N8602-544-AAO-A 65 I PA-2002513-AO 52 13 SD-0640602-SP 6 36 SH-4051405-SE 70 16 1 
N8603-544-0AO 58 1l PA-2003502-AO 56 34 SD-0791271-SP 6 9 SN-4051405-SE 70 18 
N8603-544-0AO 60 8 PA-2007503-AO 69 18 SK-1271301-SC 34 21 SH-4860501-SC 28 8 
K8603-544-000 60 9 PA-8000120-00 50 22 SK-3311301-SA 44 41 SH-5040601-SC 63 5 
H8630-544-000 66 5 PC-0105110-00 56 68 SK-3381301-SC 24 26 SK-6030402-TN 62 9 
H8631·543-0AO 60 I PC-0105140-00 40 20 SK-3381301-SC 56 19 SN-6030602-TP 14 8 
H8631-543-0AO 66 8 PC-0151080-00 52 14 SK-3381301-SC 63 10 SN-6030602-TP 22 61 
H8910-544-000 64 6 PC-0151080-00 67 16 SK-3381601-SC 34 3 SH"6030602·TP 34 7 
H8910-544·000 65 13 PC-0151080-00 69 19 SK-3381601-SC 34 30 SM-6030602-TP 50 23 
H9698-1l0-000 60 11 PF-0552090-M 40 21 SK-3381601-SC 48 62 SH-6030602-TP 54 6 

PH-0300125-SO 22 48 SL-4020881-SC 66 14 SH-6030602-TP 54 48 
IIH-3034000-SF 60 28 PR-0300185-SO 28 16 SL-4030681-SC 63 18 SH-6030802-TP 9 12 
NH-3034000-SF 65 12 PJ-0152510-01 40 32 SL-4030881-SF 56 38 SH-6030802-TP 28 19 
HH-3034000-SF 66 7 PJ-0205000-01 40 14 Sl,-4030881-SF 58 6 SH-6030802-TP 28 56 
HH-3040520-SF 58 18 PJ-0305200-01 40 29 SL-4030881-SF 58 8 SH-6030802-TP 44 44 
HH-6040001-SC 20 29 PJ-0460525-03 14 18 SL-4030881-SF 58 12 SH-6030802-TP 54 52 
HH-6040001-SC 20 62 PJ-0505252-01 40 27 SL-40:l0881-SF 66 4 SH-6031002-TP 20 50 
HH-6040001-Sc 22 37 PJ-2103040-10 50 25 SL-4030881-SF 66 9 SH-6031002-TP 48 70 
HH-6040001-SC 24 5 PJ-3010405-04 40 13 SL-4031081-SC 24 29 SH-6031002-TP 62 33 
HH-6040001-SC 26 12 PJ-3010405-04 69 29 SL-4031081-SF 60 25 SH-6031202-TP 22 8 
HH-6040001-SC 26 55 PJ-3010405-04 69 33 SL-4031081-SF 65 11 SH-6031202-TP 50 14 
HH-604000 1-SC 26 73 PJ-3010605-03 56 36 SL-4031281-SF 60 27 SH-6031402-TP 20 56 
HH-604000 1-SC 28 24 PJ-3010651-03 40 5 SL-4031291-SC 65 10 SH-6031402-TP 22 31 
HH-6040003-SC 36 39 PJ-3010651-03 40 15 SL-4031481-SF 58 33 SH-6031502-TP 44 14 
HH-6050001-SC 20 23 PJ-3010652-01 40 28 SL-4031481-SP 60 26 SH-6031502-TP 48 76 
NH-6050001-SC 22 3 PJ-3030600-01 40 36 SL-4031681-SF 58 31 SH-6031602-TP 38 22 
NH-6050001-SC 24 7 PJ-3040405·04 46 36 SL-4031891-SC 58 10 SU-6033052-TP 40 10 
HH-6050001-SC 56 22 PJ-3040405-04 56 57 SL-4040691-SC 58 44 SH-6033052-TP 44 37 
HH-6050001-SC 56 64 PJ-3050405-03 62 28 SL-4040691-SC 63 3 SH-6033052-TP 46 35 
NH-6050001-SE 70 17 PJ-3050652-01 40 30 SL-4041081-SF 40 42 SH-6033052-TP 62 24 
HH-6050001-SE 70 19 PJ-3080400-02 69 32 SL-4041081-SP 48 81 SM-6040602-TP 48 52 
HM-6050001-SE 70 20 PJ-3090052·01 40 23 SL-4041081-SP 50 37 SM-6040602-TP 50 9 
HM-6060001-SC 30 5 PJ-3090052-03 40 22 SL-4041081-SF 58 21 SH-6040602-TP 62 18 
HH-6060001-SC 34 33 PS-0150065-KP 2 12 SL-4041081-SF 58 25 SM-6040802-TN 63 17 
HH-6060001-SC 46 12 PS-0160122-KH 50 6 SL-404109!-SC 63 16 SH-6040802-TP 22 22 
NH-6060001-SC 46 19 PS-0200062-KH 1 17 SL-4041281-SF 58 22 SH-6040802-TP 26 66 
HH-6060001-SC 56 8 PV-0105070-00 69 30 SL-405109!-SC 58 14 SH-6040802-TP 26 70 
NM-6060001-SC 56 46 PV-0205010-00 69 34 SM-0030601-SA 48 45 SM-6040802-TP 34 41 
HH-6060001-SC 62 12 PV-1551070-AO 40 17 SH-0040601-SA 36 2 SH-6040802-TP 36 17 
NM-6060001-SC 62 22 PV-1551080-AO 40 7 SH-0040601-SA 36 4 SH-6040802-TP 36 21 
HH-6060001-SC 69 10 PX-5000170-00 52 9 SH-0040601-SA 36 6 SH-6040802-TP 38 5 
NH-6080001-SC 30 21 PX-5000180-00 56 55 SH-0040601-SA 36 8 SH-6040802-TP 38 17 
NH-6080001-SC 48 6 SH-0040601-SA 36 10 SH-6040802-TP 38 26 
NM-6080001-SC 54 18 RC-0150001-KP 52 42 SH-0040601-SA 36 13 SH-6040802-TP 42 37 
HH-6080001-SC 54 41 RC-2500001-KP 24 2 SH-0040601-SA 36 15 SH-6040802-TP 42 40 
HH-6080003-SC 67 14 RC-3500002-KP 52 41 SH-004060 I-SA 36 32 SH-6040802-TP 42 43 
HH-6080003-SC 69 21 RE-0200000-KO 20 5 SH-0040601-SA 46 38 SH-6040802-TP 44 3 
NH-6100001-SC 52 39 RE-0200000-KO 26 32 SH-0040601-SA 48 17 SH-6040802-TP 44 17 
HM-6160001-SC 34 20 RE-0250000-KO 26 51 SH-0040601-SA 52 45 SH-6040802-TP 44 27 
NM-6860003-SC 14 3 RE-0400000-KO 38 14 SH-0040601-SA 56 43 SH-6040802-TP 48 23 
HH-7030510-SA 14 16 RE-0400000-KO 50 4 SH-0040601-SA 58 3 SH-6040802-TP 48 30 
11$-6080210-SP 14 10 RE-0600000-KO 56 17 SH-0040601-SA 62 26 SH-6040802-TP 48 66 
HS-6080210-SP 18 17 RE-0700000-KO 18 8 SH-0040601-SC 26 2 SH-6040802-TP 48 72 
IIS-6090310-SP 10 16 RE-0700000-KO 54 44 SM-0040601-SC 28 3 SH-6040802-TP 54 35 
NS-6090310-SP 18 25 RE -1200000-KO 26 36 SM-0040601-SC 30 17 SH-6040802-TR 26 13 
NS-6090310-SP 68 13 SH-0040801-SC 36 37 SH-6040802-TR 28 34 
115-6110310-SP 2 27 SB-1100004-00 28 42 SM-0040801-SF 30 8 SH-6041002-TP 20 39 
HS-6110310-SP 8 8 SB-1150002-00 52 40 SH-0060801-SII 34 27 SH-6041002-TP 22 25 
HS-6110350-SP 6 32 SB-1150004-00 20 13 SH-0861201-SA 26 20 SH-6041002-TP 26 9 
HS-6110350-SP 8 21 SD-0400191-TP 68 4 SH-0861201-SA 26 22 SM-6041002-TP 26 15 
HS-6110360-SP 22 58 SD-0450403-TP 14 13 SM-0861201-SA 28 86 SM-6041002-TP 20 23 
NS-6110360-SP 22 03 S0-0500091-TP 10 17 SH-1020801-SD 9 15 SH-6041002-TP 26 56 
HS-6110420-SP 14 24 SD-0500404-SP 18 22 SH-1030601-SC 50 2 SH-6041002-TP 28 54 
HS-6110430-SP 6 33 SD-0530221-SP 12 30 SH-1030601-SC 50 21 SH-6041002-TP 36 29 
NS-0110530-SP 2 15 SD-0550271-TP 10 18 SH-1030801-SC 3 5 SH-6041002-TP 42 34 
HS-6120310-SP 8 13 SD-0550303-SP 18 26 SH-1030801-SC 50 28 SH-6041202-TP 18 OS 
HS-6150310-SP 8 25 SD-0600322-SO 10 19 SH-1031401-SC 22 53 SM-6041202-TP 26 26 
NS-6150310-SP 18 45 S0-0600341-TP 20 6 SH-1040601-SC 28 13 SK-6041202-TP 20 41 
NS-6150350-SP 12 13 SD-0600401-SD I 13 SM-1041201-SC 28 12 SH-6041202-TP 26 45 
NS-6!50440-SP 12 14 SD-0600401-TP 20 11 SH-4030601-SH 30 25 SM-0041202-TP 26 69 

- 73-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'JTTIVIRR T C:A I Tl'Jr:>R-x- elF PARTS -Ell 

PA~~O P~E :~F PA~~O P~E ~~F PA~~fl PAGE RE~· !i. ilo P~~HO P~E ~~F 

SM-6041202-TP 28 38 SM-8040602-TP 22 19 SS-9621413-SP 18 14 VP-0482Q86-SD 12 19 
SH-6041202-TP 48 34 SH-8040602-TP 24 22 SS-9661230-CP 12 33 VP-0501016-SD 12 20 
SH-6041202-TP 54 30 SH-8040602-TP 52 31 VP-0501016-SP 18 15 
SH-6041202-TP 56 59 SK-8042502-TP 26 ll TA-0800504-RO 66 18 VP-0501016-SD 18 69 
SH-8041402-TP 22 30 SK-8050502-TP 20 59 VP-0531000-SC 30 30 
SK-6042002-TP 20 26 SH-8050502-TP 22 43 VP-0280500-SC 28 9 WP-0531001-SC 50 32 
SH-6042002-TP 22 44 SK-8050602-TP 20 8 VP-0320500-SC 20 58 VP-0531001-SC 56 13 
SH-6042502-TP 22 10 SH-8050602-TP 22 2 WP-0320500-SC 28 58 VP-0531001-SC 56 51 
SH-6050802-TP 20 37 SH-8050602-TP 24 36 VP-0320500-SC 30 24 WP-0551626-SP 8 3 
SH-6050802-TP 50 30 SH-8050602-TP 56 15 WP-0320501-SC 9 14 VP-0611626-SP 12 41 
SH-6051202-TP 28 39 SH-8050612-TP 24 12 WP-0320501-SC 14 6 VP-0612056-SD 1 6 
SH-6051202-TP 28 53 SH-8050812-TP 24 16 VP-0320501-SC 14 27 VP-0612516-SD 18 49 
SH-6051202-TP 42 24 SM-8050842-TI' 24 24 WP-0320501-SC 20 52 WP-0612516-SO 18 63 
SH-6051202-TP 42 49 SH-8050842-TP 24 31 VP-0320501-SC 34 9 VP-0621016-SH 42 51 
SH-6051202-TP 42 50 SH-8050842-TP 28 44 WP-0320501-SG 38 24 VP-0621026-SP 6 6 
SH-6051202-TP 56 12 SH-8060802-TP 44 35 VP-0320501-SC 40 12 VP-0641600-SC 24 35 
SH-6051202-TP 56 49 SH-8060812-TP 69 13 VP-0320501-SC 44 39 VP-0641600-SC 26 35 
SH-6051602-TP 28 41 SK-9041050-SC 46 29 VP-0320501-SC 44 46 VP-0641600-SC 30 6 
SH-6052002-TP 28 31 SK-9061003-SC 62 3 VP-0320501-SC 48 78 VP-0641601-SC 34 25 
SH-6052502-TP 20 15 SH-9066503-SC 56 5 VP-0320501-SC 50 16 VP-0641601-SC 34 37 
SH-6061002-TP 42 31 SH-9082003-SC 56 32 VP-0320501-SC 50 24 VP-0641601-SC 38 3 
SH-6061002-TP 48 59 SS-4080610-SP 14 19 VP-0320501-SC 54 8 VP-0641601-SC 38 11 
SH-6061002-TP 68 9 SS-4090415-SP 12 16 VP-0320501-SC 54 50 VP-0641601-SC 40 4 
SH-6061202-TN 56 9 SS-4091015-SP 2 28 VP-0320501-SC 54 54 VP-0641601-SC 40 26 
SH-6061202-TH 62 8 SS-4110515-SP 12 17 WP-0320501-SC 62 35 WP-0641601-SC 42 23 
SH-6061202-TP 34 23 SS-4110715-SP 1 11 VP-0430800-SC 20 28 VP-0641601-SC 42 27 
SH-6061202-TP 34 35 SS-4110715-SP 1 18 VP-0430800-SC 20 41 VP-0641601-SC 42 30 
SM-6061202-TP 38 2 SS-4110815-SP 30 3 VP-0430800-SC 22 24 VP-0641601-SC 42 33 
SH-6061202-TP 38 9 SS-4120915-SP 6 37 VP-0430800-SC 22 27 VP-0641601-SC 42 48 
SM-6061202-TP 40 2 SS-4120915-SP 6 38 VP-0430800-SC 22 39 VP-0641601-SC 44 8 
SM-6061202-TP 40 24 SS-5060310-SP 6 11 VP-0430800-SC 22 45 VP-0641601-SC 44 22 
SM-6061202-TP 42 25 SS-6080810-SP 14 25 VP-0430800-SC 26 17 VP-0641601-SC 46 5 
SH-6061202-TP 42 46 SS-6090520-SP 10 21 VP-0430800-SC 26 29 VP-0641601-SC 46 10 
SH-8061202-TP 44 20 SS-6110610-TP 8 15 VP·0430800-SC 26 58 VP-0641601-SC 46 14 
SM-5061202-TP 46 3 SS-6110610-TP 8 19 VP-0430800-SC 26 63 VP-0641601-SC 48 4 
SH-6061202-TP 46 8 SS-6110610-TP 8 23 VP-0430800-SC 26 68 WP-0641601-SC 48 15 
SM-6061202-TP 48 2 SS-6111140-SP 12 18 VP-0430800-SC 26 12 VP-0641601-SC 48 28 
SH-6061202-TP 48 13 SS-6111620-SP 14 21 VP-0430800-SC 28 36 VP-0641601-SC 48 42 
SH-6061202-TP 48 40 SS-6120620-TP 8 27 VP-0430800-SC 30 13 VP-0641601-SC 48 50 
SM-6061202-TP 48 48 SS-6121050-SP 6 39 VP-0430800-SC 36 30 VP-0641601-SC 48 57 
SM-6061202-TP 52 2 SS-6151142-TP 12 31 VP-0430801-SC 22 56 VP-0641601-SC 48 61 
SH-6061202-TP 52 6 SS-6151220-SP 12 32 VP-0430801-SC 34 5 VP-0641601·SC 52 4 
SK-6061202-TP 52 22 SS-6151220-SP 12 38 VP-0430801-SC 34 32 VP-0641601-SC 52 8 
SN-6061202-TP 52 26 SS-7080510-TP 4 2 VP-0430801-SC 34 43 VP-0641601-SC 52 24 
SM-6061202-TP 54 2 SS-7090410-SP 15 5 VP-0430801-SC 36 19 VP-0641601-SC 52 28 
SM-6061202-TP 54 11 SS-7090410-SP 15 13 VP-0430801-SC 36 23 VP-0641601-SC 54 4 
SH-6061202-TP 54 20 SS-7090410-SP 18 30 VP-0430801-SC 38 7 VP-0641601-SC 54 13 
SH-6061202-TP 69 4 SS-7090410-SP 18 37 VP-0430801-SC 38 19 VP-0641601-SC 54 22 
SM-6061202-TP 69 8 SS-7090850-SP 1 24 VP-0430801-SC 38 28 VP-0641601-SC 54 26 
SK-6061202-TP 69 15 SS-7091480-SP 18 20 ~P-0430801-SC 42 36 VP-0641601-SC 56 1 
SM-6061602-TP 26 33 SS-7110410-SP 6 41 VP-0430801-SC 42 39 VP-0641601-SC 56 48 
SM-6061602-TP 42 28 SS-7110410-SP 12 43 VP-0430801-SC 42 42 VP-0641601-SC 56 12 
SM-6061602-TP 54 24 SS-7110410-SP 12 48 VP-0430801-SC 42 45 VP-0641601-SC 62 14 
SM-6062002-TP 24 33 SS-7110510-SP 3 4 VP-0430801-SC 44 5 VP-0641601-SC 68 11 
SH-6062002-TP 42 21 SS-7110510-SP 6 8 VP-043080!-SC 44 19 VP-0641601-SC 69 6 
SM-6062002-TP 42 52 SS-7110510-SP 8 5 VP-0430801-SC 44 29 VP-0641601-SC 69 9 
SH-6062002-TP 44 6 SS-7110710-SP 2 31 VP-0430801-SC 44 43 VP-0641601-SC 69 11 
SH-6063002-TP 20 18 SS-7110840·SP 3 3 VP-0430801-SC 46 31 VP-0650876-SD I 15 
SH-6082002-TH 34 15 SS-7110840-SP 8 2 VP-0430801-SC 48 25 VP-0651056-SH 2 5 
SM-6082002-TH 52 10 SS-7110840-SP 18 54 VP-0430801-SC 48 36 VP-0651056-SH 12 37 
SH-6082002-TH 54 15 SS-7110910-SP 1 1 VP-0430801-SC 48 54 VP-0702026-SP 12 21 
SH-6082002-TH 56 29 SS-7110910-TP 12 46 VP-0430801-SC 48 64 VP-0841601-SC 30 31 
SH-6082002-TH 56 39 SS-1!11410-TP 12 50 VP-0430801-SC 48 68 VP-0841601-SC 34 17 
SH-6082502-JH 44 23 SS-7150740-SP 8 14 VP-0430801-SC 48 74 VP-0841601-SC 44 25 
SH-8030402-TP 26 39 SS-8090610-SP 6 30 VP-0430801-SC 50 11 VP-0841601·SC 48 8 
SH-8030502-TP 50 19 SS-8110520-TP 2 6 VP-0430801-SC 54 32 VP-0341601-SC 52 12 
SH-8040402-TP 24 30 SS-8111610-SP g 7 VP-0430801-SC 54 37 VP-0841601-SC 54 17 
SH-8040402-TP 28 51 SS-8660610-TP 6 18 VP-0430801-SC 56 21 VP-0841601-SC 54 40 
SH-8040402-TP 46 24 SS-9091010-SP 18 9 VP-0430801-SC 56 61 WP-0841601-SC 56 31 
SH-8040402-TP 46 40 SS-9110543-CP 10 22 VP-0430801-SC 62 19 VP-0841601-SC 56 41 
SH-8040402-TP 48 10 SS-9110543-CP 18 48 VP-0450000-SD 10 23 VP-0841601-SC 56 52 
SH-8040402-TP 52 20 SS-9110543-CP 18 68 VP-0450801-SD 1 12 VP-0841601-SC 67 13 
SH-8040402-TP 54 27 SS-9111013-SP 6 42 VP-0450801-SD 30 29 VP-0841601-SC 69 23 
SH-8040402-TP 62 30 SS-9111020-TP 2 18 VP-0450801-SD 40 43 VP-0850002-SP 56 3 
SH-8040402-TP 67 10 SS-9151120-CP 18 62 VP-0451026-Sil 14 12 VP-1052001-SC 52 38 
SH-8040602-TP 20 33 SS-9151120-CP 18 70 VP-0451026-SH 14 23 WP-1612616-SE 70 15 

-74-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"--TT1V1H" R T .. AT T 1'-T T> H" >r """" p L>. R .,-.~~ 

"""'"" I 
PAR:~o !ii,• P~E ~~F PA~~O P~E ~~F PARJ~O P~E ~~F P~~NO P~E ~~F 

VS-0310002-KN 9 13 VS-0610002-KN 24 34 135-40901 18 47 138-17408 6 25 
VS-0310002-KH 14 7 VS-0610002-KH 26 34 135-41305 6 4 161-11403 40 33 
VS-0310002-KH 14 20 WS-0610002-KH 30 7 137-37507 8 12 161-11502 40 34 
VS-0310002-KN 14 26 WS-0610002-KN 34 24 137-37507 8 28 165-50204 22 32 
WS-0310002-KN 20 51 WS-0610002-KN 34 36 138-05106 1 1 165-50402 22 35 
VS-0310002-KH 20 57 VS-0610002-KH 38 10 138-05205 1 2 165-51806 22 28 
WS-0310002-KN 22 47 WS-0610002-KN 40 3 138-05304 1 3 165-51905 22 16 
VS-0310002-KN 28 57 VS-0610002-KN 40 25 138-05601 6 1 165-52309 22 20 
VS-0310002-KN 34 8 VS-0610002-KN 42 22 138-05700 6 2 165-52507 20 1 
VS-0310002-KN 38 23 VS-0610002-KN 42 26 138-05809 6 3 165-52606 20 9 
WS-0310002-KN 40 11 VS-0610002-KN 42 29 138-06005 6 10 165-53208 20 21 
VS-0310002-KN 44 15 VS-0610002-KN 42 32 138-0til04 9 5 165-53208 26 5 
VS-0310002-KN 44 38 VS-0610002-KN 42 47 138-06203 9 1 165-53307 20 22 
VS-0310002-KN 44 45 WS-0610002-KN 44 7 138-06302 9 2 165-53406 20 60 
VS-0310002-KN 48 77 VS-0610002-KN 44 21 138-06450 9 3 165-53505 20 61 
VS-0310002-KN 50 15 VS-0610002-KH 46 4 138-06559 9 4 165-54008 20 20 
VS-0310002-KH 54 7 WS-0610002-KH 46 9 138-07052 6 12 165-54008 20 42 
VS-0310002-KH 54 49 VS-0610002-KH 46 13 138-07102 6 13 165-54008 26 47 
VS-0310002-KN 54 53 VS-0610002-KH 48 3 138-07201 6 14 165-54503 20 31 
WS-0310002-KH 62 34 VS-0610002-KH 48 14 138-07300 6 15 165-56300 22 34 
VS-0410002-KN 20 27 VS-0610002-KN 48 41 138-07409 6 16 165-56409 22 33 
VS-0410002-KH 20 40 VS-0610002-KH 48 49 138-07508 6 17 165-56607 22 29 
VS-0410002-KH 22 23 VS-0610002-KN 48 60 138-07904 6 40 165-56706 20 19 
VS-0410002-KH 22 26 WS-0610002-KH 52 3 138-08159 8 1 165-56805 20 25 
VS-0410002-KN 22 38 VS-0610002-KN 52 7 138-08308 8 26 165-57209 20 4 
VS-0410002-KN 22 46 WS-0610002-KN 52 23 138-08407 8 20 165-57209 26 31 
VS-0410002-KN 22 57 VS-0610002-KN 52 27 138-08506 8 16 165-57308 22 11 
VS-0410002-KN 26 16 WS-0610002-KN 54 3 138-08852 8 17 165-57407 22 4 
WS-0410002-KN 26 42 VS-0610002-KN 54 12 138-08902 8 22 165-57506 20 30 
WS-0410002-KN 26 54 VS-0610002-KN 54 21 138-09009 8 4 165-57605 20 35 
VS-0410002-KN 26 57 VS-0610002-KN 54 25 138-09157 8 6 165-57902 22 40 
WS-0410002-KN 26 64 VS-0610002-KN 56 6 138-09207 12 4 165-58009 32 2 
VS-0410002-KN 26 65 VS-0610002-KN 56 10 138-09306 12 1 165-58108 32 3 
VS-0410002-KN 26 67 VS-0610002-KN 56 47 138-09405 12 2 165-58801 22 17 
WS-0410002-KN 26 71 VS-0610002-KN 62 4 138-09504 12 5 165-59007 20 32 
VS-0410002-KN 26 74 VS-0610002-KN 62 13 138-09553 12 3 165-59601 20 53 
VS-0410002-KH 28 32 VS-0610002-KH 68 10 138-09603 12 23 165-60104 24 14 
WS-0410002-KN 28 35 VS-0610002-KN 69 5 138-09702 12 24 165-60203 24 32 
VS-0410002-KH 34 4 VS-0610002-KN 69 11 138-09801 12 6 165-61607 24 15 
VS-0410002-KH 34 31 VS-0610002-KN 69 16 138-09900 12 7 165-61904 56 14 
VS-0410002-KN 34 42 VS-0820002-KN 34 16 138-10007 12 8 165-62001 24 18 
VS-0410002-KN 36 18 VS-0820002-KN 44 24 138-10106 12 9 165-62100 24 23 
VS-0410002-KN 36 22 VS-0820002-KN 48 7 138-10205 12 25 165-62308 24 20 
VS-0410002-KN 36 31 WS-0820002-KH 52 11 138-10304 18 51 165-62407 24 19 
VS-0410002-KN 36 38 VS-0820002-KN 54 16 138-10403 18 50 165-62803 24 4 
VS-0410002-KN 38 6 VS-0820002-KH 54 39 138-11906 18 52 165-62902 24 6 
VS-0410002-KH 38 18 VS-0820002-KN 56 30 138-12003 18 53 165-62902 56 60 
VS-0410002-KN 38 27 VS-0820002-KN 56 33 138-12102 4 6 165-65400 26 37 
WS-0410002-KN 42 35 VS-0820002-KH 56 40 138-12102 32 30 165-65509 26 38 
WS-0410002-KN 42 38 VS-0820002-KN 67 12 138-12508 10 I 165-65707 26 7 
VS-0410002-KN 42 41 VS-0820002-KH 69 22 138-12607 10 2 165-65905 26 75 
VS-0410002-KH 42 44 VS-1020002-KH 52 37 138-12706 10 3 165-66002 26 4 
VS-0410002-KH 44 4 VT-0320001-KH 66 20 138-12805 10 4 165-66408 26 25 
WS-0410002-KN 44 18 VT-0430001-KH 58 23 138-12904 10 5 165-66507 26 I 
VS-0410002-KN 44 28 WT-0640001-KH 56 11 138-13001 10 6 165-66606 26 10 
VS-0410002-KN 44 42 WZ-0641510-KP 12 22 138-13159 10 7 165-67000 26 14 
VS-0410002-KN 46 30 138-13209 10 8 165-67166 26 40 
VS-0410002-KH 48 24 105-19205 6 19 138-13308 10 9 165-67802 26 49 
VS-0410002-KN 48 35 111-10707 22 54 138-13407 10 10 165-67901 26 52 
VS-0410002-KH 48 53 111-85006 70 11 138-13506 10 20 165-68206 26 60 
VS-0410002-KH 48 63 111-85055 32 33 138-13605 13 3 165-68404 28 30 
VS-0410002-KH 48 67 111-85055 70 1 138-13704 13 1 165-68602 28 60 
WS-0410002-KH 48 73 111-85105 70 2 138-13803 13 2 165-68651 28 59 
VS-0410002-KH 50 10 111-85204 70 3 138-14108 16 12 165-68909 28 26 
VS-0410002-KH 54 31 111-85303 70 5 138-14207 16 3 165-69204 28 11 
~S-0410002-KII 54 36 111-85352 70 4 138-14306 16 6 165-69501 28 18 
WS-0410002-KH 56 20 111-85402 70 8 138-14504 16 9 165-69600 28 17 
VS-0410002-KN 62 29 111-85501 70 13 138-14702 16 7 165-70103 28 21 
VS-0410002-KH 68 5 135-16505 12 26 138-14900 16 8 165-70202 28 22 
WS-0451040-KP 14 22 135-17206 12 27 138-15105 16 1 165-70301 28 23 
VS-0510002-KH 20 16 135-17404 12 10 138-15204 16 4 165-70509 28 48 
VS-0510002-KH 50 31 135-18105 54 43 138-15451 16 2 165-70657 28 50 
VS-0510002-KH 56 23 135-25506 32 35 138-15550 16 5 165-70707 28 33 
VS-0510002-KII 56 50 135-31207 56 69 138-15709 16 10 165-70905 28 37 
WS-0510002-KS 22 14 135-31504 56 70 138-16608 I 5 165-71408 28 49 
WS-0610002-KH 20 54 135-33203 32 31 138-16756 1 4 165-71507 28 43 

- 75-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERIC:.PT T l'.T T> F.' '>< "'"' PATO'T"" ~l'! I 

m;r,:o P~iE :~f PA:;J,:o P~E :~F PA~,:o P~E ~~F PA~'k NO P~E ~~P 

165-71804 28 45 182-22604 36 27 
165-71903 28 15 182-27553 24 9 
165-72406 26 24 182-27702 20 17 
165-72505 26 50 182-27850 20 7 
165-72703 28 28 182·27959 22 5 
165-72703 28 61 182·50407 32 38 
165-72703 28 64 182·50506 32 39 
165-73008 28 14 182-51553 30 27 
165-73305 26 53 
165-73701 28 2 
165-73800 28 10 
165-73909 28 46 
165-74006 26 18 
165-74105 26 3 
165-77009 30 1 
165·77!08 30 18 
165-77207 30 16 
165-77306 30 20 
165-77405 30 22 
165·77504 30 11 
165-86307 36 28 
165-91505 36 35 
168·70206 36 25 
182-00303 28 29 
182-00352 28 27 
182-00501 22 36 
182-00501 32 I 
182-00907 28 63 
182-00956 28 62 
182·01103 28 52 
182-01608 26 27 
182-01905 28 6 
182-01962 28 I 
182-02002 28 7 
182-02150 26 30 
182·02408 30 23 
182-03307 28 4 
182-04107 26 43 
182·04503 28 25 
182-04701 32 36 
182-05401 22 21 
182-05609 22 18 
182-05708 22 13 
182-05906 22 6 
182·06003 22 1 
182-06201 22 15 
182·05409 22 7 
182·06656 22 12 
182-06706 20 24 
182-06904 20 36 
182-07209 24 11 
182-07506 24 13 
182-07605 18 60 
182-07902 20 14 
182-08900 18 64 
182-09007 18 61 
182-09106 1 26 
182-09403 26 61 
182·09502 26 44 
182-10005 I 25 

j182-12506 24 8 
132-12605 36 34 
182·12704 36 33 
182-12902 28 65 
182-17505 26 48 
182-17752 20 34 
182-17950 24 3 I 182-18008 26 28 I 182-18206 20 3 
182·1890\1 26 6 
182-19006 20 55 
182-19204 26 46 
182·19501 28 20 
182-10600 28 40 
182-19709 20 2 
182·19808 20 10 

i 

- 76-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI f*:V:8tt 

t:>l!lt.n.ltct>, <=:.ffl~lct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

,, "<:!])/~- ·:; 1) ;l. H;til!it%CllA_IJ)f::~'fl5tJ:( l>:J!l" ll311J100 itl". 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without noticE 
+;:IJ)J~-·:; '.J;l. H;t. 1994!1' 5 FJJJll'fiJ)il!i~f±!t't'll!l· E!lll'lt...f::'I:.IJ)'t'l". 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1994. 

Printed in Japl 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




